Fiscal Year 2010
Continuum of Care Competition
Homeless Assistance Award Report

State
CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
AK-500 - Anchorage CoC
6-Plex Project SHPR $104,665
ACMH SPC S+CR $298,560
Coming Home Il S+CR $214,392
Coming Home Program SHPR $84,578
Four A's SPC S+CR $120,864
Homeward Bound SHPR $502,241
Permanent Houisng Program SHPR $646,563
Rights of Passage SHPR $245,629
Safety Links Program, LINK Project SHPR $296,714
Transitional SRO Housing Program SHPR $203,464
AK-500 - Total: $2,717,670
AK-501 - Alaska Balance of State CoC
Ak Dedicated HMIS SHPR $18,460
Bev's Place SHPR $102,499
Burch Supportive Housing SHPR $50,965
Camai SPC S+CR $104,496
Carmen House Transitional Living SHPR $32,824
Housing Now |l S+CR $98,472
Housing Now-1 SPC S+CR $55,584
Juneau SPC S+CR $98,208
Paul's Place Renewal SHPR $26,350
Supportive Housing Prgram SHPR $73,791
TWC Transitional Housing Program SHPR $28,212
Vaunda SHPR $13,170
AK-501 - Total: $703,031
1/10/2011 Page 1 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
AK Total: $3,420,701

1/10/2011 Page 2 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
AL-500 - Birmingham/Jefferson, St. Clair, Shelby Counties CoC

(HUD 1) Supportive Permanent Housing for the Chronically Homeless with Serious Mental lliness SHPR $246,975
(HUD 2) Permanent Supportive Housing for the Chronically Homeless with Serious Mental lliness SHPR $250,510
(HUD 3) Supportive Permanent Housing for Jefferson County's Homeless with Serious Mental lliness SHPR $245,540
Disability Access Program SHPR $26,460
Family Places SHPR $149,300
Firehouse Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $146,917
Firehouse Safe Haven SHPR $126,426
Firehouse STOP SHPR $47,835
MBSH HMIS SHPR $138,600
Nashamah Transitional Housing SHPR $219,089
Nextstep/Transitional SHPR $262,903
Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless Women SHPR $86,068
Permanent Supportive Housing for Women with Disabilities SHPR $82,368
S+C AL0013C4C000802 S+CR $3,886,032
S+C AL0014C4C000802 S+CR $264,804
Safe Haven Shelter for Women SHPR $168,453
SafeHouse Transitional Housing Program SHPR $54,752
Salvation Army Transitional Housing SHPR $159,973
Southside Transitional Shelter for Women and Children SHPR $128,181
Supportive Housing for Pregnant Women and Women with Dependent Children SHPR $314,705
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $238,439
Supportive Services Only SHPR $186,873
Transitional Housing for Chronic Substance Abusing Men SHPR $108,857
WOMEN AND CHILDREN IN CRISIS: A COLLABORATIVE RESPONSE SHPR $369,415
WOMEN AND CHILDREN IN CRISIS: ST. CLAIR COUNTY SHPR $83,867
AL-500 - [Total: $7,993,342
AL-501 - Mobile City & County/Baldwin County CoC

15 Place/Mobile Multi-Service Center SHPR $384,573
Baldwin Permanent Housing SHPR $123,088

1/10/2011

Page 3 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
BELLE HAVEN SHPR $135,881
Case Management Services for Homeless Families SHPR $78,178
Community Housing Program SHPR $479,261
Disability to Stability SHPR $25,261
Gateway SHPR $120,860
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $105,000
LIFT SHPR $103,751
Opportunities for Independent Living SHPR $148,732
Outreach and Case Management Services SHPR $86,100
Permanent Housing for the Chronic Homeless SHPR $235,521
Permanent Housing for the Disabled Homeless SHPR $175,061
Project Able SHPR $94,756
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $243,708
Substance Abuse Treatment for Homeless Women SHPR $123,060
Sybil H. Smith Family Village SHPR $163,077
Transitional Living Community SHPR $146,187
Victory Permanent Housing SHPR $160,019
Victory Transitional Housing SHPR $90,284
AL-501 - [Total: $3,222,358
AL-502 - Florence/Northwest Alabama CoC

Supportive Housing and Services Project SHPR $520,531
AL-502 - [Total: $520,531
AL-503 - Huntsville/North Alabama CoC

2010 SHP Renewal SHPR $131,593
HMIS Renewal FY2010 SHPR $56,393
Mental Health Center of Madison County Shelter Plus Care S+CR $307,008
SHP Renewal SHPR $81,009
AL-503 - [Total: $576,003
AL-504 - Montgomery City & County CoC

525-Supportive Housing for Homeless Persons with Dual Diagnosis SHPR $493,838

1/10/2011

Page 4 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
528-Supportive Housing for Homeless Persons with Serious Mental lliness SHPR $212,695
529-Supportive Housing for Chronicall Homeless Persons with Serious Mental lliness SHPR $64,147
CARE ~ Housing for Co-occurring Disorders SHPR $293,602
Exodus Community Transitional Housing Program SHPR $138,606
Genesis | SHPR $59,902
Genesis Il SHPR $63,626
HMIS Project Link SHPR $70,327
HOPE ~ Housing for Substance Abusing Women with Children SHPR $197,854
LIFE ~ Housing for Substance Abuse & HIV/AIDS SHPR $181,414
Phase | Transitional Housing Program for Family Violence Victims SHPR $164,652
AL-504 - [Total: $1,940,663
AL-505 - Gadsden/Northeast Alabama CoC
HMIS SHPR $29,297
AL-505 - (Total: $29,297
AL-506 - Tuscaloosa City & County CoC
Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $28,000
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $60,156
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $200,520
Veterans Transitional Living Program SHPR $69,087
AL-506 - Total: $357,763
AL-507 - Alabama Balance of State CoC
HMIS Project SHPR $128,638
AL-507 - /Total: $128,638
AL Total: $14,768,595
1/10/2011 Page 5 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
AR-500 - Little Rock/Central Arkansas CoC
13th Street 2010 SHP SHPR $110,125
Arkansas Management Information System SHPR $99,210
Beyond Shelter 2010 SHPR $40,306
FY2010 Family Housing Program SHPR $162,568
FY2010 Transitions SHPR $36,370
Little Rock Community Mental Health Center Heart Program SHPR $96,088
Little Rock Community Mental Health Center Joseph Supportive Housing Program SHPR $287,729
Little Rock Community Mental Health Center Outreach, Assessment and Treatment Program SHPR $36,311
Little Rock Community Mental Health Center Shelter Plus Care Program #2 S+CR $408,492
Little Rock Community Mental Health Center Shelter Plus Care Program #3 S+CR $967,332
Little Rock Community Mental Health Center Shelter Plus Care Program #44 S+CR $28,092
Little Rock Community Mental Health Center Shelter Plus Care Project S+CR $411,996
Little Rock Community Mental Health Center Single Room Occupancy Program S+CR $40,800
Little Rock Community Mental Health Center Transitional Housing at Gaines House SHPR $45,896
River City Ministry Step Program SHPR $68,331
The Jericho Coalition SHPR $562,993
Transitional Housing for DV 2010 SHPR $93,058
AR-500 - Total: $3,495,697
AR-501 - Fayetteville/Northwest Arkansas CoC
Seven Hills Renewal SHPR $20,412
Shelter + Care Tenant Rental Assistance S+CR $96,912
Shelter + Care TRA 2005 Grant Renewal S+CR $43,104
Transitional Living Program SHPR $93,485
AR-501 - [Total: $253,913
AR-503 - Mississippi, Phillips Counties CoC
Bethlehem House 2 SHPR $200,000
Bethlehem House Transitional Housing Program SHPR $21,600
AR-503 - [Total: $221,600
1/10/2011 Page 6 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount

AR-504 - Delta Hills CoC

Delta Hills Supportive Services Only SHP Program SHPR $170,224

Mills Center SHP Permanent Housing SHPR $133,596

AR-504 - Total: $303,820

AR-505 - Southeast Arkansas CoC

City of Pine Bluff Supportive Housing Program SHPR $237,426

Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence SHPR $31,307

AR-505 - Total: $268,733

AR-507 - Eastern Arkansas CoC

Shelter Plus Care S+CR $33,648

AR-507 - [Total: $33,648

AR Total: $4,577,411
1/10/2011 Page 7 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
AZ-500 - Arizona Balance of State CoC

Arizona Veterans in Progress SHPR $347,504
AZ Balance of State CoC HMIS Project SHPR $157,500
Casas Primeras SHPR $131,686
Catholic Charities Flagstaff PH SHPR $34,187
Dreamcatcher TH SHPR $164,877
Flagstaff Cares SHPR $130,600
Heart Prairie SHPR $125,647
Hogar PH Rental Assistance SHPR $80,660
Horizon PH SHPR $68,358
Inverrary House SHPR $108,701
Little Colorado Housing Program SHPR $76,685
Mohave County Permanent Housing SHPR $102,534
Mohave County Permanent Housing (Bridging Northern Arizona) SHPR $129,747
Mohave County Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless SHPR $30,332
Navajo County Transitional Housing SHPR $99,805
New Start Housing Project SHPR $93,186
Orange Ave. Transitional Apartments SHPR $133,487
Permanent Housing-Yuma SHPR $195,943
Prescott Homeless Youth Project SHPR $48,937
Sharon Manor SHPR $78,175
SPC Rural S+CR $259,404
SPC Yuma S+CR $235,320
SPC Yuma and La Paz S+CR $222,084
Victory Place SHPR $34,604
Women's Transition Project, Inc. SHPR $129,225
WYGC-PH SHPR $91,236
AZ-500 - /Total: $3,310,424
AZ-501 - Tucson/Pima County CoC

Bridges Transitional Housing SHPR $741,272

1/10/2011

Page 8 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CASA Coalition Assisting Self-Sufficiency Attainment SHPR $428,470
CASA for Familes Il SHPR $434,713
Catalina Transitional Housing for Single Men SHPR $112,486
City of Tucson - Supportive Housing Program TCWC dba Emerge! Center Against Domestic Abuse SHPR $60,385
CODAC Permanent Housing Program SHPR $171,443
Compass Samaritan PH10 SHPR $156,274
Five Points Transitional Housing SHPR $103,306
La Casita SHPR $221,935
Life Works Supportive Housing Project SHPR $222,646
Long Term Housing SHPR $87,783
Men in Transition SHPR $68,391
New Chance Collboration SHPR $387,476
Oasis Project SHPR $221,516
Pathways SHPR $91,037
Pima County HMIS SHPR $181,089
Positive Housing Opportunities SHPR $86,499
Positive Housing Opportunities SHPR $28,373
Project Advent SHPR $461,425
Shelter Plus Care - TRA-Pima S+CR $913,068
Shelter Plus Care IlI S+CR $330,084
Shelter Plus Care IV - Operation Safe At Home S+CR $322,572
Shelter Plus Care Partnership S+CR $830,916
Solitude Housing Program SHPR $221,118
Sonora House - Safe Haven SHPR $425,148
Your Place Transitional Living Program SHPR $60,789
AZ-501 - Total: $7,370,214
AZ-502 - Phoenix/Mesa/Maricopa County Regional CoC
Another Chance SHPR $990,010
Arizona Veterans in progress (AZ VIP) SHPR $496,557
Brookside SHPR $202,030
Casa de Paz SHPR $373,993
Casa Mia SHPR $687,027
1/10/2011 Page 9 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Catherine Arms

Center for Hope

CONTACS Shelter Hotline

De Colores Transitional Housing Program

East Valley Men's Center

Faith House Transitional Program

Haven House Transitional Housing

HIV Case Management at Stepping Stone Place
HIV Case Management in Congregate Houses
HIV Case Management in Scattered Sites

Homeless Haven

Horace Steele Commons - 16 Units Substance Abuse Recovery

Horace Steele Commons - SMI Units

House of Refuge

HUD EI Mirage/Surprise Transitional Housing Program
HUD3024

HUD3084

Kaiser Family Center

Lamplighter (SMI)

Maricopa HMIS Project

Nicholas Transitional Living Center

NOVA SafeHaven

Nurture Care Enhanced Childcare for Homeless Children
Pappas Place Drop-In Center

Pinchot Community Supportive Housing Project
Project HOPE

PSH3106

PSH3109

SBHS HIV/AIDS Permanent Housing

Scattered-Sites

Self-Determination HIV

Shanti

Shelter Plus Care 151

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

S+CR

Awarded Amount
$163,178

$344,610
$176,752
$101,737
$58,878
$510,688
$201,671
$60,735
$63,064
$126,575
$205,977
$78,663
$58,025
$903,424
$24,039
$519,019
$938,788
$45,360
$80,126
$400,921
$333,370
$1,114,795
$187,584
$318,729
$99,105
$73,080
$685,755
$693,793
$20,775
$26,250
$34,599
$70,456

$1,573,692

Page 10 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Shelter Plus Care 189

Shelter Plus Care 293

Stepping Stone Place

Sunrise Circle

Tempe Youth Resource Center

The Thunderbirds Family Village

Transitional Housing 2010

Transitional Housing and Support Services for Victims of Domestic Violence
Transitional Housing and Supportive Services

Transitional Housing for Homeless Domestic Violence Victims
Transitional Living Continuum for Youth (TLC)

Transitional Shelter

U.S. Vets Permanent housing program

Village

WINR Achievers

AZ-502 - ITotal:

AZ Total:

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$1,985,232

$3,064,080
$91,043
$35,000
$214,429
$313,761
$279,594
$417,763
$215,406
$420,100
$439,700
$24,269
$152,948
$1,801,534
$46,862

$22,545,551

$33,226,189

Page 11 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CA-500 - San Jose/Santa Clara City & County CoC

Career Advantage and Retraining Project SHPR $200,534
Family Housing SHPR $488,880
Gilroy Place SHPR $287,217
HMIS SCC - Homeless Management Information System for Santa Clara County SHPR $303,716
Home Safe San Jose SHPR $28,530
InnVision Villa SHPR $131,928
Julian Street Inn SHPR $88,714
Mental Health Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $351,150
Montgomery Street Inn SHPR $164,635
Navigator Scattered Sites Expansion SHPR $464,444
New Directions in Healthcare for the Homeless SHPR $378,173
North County Inns SHPR $228,335
North Santa Clara County Permanent Housing for Families SHPR $103,408
North Santa Clara County Supportive Housing Coalition SHPR $140,741
Off the Streets Project for Homeless Addicted to Alcohol SHPR $514,196
Opportunity Center of the Midpeninsula SHPR $43,100
Safe Haven Permanent Housing for Women (Hester Ave.) SHPR $74,266
Samaritan Inns SHPR $348,831
Scattered-site Transitional Housing for Families #1 SHPR $262,722
Scattered-site Transitional Housing for Families #2 SHPR $93,866
Shelter Plus Care TRA 5022 S+CR $3,085,116
Shelter Plus Care TRA 5320 S+CR $281,880
Sobrato Family Living Center - Permanent Housing Program for Homeless Families SHPR $58,747
Sobrato Tranisitional Housing SHPR $91,011
Sunset Leasing Project SHPR $133,333
Sunset Square SHPR $163,719
Transitional Housing for Families SHPR $201,927
Transitional Housing for Families #2 SHPR $211,231
Transitional Housing for Families #3 SHPR $97,368
Transitional Housing for Families #4 SHPR $46,036

1/10/2011

Page 12 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $82,533
Transitional Housing Program for Homeless Youth and Young Families SHPR $548,476
Transitional Housing Program for Homeless Youth and Young Families in North Santa Clara County =~ SHPR $303,562
CA-500 - Total: $10,002,325
CA-501 - San Francisco CoC
A Woman's Place SHPR $348,153
Allen Hotel SHPR $372,678
Avenues to Independence SHPR $331,020
Bayview Drop-In Center Services SHPR $75,407
Brennan House SHPR $132,544
Cadillac/William Penn S+CR $964,440
Cameo House SHPR $303,572
Canon Barcus Community House S+CR $390,552
Canon Kip S+CR $857,280
Compass Clara House SHPR $295,006
Compass Connecting Point SHPR $240,685
Direct Access to Housing for Chronic Alcoholics SHPR $508,873
Direct Access to Housing: Empress/Folsom Dore SHPR $684,014
Dudley Apartments SHPR $234,609
ECS- Conquering Homelessness Through Employment in Food Services (CHEFS) SHPR $132,117
El Dorado/ Midori S+CR $214,320
First Avenues SHPR $179,026
Folsom/Dore S+CR $312,144
Franciscan Towers S+CR $562,692
G House SHPR $110,624
Glide Cecil Williams Community House S+CR $314,424
Hamilton Family Transitional Housing Program SHPR $381,721
Hazel Betsey 1BR S+CR $52,740
Hazel Betsey Studios S+CR $85,752
Homeless Employment Collaborative (HEC) SHPR $954,809
Hope House SHPR $760,152
Hotel Isabel S+CR $107,160
1/10/2011 Page 13 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Integrated Services Network SHPR $1,173,199
Iroquois SHPR $157,490
Jelani Transitional Program SHPR $134,607
Knox S+CR $192,888
Legal Services for Homeless People SHPR $359,777
Leland House SHPR $140,267
Lyric S+CR $621,528
Mission Housing- Juan Pifarre S+CR $80,724
Mission Housing- South Park S+CR $160,740
Monterey Boulevard S+CR $83,568
Rita da Cascia- Positive Match SHPR $180,074
SafeHouse for Women 2010 SHPR $70,749
San Francisco Training Partnership SHPR $270,923
Scattered Sites- CCCYO S+CR $883,824
Services for Treasure Island Families- Phase | SHPR $114,640
Supportive Housing Employment Collaborative (SHEC) - Community Housing Partnership SHPR $127,185
Tenant Based Rental Assistance S+CR $703,824
The Salvation Army Harbor House SHPR $430,824
TNDC Scattered Sites S+CR $515,868
Transitional Housing for Chronically Homeless Veterans SHPR $232,623
Transitional Living Program for Homeless Veterans SHPR $254,335
Treasure Island Phase 1 S+CR $637,884
Treasure Island Phase 2 S+CR $923,892
Veterans Academy SHPR $355,787
CA-501 - Total: $18,713,734
CA-502 - Oakland/Alameda County CoC

Alameda County Shelter Plus Care Program - PRA S+CR $287,040
Alameda County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRA S+CR $1,042,272
Alameda County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRO S+CR $517,548
Alameda County Shelter Plus Care Program - TRA S+CR $4,307,424
Alameda Point Permanent SHPR $184,771
APC Multi-Service Center SHPR $1,090,393

1/10/2011

Page 14 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Ashby House

Banyan House Transitional Housing

Bessie Coleman Court/Alameda Point Transitional
Bridget Transitional House

Carmen Ave Apartments

Channing Way Apartments

COACH Project

Concord House

Families in Transition - Scattered Sites

Harrison House Family Services Program

Health, Housing and Integrated Services Network

Homeless Famiies Support Network

Homeless Outreach for People Empowerment (HOPE) Project 2010

Homeless Services One Stop Employment Center
Housing Stabilization

InHouse

Lorenzo Creek S+C

Lorenzo Creek SHP

Matilda Cleveland Transitional Housing Program
McKinley Family Transitional House

North County Women's Center

Oakland Homeless Youth Housing Collaborative
Pacheco Court

Pathways Project

Peter Babcock House

Reciprocal Integrated Services for Empowerment (RISE) Project
Regent Street

Rosa Parks House

Rubicon Berkeley Employment Services

Russell Street

Self-Sufficiency Project

Shelter Plus Care Tenant Based Rental Assistance

South County Sober Housing

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR

SHPR

Awarded Amount

$55,392
$79,800
$192,266
$68,975
$35,490
$33,080
$455,196
$70,187
$245,146
$114,997
$539,398
$1,829,618
$269,790
$863,257
$274,259
$384,582
$140,028
$181,335
$259,824
$74,500
$141,019
$699,770
$96,147
$123,192
$36,665
$157,189
$75,528
$164,038
$1,018,766
$253,627
$736,155
$1,952,112

$185,727

Page 15 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Southern Alameda County Housing/Jobs Linkages Program SHPR $687,732
Spirit of Hope | SHPR $44,122
Stay Well Housing SHPR $529,612
Supportive Housing Network S+CR $126,624
Transitional House SHPR $242,217
TriCity FESCO Bridgeway Apartments SHPR $42,170
Turning Point SHPR $651,460
Walker House SHPR $208,502
CA-502 - Total: $21,768,942
CA-503 - Sacramento City & County CoC

Adolfo Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $497,726
Adolfo Transitional Housing Program For Emancipated Youth SHPR $259,830
Avalon SHPR $81,746
Building Bridges Program SHPR $362,022
Casas de Esperanza SHPR $327,869
Casas Serenes SHPR $256,032
Connections SHPR $275,838
Families Beyond Transition SHPR $398,509
Friendship Housing SHPR $154,110
Friendship Housing Expansion SHPR $314,738
HMIS SHPR $99,959
Mather Community Campus SHPR $3,061,636
McClellan Park Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $226,000
Mentally Il Chemical Abusers Case Management Program (MICA) SHPR $246,855
Nova House Permanent Supportive Housing Project SHPR $102,107
Omega Permanent Supportive Housing Project SHPR $316,033
Omega Program Family Expansion SHPR $128,148
PACT Permanent Housing Program (PPHP) SHPR $72,384
People Achieving Change Together (PACT) SHPR $305,666
Quinn Cottages SHPR $312,138
Sacramento Crisis Nursery SHPR $187,714
Sacramento Veterans Resource Center SHPR $265,807

1/10/2011

Page 16 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Saybrook Permanent Supportive Housing Project SHPR $499,037
Shasta Hotel SRA S+CR $163,512
Shelter Plus Care Case Management Program SHPR $97,876
Shelter Plus Care TRA S+CR $4,213,380
The King Project SHPR $154,345
Transitional Housing Program For Families SHPR $229,107
Transitional Housing Program For Youth SHPR $178,849
Transitional Living Center SHPR $123,496
Widening Opportunities for Rehabilitation and Knowledge (WORK) SHPR $256,849
CA-503 - Total: $14,169,318
CA-504 - Santa Rosa/Petaluma/Sonoma County CoC

Buckelew Samaritan Initiative- Sonoma SHPR $66,659
Buckelew SHP (Sonoma) SHPR $170,040
Caring Communities SHPR $107,000
Community Turning Point SHPR $80,424
Homeless Intervention Partnership SHPR $52,500
Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $135,329
Housing Options SHPR $74,963
Rent Right SHPR $29,744
Rent Up SHPR $40,624
Shelter Plus Care Renewal - Persons with Disabilities S+CR $215,976
Shelter Plus Care Renewal - Persons with HIV/AIDS S+CR $794,256
Shelter Plus Care Renewal - Persons with Mental lliness S+CR $73,728
Shelter Plus Care Renewal - Youth with Disabilities S+CR $91,008
Slater @ Meadow Lane SHPR $61,134
Soroptomist House SHPR $24,780
Stony Point Commons SHPR $40,842
The Family Connection SHPR $16,000
Transitional Housing for Homeless Families SHPR $78,359
Vet House SHPR $44,536
Work Right Transitional Housing & Supportive Services SHPR $75,000
Yulupa Supportive Services SHPR $40,000

1/10/2011

Page 17 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CA-504 - Total: $2,312,902

CA-505 - Richmond/Contra Costa County CoC

ACCESS SHPR $494,271
ACCESS Plus SHPR $105,311
Contra Costa County Transitional Housing Program SHPR $407,333
FERST Multi-Service Centers SHPR $290,355
Garden Park Apartments Community (GPAC) (15-996-0231) SHPR $224,870
Giant Road Apartments SHPR $94,500
GRIP Permanent Housing SHPR $97,817
Idaho Apartments SHPR $221,628
Lakeside Apartments SHPR $158,041
Moving Out of Violent Environments (MOVE) - RMC Transitional Housing SHPR $75,571
Permanent Connections SHPR $177,477
Pittsburg Family Center SHPR $80,797
Project CHOICE SHPR $121,776
Project Coming Home - Addressing Addictions to Alcohol SHPR $513,028
Project Independence SHPR $654,229
REACH Plus SHPR $692,099
Resource Services SHPR $204,120
Shelter Plus Care - Chronic Homeless Initiative 1 S+CR $211,680
Shelter Plus Care - Consolidated S+CR $2,957,976
Shelter Plus Care - Lakeside S+CR $56,448
Shelter Plus Care - Project Coming Home S+CR $423,360
Transitional Housing Partnership SHPR $277,845
West County Resource Center SHPR $75,306
West Richmond Apartments SHPR $44,013
CA-505 - [Total: $8,659,851

CA-506 - Salinas/Monterey County CoC

Casa de las palmas SHPR $102,008
Casa de Paz FY 2010 SHPR $129,312
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $70,875

1/10/2011 Page 18 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Homeward Bound SHPR $115,999
Men in Transition SHPR $166,599
MOST/Lexington Court SHPR $121,832
Pueblo Del Mar SHPR $367,867
Sandy Shores SHPR $97,407
Shelter + Care #2 S+CR $159,768
Shelter Cove SHPR $138,168
The Coming Home Program SHPR $81,115
Veterans Transition Project SHPR $194,525
CA-506 - Total: $1,745,475
CA-507 - Marin County CoC

Children's Services SHPR $50,148
Employment Assistance (Marin) SHPR $27,476
Family Park SHPR $326,216
Fireside Affordable Housing SHPR $79,240
Palm Court SHPR $197,531
Palm Court Il SHPR $15,394
Second Step Transitional Housing SHPR $55,642
Shelter Plus Care 1 S+CR $924,648
Shelter Plus Care 3 S+CR $52,740
Short-Term Transitional Housing SHPR $64,540
Supported Housing (Marin) SHPR $196,698
THP Mary Street SHPR $42,210
THP Scattered Sites SHPR $479,316
CA-507 - [Total: $2,511,799
CA-508 - Watsonville/Santa Cruz City & County CoC

26 Sudden St. Transitional Housing SHPR $13,623
Anderson Housing SHPR $41,540
Brommer Street Transitional Housing Program SHPR $56,000
Clean and Sober Shared Transitional Housing SHPR $181,158
County of Santa Cruz Homeless Mangement Information System SHPR $89,985

1/10/2011

Page 19 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Freedom Cottages SHPR $15,353
Meaningful Answers to Chronic Homelessness (MATCH) SHPR $361,339
Page Smith Community House SHPR $142,591
Scattered Site Transitional Housing for Families with Children SHPR $182,448
Shelter Plus Care (S+C) 1 Renewal S+CR $450,696
Shelter Plus Care (S+C) 3 Renewal S+CR $29,424
The Salvation Army Watsonville Corner House SHPR $83,137
CA-508 - 'Total: $1,647,294
CA-509 - Mendocino County CoC

2010 Seamless Transition Empowerment Program (STEP) SHPR $200,412
2010 Transitional Housing SHPR $130,736
SRA RENEWAL S+CR $47,712
Supportive Opportunites for Permanent Housing(SOPH) SHPR $73,816
TRA RENEWAL S+CR $1,424,820
CA-509 - [Total: $1,877,496
CA-510 - Turlock/Modesto/Stanislaus County CoC

Families in Transition SHPR $68,341
HALO 4 2010 SHPR $156,929
HALO Housing 2010 SHPR $118,333
Miller Pointe Project SPC PRA Renewal 2010 S+CR $138,240
Pathways - Support Services Only SHPR $42,879
Shelter plus Care 1-4 Project Renewal 2010 S+CR $563,340
Stanislaus Homeless Collaborative SHPR $95,313
Turning Point Affordable Housing Project SHPR $97,292
CA-510 - Total: $1,280,667
CA-511 - Stockton/San Joaquin County CoC

CARE (Coordinated Area Response Effort) SHPR $398,821
From Homelessness to Homes | SHPR $255,328
From Homelessness to Homes I SHPR $354,644
New Directions - Large HUD SHPR $231,595

1/10/2011

Page 20 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Shelter Plus Care - Combined S+CR $1,581,288
Shelter Plus Care Round 4 S+CR $419,040
CA-511 - Total: $3,240,716
CA-512 - Daly/San Mateo County CoC
Bridges 2010 SHPR $381,471
Casa de Sor Juana Ines SHPR $225,375
Family Crossroads 2010 SHPR $131,250
First Step for Families 2010 SHPR $494,788
Hope House for Men SHPR $44,996
Maple Street 2010 SHPR $225,750
Next Step Center SHPR $83,107
Redwood Family House 2010 SHPR $131,250
SAFAH (Follow-up) 2010 SHPR $52,500
Safe Harbor SHPR $105,000
SAYAT SHPR $73,271
Shelter Plus Care Belmont Apartments S+CR $157,212
Shelter Plus Care Sponsor Based S+CR $1,044,756
Shelter Plus Care Tenant Based S+CR $1,546,020
Shelter Plus Care Tenant Based (SP9) S+CR $52,740
SHP Scattered Site SHPR $763,433
South San Mateo County Women's Supportive Housing Program SHPR $74,078
Spring Street Transitional Housing SHPR $39,530
Vendome 2010 SHPR $104,895
CA-512 - [Total: $5,731,422
CA-514 - Fresno/Madera County CoC
Angels of Grace Safe Haven SHPR $93,000
HMIS renewal SHPR $135,000
Homeward Bound SHPR $65,482
Naomi's House SHPR $354,169
New Outlook Family Transitional Housing SHPR $524,585
Next Step SHPR $108,086
1/10/2011 Page 21 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Olson House SHPR $287,840
Sanctuary Transitional Living Center (TLC-1) SHPR $180,569
Sanctuary Transitional Living Center 2 (TLC-2) SHPR $288,978
Sanctuary Transitional Living Center 3 (TLC-3) SHPR $585,863
Shelter Plus Care 1 S+CR $173,628
Shelter Plus Care 2 S+CR $642,288
Shelter Plus Care 3 S+CR $311,712
Shunammite Place SHPR $175,107
Stasis Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $424,116
Transitional Living Center (TLC) Expanded Grant SHPR $74,602
Transitional Living Center (TLC)-Original Grant SHPR $173,564
Transitional Living Home SHPR $30,048
CA-514 - [Total: $4,628,637
CA-515 - Roseville/Placer County CoC
ASOC Permanent Supportive Housing 2010 SHPR $299,927
PEACE Permanent Housing 2010 SHPR $217,898
Shelter Plus Care 2009 S+CR $298,716
CA-515 - [Total: $816,541
CA-516 - Redding/Shasta County CoC
FWCC 2010 SHPR $17,823
New Path Housing SHPR $129,868
Partners in Housing SHPR $91,096
CA-516 - [Total: $238,787
CA-517 - Napa City & County CoC
2010 Shelter Plus Care Program S+CR $65,160
Good News Too ! SHPR $53,436
HMIS SHPR $19,950
HMIS Expansion SHPR $13,500
Napa Supportive Housing 2010 SHPR $164,490
TRAIN SHPR $125,794
1/10/2011 Page 22 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CA-517 - [Total: $442,330
CA-518 - Vallejo/Solano County CoC

Building Better Lives SHPR $186,290
Helping Hands for the Homeless SHPR $102,317
Homeless Assistance Centers SHPR $199,246
Laurel Gardens FY2010 SHPR $48,547
Reynaissance Family Center SHPR $41,650
Rosewood House SHPR $109,925
Samaritan Permanent Housing & Supportive Services SHPR $33,112
Sereno Village SHPR $80,502
STOP Plus SHPR $155,027
SV Housing Expansion SHPR $25,000
Transitional Housing for Homeless Disabled Single Men SHPR $42,600
CA-518 - Total: $1,024,216
CA-519 - Chico/Paradise/Butte County CoC

Avenida Apartments- Supportive Housing Program SHPR $60,725
Butte County CoC HMIS Project SHPR $105,000
Esplanade House Permanent Supportive Housing Rental Assistance Program S+CR $94,152
Esplanade House Phase 2 - Permanent Housing SHP SHPR $45,880
Esplanade House Transitional Housing SHP SHPR $53,946
SEARCH Samaritan Bonus SHPR $26,835
CA-519 - Total: $386,538
CA-520 - Merced City & County CoC

2010 SHPR $81,163
Project Home Start 2010 SHPR $128,063
CA-520 - [Total: $209,226
CA-521 - Davis/Woodland/Yolo County CoC

Solutions Life Skills Classes SHPR $46,527
Supported Housing SHPR $84,423

1/10/2011

Page 23 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Housing 2010 SHPR $177,343
Transitional Housing Program for Homeless Single Men and Women SHPR $106,752
CA-521 - [Total: $415,045
CA-522 - Humboldt County CoC

Apartments First Expansion SHPR $37,606
Apartments First Forest View New Grant SHPR $60,714
Apartments First Renewal SHPR $108,844
Apartments First Supportive Services SHPR $27,562
Crossroads SHPR $109,727
Humboldt County HMIS SHPR $82,353
Launch Pad SHPR $38,359
Multiple Assistance Center SHPR $118,074
CA-522 - [Total: $583,239
CA-523 - Colusa/Glenn/TehamalTrinity Counties CoC

Dos Rios HMIS SHPR $30,000
PATHWAYS SHPR $111,173
CA-523 - Total: $141,173
CA-526 - Tuolumne, Calaveras, Amador Counties CoC

HMIS Renewal SHPR $39,900
CA-526 - Total: $39,900
CA-600 - Los Angeles City & County CoC

"You Can Have It A.L.L." SHPR $127,673
1736 Family Crisis Center SHP SHPR $521,823
39 West Apartments SHPR $175,000
609 Transitional Shelter SHPR $97,677
A Brighter Future - Hollywood Wilshire YMCA SHPR $177,486
A Community of Friends 1 - Willow S+CR $336,084
Access Plus Street Outreach Team SHPR $96,975
ACOF - BRANDON APARTMENTS S+CR $450,312

1/10/2011

Page 24 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
ACOF - FOX NORMANDIE

ACOF - GATEWAY HOTEL

ACOF - PARKER HOTEL, FIGUEROA CT., 39 WEST & VISTA NUEVA
ACOF - WOODLAND TERRANCE

Angel Step Too

Antelope Valley Domestic Violence Council

Antelope Valley Homeless Assistance Program
APWC Transitional Housing Program

Asian Pacific Counseling and Treatment Center
Athena Homes

Barrington House for Women

Birch Grove Homes

Brandon Apartments

California Hotel

Carriage House

CASA Transitional Shelter

Center for Women and Children, Sites A and B
Central Court Apartments

CHOISS Program- SPA 5

CHOISS Program- SPA 7(b)

CHOISS Prpgram- SPA 7(a)

CHOISS SPA 2

CHOISS SPA 8

City of Pomona Shelter Plus Care (S+C)

City of Pomona Street Outreach Program

City of Santa Monica Serial Inebriate

COLA

Columbus Project

Coordinated Case Management

County of Los Angeles, Department of Mental Health
County of Los Angeles, Department of Mental Health 5
County of Los Angeles, Department of Mental Health 6

County of Los Angeles, Department of Mental Health 7

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR

S+CR

Awarded Amount
$152,436

$338,604
$1,774,980
$590,160
$355,942
$556,308
$262,085
$149,813
$288,528
$249,999
$92,217
$223,552
$162,775
$196,350
$54,498
$63,687
$118,346
$50,225
$131,286
$193,880
$256,710
$303,173
$326,848
$1,065,192
$199,999
$491,791
$78,840
$168,843
$381,940
$673,500
$1,263,468
$325,104

$744,756

Page 25 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Courtyard Apartments

CovHseCA Supportive Apartment Program
CPAF Transitional Housing Program

Denker House Consolidated Application
Downtown Access Center

EIm Street Apartments Expansion

Elm Street Homes

Enhanced Emergency Housing Program
Esther House

Family Transition Program

Family Violence Project- Hope Cottage

Far East Building

Fedora Apartments

Figueroa Apartments

First To Serve Transitional Housing Program
Fox Normandie Apartments

Freedom House / Casa Libre Homeless Youth Shelter
Garden Villas Homes

Golden West Hotel Life Skills Program
Golden West Hotel Transitional Housing Program
Gower Street Apartments

Gramercy Court

Gramercy Place Shelter

Harbor Gateway Homes

Harvest House

Hawkes Transitional Residence (Good Shepard Center for Homeless Women and Children)

Healthcare & Supportive Services Intervention Team
HFL Cedar Street Homes

HFL Van Nuys Apartments

HILLVIEW - SCATTER SITES - TRA

HILLVIEW - HILLVIEW VILLAGE - PRA

HILLVIEW - HILLVIEW VILLAGE - SRA

HMIS Expansion

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR

SHPR

Awarded Amount

$147,775
$129,736
$121,874
$147,972
$177,929

$83,913

$70,031

$92,610
$137,485
$331,546
$287,114

$34,999
$112,450
$210,433
$151,802
$169,419
$134,943
$120,164
$119,280
$279,510
$258,248
$210,960
$180,498
$130,971

$72,067
$387,581
$308,999
$337,589

$76,059
$225,216
$287,508
$157,680
$400,000

Page 26 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Holllywood Youth Shelter

Hollywood Access Center

HOLLYWOOD COMMUNITY HOUSING CORP. - PALOMAR APARTMENTS

HOLLYWOOD COMMUNITY HOUSING CORP. - SCATTER SITES
Homeless Health & Vocational Services

Homeless Solution Access Center

Homelessness Reduction for Runaway Youth and Battered Women/Children

Immanuel House of Hope

Keith Village

Kosumosu Transitional Housing

Kruks/Tilsner Transitional Living Program

L.A. DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH -CA16C40-0009
L.A. Department of Mental Health CA16C93-1044-1
LA DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH - SCATTERED SITES - TRA
La Posada

LAMP - LAMP LODGE - SRA

Lamp Village Transitional Residence

LAMP, INC. -SCATTER SITES - PRA

Lancaster Community Shelter

Las Palomas Apartments

Latino Outreach Supportive Services Project
Lincoln Hotel

Los Angeles County HMIS Project

Main

Marshal House Transitional Housing Program
McGill Transitional House

Mental Health America of Los Angeles County 3
Mental Health of America of Los Angeles County
Naomi Village

Naomi's House

NATIONAL MENTAL HEALTH ASSOC. OF GREATER LOS ANGELES - CROSSROADS VILLAGE

New Directions 1

New Directions 2

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR

S+CR

Awarded Amount
$40,528

$182,955
$116,760
$1,261,656
$223,929
$200,258
$198,095
$76,192
$402,558
$113,971
$367,493
$911,688
$605,268
$3,041,964
$155,254
$163,464
$263,401
$233,520
$142,900
$225,355
$244,623
$59,052
$629,647
$1,763,016
$369,601
$94,295
$316,560
$351,168
$198,507
$206,461
$233,520
$186,816

$470,352

Page 27 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

New Lease Program

Night Light

Oasis House

OPCC - CA16C40-0042 - TRA

OPCC - CA16C93-1044

Pacific Clinics

Pacoima Family Transition Program

Palms Transitional Housing

Palms Transitional Housing/Supportive Services
Park View House

Parker Hotel Apartments
PATHFinders Job Center/PATH Westside Center
Pathways to Independence

PATHWays Transitional Housing

Pearl Center, The

Penny Lane Permanent Housing Center Program
Penny Lane Scattered Site PH Project

Penny Lane Transitional Housing Program
Permanent Housing Project for Disabled Women
Pomona Transitional Living Center

Porch Light Transitional Housing Program
PORTALS/PACIFIC CLINICS

Project ACHIEVE- El Monte Access Center
Project ACHIEVE- El Monte Street Outreach
Project ACHIEVE Pathways Transitional Housing Program
Project Home Again

Project Hotel Alert

Project Independence/Gateways

PROJECT NEW HOPE - TRIPP HOUSE
PROJECT NEW HOPE - HOOVER & NYUMBA APTS.
PROJECT NEW HOPE - NORLIN/LOCKWOOD - SRA
Project New Start

Project Paycheck

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$282,734

$63,655
$143,911
$563,040
$422,280
$439,500
$154,997

$68,320

$61,041
$190,449

$52,250
$100,275
$295,657
$209,161
$246,780
$209,799
$186,956
$157,706
$110,824
$162,154
$267,828
$308,568
$337,805
$201,506
$249,361
$349,666
$286,999
$149,706

$56,304
$473,604
$332,448
$489,638
$314,478

Page 28 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
PROTOTYPES Transitional Housing Project

Rainbow Apartments, The

Rainbow Services Villa Paloma Transitional Housing
Raising Hearts, Hopes & Homes

Rayen Transitional Housing

Ready, Willing and Able Program (a)

Ready, Willing and Able Program (b)

Recuperative Care Transitional Housing

Regional Home for Homeless Veterans

Regional Job Training Program

Regional Street Outreach

Rights of Passage

Rio Hondo Temporary Home

San Fernando Valley Homeless Coordinated Services
Santa Monica Dual Diagnosis Project

Saraii Village

SCHARRP Dual Diagnosis Supportive Services

SKID ROW HOUSING TRUST - SCATTER SITES - CA0794C9D000901

SKID ROW HOUSING TRUST - CA16C40-0069

SKID ROW HOUSING TRUST - COLLABORATIVE - CA0797C9D000901

SKID ROW HOUSING TRUST - RAINBOW APTS. - CA0795C9D000901

SKID ROW HOUSING TRUST - SCATTER SITES - SRA

Sober Inn, The

South Central Access Center

South Central Collaborative

South Central Dop-In Center

South Central Family Transition Program

South Central Health and Rehabilitation Program - Oasis
Southern California Alcohol and Drug Programs

SPECIAL SERVICES FOR GROUPS - SRA - CA0472C9D000802
SPECIAL SERVICES FOR GROUPS - TRA - CA0471C9D000802
SPECIAL SERVICES FOR GROUPS - TRA - CA0798C9D000901

SRDC- Transition House

1/10/2011

Program

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR

SHPR

Awarded Amount
$140,466

$140,300
$255,012
$253,423
$174,969
$93,310
$125,824
$570,870
$574,640
$143,432
$114,529
$385,943
$165,207
$134,592
$284,842
$90,395
$225,479
$657,000
$525,420
$280,224
$823,272
$2,409,000
$161,539
$259,701
$282,429
$385,943
$141,910
$265,860
$2,975,976
$334,200
$405,012
$405,012

$71,796

Page 29 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
SRO HOUSING CORP. - MULTIPLE HOTELS - SRA - CA0473C9D000802

SRO HOUSING CORP., EUGENE HOTEL - CA0799C9D000901
St. Anne's Transitional Housing

ST. JOSEPH CENTER - SCATTER SITES - TRA - CA0474C9D000802
ST. JOSEPH CENTER - TRA - CA16C93-1044

St. Joseph Center Homeless Senior Outreach Prog.

St. Joseph Dual Diagnosed Outreach Program

Star House

Step Out Apartments

Steppin' Into The Light

Stepping Up - HUD Supportive Housing Program

Street Works

Su Casa Supportive Housing Program

Supportive Housing Program

Supportive Housing Program 2010

Sydney M.Irmas Transitional Living Center

Tarzana Treatment Center Transitional Housing Program

TCLC Training Center & Child Care Programs

The Salvation Army SC Division LA Alegria (a.k.a. Bethesda House at Alegria)
The Salvation Army SC Division LA Bell Shelter |

The Salvation Army SC Division LA Bell Shelter Il

The Salvation Army SC Division LA Santa Fe Springs TLC |

The Salvation Army SC Division LA Santa Fe Springs TLC Il
The Salvation Army SC Division LA The Haven

The Salvation Army SC Division LA The Way In

The Salvation Army SC Division LA Westwood Transitional Village
THP for Homeless Young People - CA7015

THP for Homeless Young People - CA7020

THP for Homeless Young People - CA7190

THP for Homeless Young People - CA7403

Transitional Housing and Supportive Services Project
Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People (1)

Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People (2)

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$1,909,680

$502,068
$259,875
$738,816
$211,140

$47,246
$220,461
$149,846
$213,003
$189,000
$126,727
$362,250

$52,463
$136,887
$442,317
$363,659
$188,491
$157,436
$360,500
$218,221
$276,039
$360,500
$174,133
$169,948
$172,089
$221,485

$89,062
$274,400
$384,676
$197,621
$355,664
$178,238
$344,504

Page 30 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People (3) SHPR $364,882
Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People (4) SHPR $366,345
Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People (5) SHPR $24,331
Transitional Housing Program For Homeless Young People (6) SHPR $106,479
Transitional Services Project SHPR $248,942
Tri-City Mental Health S+CR $182,988
Turning Point SHPR $305,938
Upward Bound House Family Place SHPR $281,424
VENICE COMMUNITY HOUSING CORP. - SRA S+CR $393,156
Veterans in Progress Program SHPR $289,795
Vista Nueva Apartments SHPR $156,635
WATTS LABOR COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE S+CR $363,768
Weingart Substance Abuse/Multi-Diagnosed Specialized Services Project SHPR $170,760
West Covina Community Services Center SHPR $159,179
Westminster Transitional Living Center SHPR $81,170
Westside Residence Hall and Employment Center SHPR $476,401
Westside Safe Haven SHPR $573,405
Willow Apartments SHPR $51,771
Women and Children First SHPR $136,216
Women In New Directions SHPR $66,685
Women's Renaissance SHPR $241,135
CA-600 - [Total: $71,700,830
CA-601 - San Diego CoC

Boulevard Apartments SHPR $45,099
Del Mar Apartments SSO SHPR $73,500
Downtown Safe Haven SHPR $509,328
Family Living CTR SHPR $513,712
Fresh Start SHPR $619,024
HMIS San Diego SHPR $108,914
Ninth & F Street Apartments SHPR $33,333
Pathfinders of San Diego - Streamview S+CR $134,976
SBCS La Posada S+CR $216,696

1/10/2011

Page 31 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
SDHC 2009 Merged Grant S+CR $1,026,684
Solutions 4 SHPR $890,000
Solutions Consortium - Project SHPR $1,699,096
St. Vincent de Paul Village, Inc. S+CR $413,640
Substance Abusing Mentally lll (SAMI) SHPR $301,164
TACHS Del Mar S+CR $275,496
TACHS Prism Project S+CR $365,196
TACHS SHP Leasing SHPR $113,400
Take Wing Transitional Living Program SHPR $87,571
Toussaint Academy SHPR $402,182
Transitional Living Continuum (TLC) SHPR $553,691
Turning Point SHPR $178,739
Veterans Rehab Center SHPR $202,850
Women & Children's Program SHPR $557,110
CA-601 - Total: $9,321,401
CA-602 - Santa Ana/Anaheim/Orange County CoC

2002 Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal Project S+CR $547,632
2003 Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal Project S+CR $1,007,556
2004 Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal Project S+CR $697,620
2005 Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal Project S+CR $502,788
American Family Housing Collaborative SHPR $286,276
American Family Housing Haven SHPR $419,662
Bilingual Supportive Services Program SHPR $73,268
CCH Ariel Place/Anaheim SHPR $163,898
CCH Cypress Street #2 / Placentia SHPR $163,898
Child Care Collaborative Project Renewal SHPR $252,000
Colette's Children's Home #1 SHPR $157,278
Colette's Children's Home #2 SHPR $127,309
Colette's Children's Home #3 SHPR $137,882
Emmanuel House SHPR $90,240
First Steps Transitional Housing SHPR $93,880
Heritage House Cottages SHPR $380,345

1/10/2011

Page 32 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HMIS Community Support Program SHPR $433,263
Independence from Dependence 90-Day Transitional Shelter Program SHPR $42,083
Jackson Aisle Shelter Plus Care PRA Renewal Project S+CR $408,900
Joseph House/Regina House SHPR $118,000
Permanent Housing Collaborative SHPR $315,478
Project READY SHPR $68,136
Saddleback Community Outreach #12 SHPR $175,959
Safe and Healthy SHPR $119,545
Second Stage Housing Project SHPR $100,593
Second Step/Clients Assistance SHPR $30,793
Second Step/Operations SHPR $111,122
Shelter Plus Care TRA Consolidated #1 Renewal Project S+CR $3,100,644
Step-Two Transitional Housing Program SHPR $74,559
Supportive Housing Program (SHP) SHPR $524,275
The John Henry Foundation Scattered Site Permanent Housing Project SHPR $146,369
Transitional Homeless Family Shelter #10 SHPR $87,833
Transitional Housing and Career Education Program SHPR $132,941
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $50,191
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $73,819
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $283,129
Tyrol Plaza Senior Apartments SHPR $139,020
Veterans Housing Project SHPR $254,804
Veterans Self Determination Center SHPR $159,700
Veterans Village 1 SHPR $211,664
CA-602 - Total: $12,264,352
CA-603 - Santa Maria/Santa Barbara County CoC

Bridgehouse 2010 SHPR $49,875
Casa del Mural SHPR $115,315
Casa Esperanza Day Center SHPR $160,585
Clean and Sober Living SHPR $17,850
Firehouse SHPR $55,792
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $102,809

1/10/2011

Page 33 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Marks House 2010 SHPR $36,565
RIVIERA DUAL DIAGNOSIS PROGRAM SHPR $99,444
Second Stage Program 10 SHPR $76,219
Shelter + Care, A Santa Barbara Partnership Serving the Homeless S+CR $566,460
Supportive Services SHPR $61,763
CA-603 - Total: $1,342,677
CA-604 - Bakersfield/Kern County CoC
Community Homeless Law Center Project SHPR $120,044
El Programa Dulce Hogar S+CR $414,660
Green Gardens S+CR $497,880
HACK 03 S+CR $292,656
Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $82,050
Housing Access Unit Program SHPR $176,881
Mas Hogares S+CR $272,664
Sebastian House HIV/AIDS Homeless Project SHPR $93,903
Transitional Services Project SHPR $269,408
CA-604 - Total: $2,220,146
CA-605 - San Buena Ventura/Ventura County CoC
Casa de Paz 2010 SHPR $60,952
County of Ventura HMIS Project SHPR $44,541
Esseff Village 2010 SHPR $39,998
Homeless Outreach Project SHPR $49,085
Our Place Safe Haven 2010 SHPR $249,999
RAIN Project Transitional Living Center-County SHPR $217,276
Richmond Terrace 2010 SHPR $61,600
S + C 2010 Renewal S+CR $127,140
Stephenson Place Permanent Housing 2010 SHPR $26,074
Stoll House 2010 SHPR $59,911
The Salvation Army SC Division Ventura TLC 2010 SHPR $204,637
CA-605 - Total: $1,141,213
1/10/2011 Page 34 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CA-606 - Long Beach CoC

Advance SHPR $220,638
Cabrillo Childcare | SHPR $105,870
Cabirillo Childcare Il SHPR $102,363
Cabrillo Plaza PHD SHPR $351,508
Case Management and Outreach SHPR $46,998
Domestic Violence | SHPR $284,097
Domestic Violence Il SHPR $196,623
Domestic Violence Shelter SHPR $165,122
Drug and Alcohol Case Management SHPR $88,299
Employment Placement SHPR $52,209
Family Commons at Cabrillo SHPR $650,823
Homeless Assistance Program HAP SHPR $222,721
Homeless Healthcare SHPR $102,379
Homeless Management Information System HMIS SHPR $182,128
Housing First | SHPR $132,884
Housing First Il SHPR $50,017
Lifeskills SHPR $45,178
Mainstream SHPR $50,085
MSC Childcare | SHPR $256,340
MSC | SHPR $241,279
MSC Il SHPR $285,838
Permanent Housing Project - CHH SHPR $378,202
Safe Haven SHPR $343,145
SPC 00 S+CR $168,912
SPC 05 S+CR $105,084
SPC 95 S+CR $351,900
SPC 96 S+CR $128,436
SPC 99 S+CR $245,196
Transition in Place - Youth SHPR $367,278
Transition in Place Families SHPR $102,327
Transitional Living Center SHPR $218,639

1/10/2011

Page 35 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Veterans in Progress VIP SHPR $244,998
Villages at Cabirillo SHPR $350,396
CA-606 - Total: $6,837,912
CA-607 - Pasadena CoC

Casa Maria 2010 SHPR $155,416
CHOISS 1 2010 SHPR $106,095
CHOISS Program 2 2010 SHPR $121,404
Euclid Villa 2010 SHPR $163,700
Hestia House 2010 SHPR $235,695
HMIS 2010-Pasadena SHPR $137,754
Navarro House 2010 SHPR $43,724
Nehemiah Court Apartments SHPR $119,382
Passageways 2010 SHPR $960,122
Shelter Plus Care 05 Chronic 2010 Renewal S+CR $53,904
Shelter Plus Care Renewal 2010 S+CR $733,764
Union Station Transitional Housing 2010 SHPR $122,097
CA-607 - [Total: $2,953,057
CA-608 - Riverside City & County CoC

A Woman's Place SHPR $80,591
Amelia's Light Transitional Living Program SHPR $218,484
Desert Horizon-SOS Transitional Housing SHPR $408,234
Desert SafeHaven Permanent Housing SHPR $476,070
Desert Vista Permanent Housing SHPR $646,847
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $260,498
Homeless Street Outreach Program SHPR $216,871
Martha's Village & Kitchen SHPR $525,000
Men's Permanent Housing SHPR $89,373
Operation SafeHouse - Main Street Transitional Living Program SHPR $135,756
Outreach Desert Expansion SHPR $136,166
Path of Life Ministries Transitional Housing Program SHPR $325,277
Permanent Supportive Housing for Disabled Persons SHPR $141,261

1/10/2011

Page 36 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Riverside SafeHaven Permanent Housing SHPR $350,857
Shelter From The Storm Transitional Housing - Florence Ridgon House SHPR $200,277
Shelter Plus Care Consolidated All County S+CR $523,248
Transitional Housing for Dually Diagnosed SHPR $884,051
Transitional Living Village SHPR $42,192
US Veterans Initiative Veterans In Progress Program SHPR $275,000
Women's Permanent Housing SHPR $72,654
CA-608 - [Total: $6,008,707
CA-609 - San Bernardino City & County CoC

Foothill Family Shelter SHPR $34,125
HART to Heart 2010 SHPR $128,173
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $250,158
Homeless Veterans' Program SHPR $26,250
Infinite Horizons SHPR $424,835
Legal Education & Advocacy Project (LEAP I) SHPR $38,395
Legal Education & Advocacy Project Expansion (LEAP 1) SHPR $54,531
New Hope Village, Inc. 2010 SHPR $66,675
Permanent Housing for Homeless with HIV/AIDS SHPR $75,046
Project Home Again SHPR $367,063
Project Stepping Stones 2010 S+CR $434,904
San Bernardino Path To Prosperity SHPR $158,521
Victor Valley Domestic Violence,Inc. Transitional Housing SHPR $283,537
CA-609 - Total: $2,342,213
CA-610 - San Diego County CoC

Casa Raphael SHPR $159,345
Casas de Transicion SHPR $96,832
Casaworks for Families SHPR $82,129
CENTRO Transitional Housing Program SHPR $104,559
County S+C SRA S+CR $205,368
County S+C TRA S+CR $611,436
Crisis House Disabilities Transitional Housing Project SHPR $445,011

1/10/2011

Page 37 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Crisis House Domestic Violence Transitional Housing SHPR $189,081
FOCUS SHPR $298,453
Genesis | SHPR $103,415
Genesis Il SHPR $64,214
HMIS San Diego Co. SHPR $89,798
HMIS San Diego Co. Expansion SHPR $222,007
Las Casitas Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $43,557
Libre Domestic Violence Transitional Housing SHPR $55,000
MHS Family Recovery Center SHPR $273,283
MHS Next Step SHPR $74,843
New Resolve SHPR $209,600
New Solutions 2 S+C SRA S+CR $149,208
North County Safe Haven SHPR $287,042
Pine View Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $63,000
Raymonds Refuge | SHPR $43,588
Raymonds Refuge Il SHPR $42,370
Refuge Housing S+C S+CR $162,996
Solutions Family Center SHPR $26,661
Spruce Street SHPR $346,689
Trolley Trestle Transitional Living Program SHPR $96,843
Victorian Heights SHPR $86,951
Women's Resource Center Transitional Housing SHPR $146,702
CA-610 - Total: $4,779,981
CA-611 - Oxnard CoC

CA-VC 2010 Exhibit 2 SHPR $123,348
City of Oxnard HMIS Project SHPR $44,541
Khepera House 2010 SHPR $52,747
Lighthouse at 1450 South Rose SHPR $13,490
Oxnard Homeless Outreach Project SHPR $31,214
RAIN Project Transitional Living Center- Oxnard SHPR $163,795
S+C City of Oxnard 2010 S+CR $214,608
Transition House 2010 SHPR $53,642

1/10/2011

Page 38 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Wooley House Permanent Housing 2010 SHPR $35,410
Wooley House Transitional Housing 2010 SHPR $31,361
CA-611 - Total: $764,156
CA-612 - Glendale CoC
1998 and 1999 Shelter Plus Care Project S+CR $299,100
2001 Shelter Plus Care Project S+CR $154,776
Chester Street Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $74,624
Childcare for Homeless Families Program SHPR $21,420
Glendale HMIS Project SHPR $93,000
Hamilton Court Transitional Housing Program SHPR $217,292
PATH Achieve Glendale Family Scattered Site Transitional Housing Program SHPR $181,966
PATH Achieve Glendale Next Step Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $153,802
PATH Achieve Glendale Supportive Services Only SHPR $753,330
PATH Ventures Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless Program-Housing Now SHPR $148,156
PATH Ventures Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless -Chronic Lease SHPR $185,425
The Salvation Army SC Division Glendale Nancy Painter House SHPR $86,437
CA-612 - Total: $2,369,328
CA-613 - Imperial County CoC
Women and Children in Transition SHPR $169,864
CA-613 - [Total: $169,864
CA-614 - San Luis Obispo County CoC
HMIS SHPR $60,000
Permanent Housing with Supports SHPR $55,000
SLO City SHPR $473,981
South County SHPR $211,395
CA-614 - Total: $800,376
CA Total: $227,603,786
1/10/2011 Page 39 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CO-500 - Colorado Balance of State CoC

Adelante Miracle Project SHPR $73,821
Balance of State HMIS Expansion Project SHPR $40,320
Balance of State HMIS Implementation Project SHPR $19,151
BOS Shelter Plus Care Project S+CR $260,184
Catholic Outreach Permanent Housing SHPR $99,477
Catholic Outreach Transitional Housing SHPR $97,151
Eagle Transitional Housing Program SHPR $117,967
Fremont/Custer/Chaffee Supportive Services Program SHPR $19,415
Fremont/Custer/Chaffee Transitional Housing Program SHPR $182,725
Garfield Transitional Housing Program SHPR $132,363
Harmony Way Permanent Housing Project SHPR $109,543
Homeward Bound SHPR $19,008
Larimer Center for Mental Health S+C Project S+CR $87,396
Mesa Transitional Housing Program SHPR $146,856
Montrose Transitional Housing Program SHPR $78,500
Morgan/Logan Transitional Housing Program SHPR $132,768
Northern Front Range Transitional Housing Program SHPR $289,760
NRBH S+C Project S+CR $138,312
Prinster Court Permanent Housing SHPR $84,165
Pueblo Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $85,521
Pueblo Transitional Housing Program SHPR $114,994
San Luis Valley Transitional Housing Program SHPR $84,135
Southwest Colorado Transitional Housing Program SHPR $137,292
Stephens Farm SHPR $30,893
Supportive Services Only SHPR $249,900
The Larimer Center for Mental Health Permanent Housing Program in Loveland SHPR $54,827
Trinidad Transitional Housing Program SHPR $48,548
C0-500 - Total: $2,934,992

CO-503 - Metropolitan Denver Homeless Initiative

1/10/2011

Page 40 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
2010-Lincoln St. Supervised Apartment Program

Anchor

Catholic Charities St. Joseph's Veterans Home 2010

Civic Center Apartments & Beacon Place Combined SHP Project

Colorado HMIS Metro Denver Project

Comprehensive Case Management & Supportive Services Project

Comprehensive Homeless Supportive Services Project
Concord Plaza Transitional Housing Project
Consolidated Lowry Transitional Housing Project
Criminal Justice Women

Dave's Place

Durkin

Forest Manor Combined

Homeless No More

Housing First

Housing First Permanent Supportive Housing Project
Housing First Permanent Supportive Housing Project
Housing for Young Mothers

Irving Street Women's Residence

Juan Diego

Metro | Consolidated S+C

Off Broadway Lofts SHP Project

Permanent Housing at the Drive In Theater
Renaissance 88 Permanent Supportive Housing Project
Renaissance at Lowry Permanent Supportive Housing Project
Renaissance Permanent Supportive Housing Project
Riverfront Permanent Supportive Housing Project

Ruth Goebel House

Scattered Sites

Seniors

Star

The Brookview Project

Transitional Housing For Families project

1/10/2011

Program

SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$116,538

$114,624
$59,267
$276,339
$341,335
$507,627
$479,236
$198,187
$690,000
$136,224
$75,456
$341,520
$60,529
$319,609
$952,680
$457,654
$274,260
$166,245
$298,484
$131,136
$2,845,872
$91,065
$29,903
$184,889
$108,293
$619,334
$228,382
$107,439
$478,176
$191,040
$114,624
$80,085

$970,595

Page 41 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Housing Voucher Project SHPR $413,642
URBAN PEAK ROWAN S+CR $171,936
Womens/ Empowerment/ MHCD S+CR $391,632
Xenia S+CR $358,560
Xenia Supportive Housing Program SHPR $109,944
Youth Transitions Project SHPR $514,783
CO-503 - Total: $14,007,144

CO-504 - Colorado Springs/El Paso County CoC

Colorado House & Resource Center Transitional Housing Project SHPR $81,838
Colorado Springs | S+C S+CR $368,856
Dedicated HMIS Project SHPR $196,776
Fresh Start Transitional Family Housing SHPR $107,000
Harbor House SHPR $66,267
HomeAid Il - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 6 Families SHPR $50,710
HomeAid Project - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 4 Homeless Families SHPR $32,510
Hope House SHPR $19,050
Liza's Place 2010 SHPR $25,000
Myron Stratton - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 7 Families SHPR $90,330
New Beginnings SHPR $59,333
Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless SHPR $64,315
Scattered Site - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 5 Families SHPR $24,149
Shelter Plus Care Renewal S+CR $168,852
Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 10 Families SHPR $88,784
Urban Peak Supportive Housing Program - Colorado Springs SHPR $104,160
Veterans S+C S+CR $95,472
Weber/Monument - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services for 8 Families SHPR $47,998
CO-504 - Total: $1,691,400
CO Total: $18,633,536

1/10/2011 Page 42 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CT-500 - Danbury CoC

Danbury Shelter Plus Care Combo TRA 2010 S+CR $543,636
HMIS 2010 SHPR $8,065
Housing Authority of the City of Danbury/PILOTS Shelter Plus Care S+CR $227,160
Housing Authority/GDMHA Shelter Plus Care S+CR $151,440
CT-500 - [Total: $930,301
CT-501 - New Haven CoC

Community Housing Assistance Program.2010 SHPR $304,160
Homeless Families Transition Collaborative SHPR $173,249
Mental Health Network Supportive Housing Program Connecticut Mental Health Center 2010 SHPR $416,863
Mental Health Network Supportive Housing Program Fellowship Inn 2010 SHPR $100,887
Mental Health Network Supportive Housing Program Frank Street Project 2010 SHPR $213,379
Mental Health Network Supportive Housing Program Pendleton House 2010 SHPR $237,344
Mental Health Network Supportive Housing Program Sojourner's Place 2010 SHPR $270,939
New Haven HMIS SHPR $30,902
New Haven Shelter Plus Care 1993 SRA 2010 S+CR $119,616
New Haven Shelter Plus Care 1994 PRA 2010 S+CR $141,960
New Haven Shelter Plus Care 2002 SRA Safehaven 2010 S+CR $144,888
New Haven Shelter Plus Care 2007 TRA Consolidated 2010 S+CR $1,770,336
Safe Haven SHPR $1,049,464
Stepping Stone Transitional Housing Program SHPR $200,025
Transitional Living Program SHPR $292,500
CT-501 - ITotal: $5,466,512
CT-502 - Hartford CoC

Casa de Francisco SHPR $602,466
Casa de Francisco- Phase 4 SHPR $98,000
Greater Hartford Shelter Plus Care 1993 Hudson View Commons 2010 S+CR $54,720
Greater Hartford Shelter Plus Care 1994 Hudson View Commons 2010 S+CR $65,520
Greater Hartford Shelter Plus Care HEARRT 20 TRA Renewal 2010 S+CR $205,800

1/10/2011

Page 43 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Greater Hartford Shelter Plus Care MSP Renewal 2010 S+CR $163,800
Greater Hartford Shelter Plus Care Soromundi Commons Renewal 2010 S+CR $174,720
Greater Hartford Shelter Plus Care TRA Combo Renewal 2010 S+CR $1,818,636
HMIS Hartford SHPR $55,860
Marshall House Housing 1st Program SHPR $73,150
Project TEACH SHPR $475,913
Soromundi Commons Supportive Housing SHPR $166,666
Supportive Housing Collaborative SHPR $576,997
Transitional Living at MSP SHPR $249,999
Transitional Living Program for Homeless Men SHPR $284,288
CT-502 - ITotal: $5,066,535
CT-503 - Bridgeport/Stratford/Fairfield CoC

Abbey's House SHP SHPR $143,220
ABRI-Waldorf Supportive Housing Program SHPR $99,878
Bridgeport Shelter Plus Care PRA Fairfield Apartments 2010 S+CR $179,772
Bridgeport Shelter Plus Care PRAR Crescent Building 2010 S+CR $211,644
Bridgeport Shelter Plus Care TRA Combo 2010 S+CR $1,398,228
Cherry Homes Transitional Housing Project SHPR $179,626
Conger House SHPR $202,514
Hall-Brooke Supported Housing - Bridgeport SHPR $938,078
HMIS Exhibit 2 FY2010 SHPR $39,999
Hope Four Project SHPR $95,855
PHD Supportive Housing SHPR $381,026
ReFocus Transitional Housing Program SHPR $188,191
Seaview Supportive Housing Program SHPR $261,196
SHP Kings/Garden SHPR $73,909
SHP Soundview/Trefoil SHPR $73,501
Supportive housing program SHPR $137,094
Transitional Housing 1 SHPR $44,890
CT-503 - ITotal: $4,648,621

CT-505 - Connecticut Balance of State CoC

1/10/2011

Page 44 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
2010 Haven

2010 Project Home

Balance of State Shelter Plus Care HEARRT 34 TRA Renewal 2010

Balance of State Shelter Plus Care Ridge Gardens 2010
BGHS SHP '01 2010

Bloomfield Scattered Site Housing Program

Casa Hope 18

Chrysalis VSS SHP 2010

Community LIving Program

Connecticut Homeless Management Information System
Family Matters 2010

Flora O'Neil Apartments

Harbor Housing Opportunities

Homeless Collaborative Network

Homes Plus

HOPE | and I1 2010

HUD 1

HUD 2

HUD 3

Katie Blair House

Meriden SHP

Meriden/Wallingford Shelter Plus Care 2010
Middletown S+C PRA 2010 (1)

Middletown S+C SRA 2010 (1)

Middletown S+C TRA 2010 (1)

New Haven Shelter Plus Care Balance of State 1 2010
New London Shelter Plus Care Combo Grant 2010
Permanent Supportive Housing Program

Phoenix House Transitional Housing Program
PILOT'S Program 1 2010

PILOT'S Program 2 2010

Pilots Supportive Housing

Shepherd Home

1/10/2011

Program

SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$140,145

$279,758
$367,680
$207,480
$133,633
$369,918
$224,057
$300,300
$62,084
$50,000
$211,747
$86,984
$16,461
$673,047
$125,631
$95,735
$75,678
$34,083
$34,311
$87,528
$39,285
$505,008
$182,400
$151,032
$242,988
$74,304
$430,752
$207,117
$50,584
$72,408
$155,160
$107,184
$241,190

Page 45 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
St. Philip House Permanent Housing Program SHPR $165,569
Supportive Housing Program 2007 SHPR $11,879
Supportive Housing Program 2008 SHPR $11,894
Thames River Family Program SHPR $195,983
Torrington Shelter Plus Care Helping Hands 1 2010 S+CR $72,408
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $133,000
United Services Shelter Plus Care TRA 2010 S+CR $79,920
Windham Shelter Plus Care Brick Row 2010 S+CR $115,440
WRAP AROUND HOUSING PROGRAM S+CR $44.,400
CT-505 - (Total: $6,866,165
CT-506 - Norwalk/Fairfield County CoC

129 South Main Street SHPR $47,830
2010 Greater Norwalk PILOTS Initiative S+CR $173,880
HMIS SHPR $113,654
Homeless Support Services SHPR $146,176
Homestead Residential Services SHPR $309,029
Independent Living Program 1 2010 SHPR $123,200
Independent Living Program 2 2010 SHPR $24,700
Independent Living Program 3 2010 SHPR $24,748
Norwalk Shelter Plus Care TRA 2010 S+CR $441,252
CT-506 - ITotal: $1,404,469
CT-508 - Stamford/Greenwich CoC

Berkeley House SHPR $84,051
CTE Permanent Supportive Housing Project SHPR $132,882
Fairfield Apartments - Partners 1 SHPR $165,900
Family Transitional Living Program SHPR $398,715
Partners Three SHPR $19,703
Partners Two SHPR $109,405
Pathways V SHPR $19,838
Rose Park Apartments SHPR $19,724
Stamford Shelter Plus Care PRA Colony 2010 S+CR $199,920

1/10/2011

Page 46 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Stamford Shelter Plus Care PRAR Atlantic 2010 S+CR $199,920
Stamford Shelter Plus Care TRA 2010 S+CR $221,676
SWCT HMIS SHPR $49,999
CT-508 - Total: $1,621,733
CT-509 - New Britain CoC
CMHA Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $197,940
New Britain Shelter Plus Care Combo Grant 2010 S+CR $508,704
PEAK FY2010 SHPR $384,203
PEAK | FY2010 SHPR $48,136
PEAK S FY2010 SHPR $48,059
Permanent Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities SHPR $147,288
Rose Hill Supportive Housing SHPR $187,950
Rose Hill Transitional Living SHPR $184,999
TLP FY2010 SHPR $210,007
CT-509 - ITotal: $1,917,286
CT-510 - Bristol CoC
Elms Transitional Living Program SHPR $27,018
Women With Children Transitional Living Program SHPR $321,830
CT-510 - [Total: $348,848
CT-512 - City of Waterbury CoC
1569 Thomaston Avenue SHPR $56,358
Beyond Shelter S+CR $81,936
Freedom Walk SHPR $374,784
Pilots | S+CR $245,436
Pilots II S+CR $214,824
Society of Support (SOS) SHPR $293,325
Waterbury Housing Plus S+CR $168,432
Waterbury Local Administration SHPR $33,089
CT-512 - (Total: $1,468,184
1/10/2011 Page 47 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CT Total: $29,738,654

1/10/2011 Page 48 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
DC-500 - District of Columbia CoC

Blair House SHPR $204,747
Bridges Project 1 (B4) SHPR $110,674
Bridges Project 2 (B5) SHPR $141,366
Calvary-Transitional Program SHPR $143,742
Casa Libertad (HUD 2) SHPR $150,000
Casa Paz (HUD 1) SHPR $149,203
Chesapeake House SHPR $275,106
Chronic Homeless Initiative 2 SHPR $285,457
Chronic Homeless Initiative 5 SHPR $477,676
CHW-My Place SHPR $257,260
CoH-Housing Families First SHPR $541,313
Community Connections-Permanent Families (Formerly LTHP) SHPR $188,312
Community Connections-PSH (Formerly CHW-Permanent Families) SHPR $420,000
Community Connections-SHP (Formerly Coates & Lane) SHPR $350,173
Domestic Violence Transitional Housing Programs SHPR $321,806
Dual Diagnosed-Girard SHPR $121,727
Exodus House Transitional Housing Addiction Program for Homeless Men SHPR $323,673
Families in Transition at TEN SHPR $201,038
FOCUS SHPR $123,530
Good Hope House SHPR $78,342
Gospel Rescue Ministries SHPR $100,905
Green Door SHPR $144,758
H of R-New Beginnings SHPR $134,834
HIV-G Street SHPR $132,300
HMIS Expansion SHPR $75,000
Holly House SHPR $86,003
Hope Rising SHPR $239,506
Housing with Care-THC SHPR $430,837
Independent Living Program 1 SHPR $67,628
Independent Living Program 2 SHPR $129,593

1/10/2011

Page 49 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Kairos House
Latino Transitional Housing Partnership

Madison Transitional Housing Program

Mickey Leland Transitional Housing Program for Homeless Men

Miriam's House

Mt. Carmel House

New Expectation

New Generations

New Horizons

Olaiya's Cradle

Open Arms-The Dunbar
Partner Arms 1

Partner Arms 2

Rachael's-Permanent Housing

Reunified Families Transitional Housing Program

Safe Haven

Serial Inebriates

Shelter Plus Care SRA

Shelter Plus Care TRA

Shelter Plus Care TRA

Shelter Plus Care TRA (formerly SRA)
Spring Road Family Apartments

St. Mathias Mulumba House

Stable Families 1

Stable Families 3

TEN - Tenants Empowerment Network
The Harbor Light Center
THEIRS-Program for Family Reunification
Training Apts

Transitional Living Communities
Trauma-Suitland Road

Trinity Arms

Unity Transitional Housing Program

1/10/2011

Program

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$899,866

$592,184
$144,083
$101,333
$141,214
$189,000
$211,621
$181,025
$414,028
$189,057
$117,600
$127,720
$148,924
$165,819
$84,383
$232,879
$514,025
$247,488
$327,792
$910,908
$3,138,528
$171,453
$245,421
$234,862
$207,041
$432,844
$475,935
$148,115
$98,751
$106,863
$109,725
$140,205
$114,586

Page 50 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
US Vets-Ignatia House SHPR $102,199
Women's Transitional Housing Addictions Program SHPR $513,940
DC-500 - Total: $18,587,926
DC Total: $18,587,926

1/10/2011 Page 51 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
DE-500 - Delaware Statewide CoC
Bethany House SHPR $45,612
Delthine House SHPR $152,421
Easy Access SHPR $399,128
Enterprise SHPR $249,240
Home-Life Management Center Il SHPR $323,967
House of Joseph Il SHPR $212,357
House of Joseph II-Expansion SHPR $145,034
House of Joseph Transitional Residence SHPR $374,174
Life Lines Permanent Living Program SHPR $252,207
Mary Mother of Hope House Transitional Residence SHPR $66,467
Nazareth House Transitional Residence SHPR $129,874
Next Step SHPR $212,970
Permanent Housing for 20 SHPR $149,429
Permanent Housing for 5 Homeless Adults with Psychiatric Disabilities SHPR $26,596
Permanent Housing for 8 Homeless Adults with Psychiatric Disabilities SHPR $128,049
Samaritan Outreach SHPR $647,696
St. Francis Transitional Residence SHPR $200,408
DE-500 - [Total: $3,715,629
DE Total: $3,715,629
1/10/2011 Page 52 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
FL-500 - Sarasota/Bradenton/Manatee, Sarasota Counties CoC

Casa San Jose SHPR $79,166
FAITH Program SHPR $170,432
Our Mother's House SHPR $120,137
Shelter Plus Care Renewal S+CR $168,396
SPARCC of HOPE SHPR $25,862
SPARCC of HOPE SHPR $67,680
SPEH HMIS Expansion SHPR $37,993
Suncoast Partnership HMIS Data Integration SHPR $37,698
FL-500 - {Total: $707,364
FL-501 - Tampa/Hillsborough County CoC

2010 Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs/Supportive Housing Program SHPR $177,557
ACTS Drew Park Supportive Services Only SHPR $133,334
ACTS Drew Park Transitional Housing Program (THP) SHPR $403,035
ACTS Hillsborough County Scattered Site Leasing (SSL) Permanent Housing Program (PHP) SHPR $171,597
ACTS Sandra Prince Supported Housing Program SHPR $182,305
Hillsborough County PHP SHPR $114,483
Hillsborough Womens Program SHPR $358,313
Hope House Transitional Housing for Men SHPR $144,467
Hospitality House Transitional Housing for Women and Women with Children SHPR $244,745
Leasing Project for Persons with HIV/AIDS SHPR $44,191
Project Return Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $153,956
Safe Place SHPR $839,791
The Hope Program SHPR $295,333
The Rosalie Center SHPR $83,013
The Shop SHPR $199,500
TRA COLLABORATIVE-2002 S+CR $174,144
TRA COLLABORATIVE-2003 S+CR $181,032
TRA COLLABORATIVE-2004 S+CR $190,080
Transition to Self Sufficiency SHPR $77,219

1/10/2011

Page 53 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
UNITY Information Network SHPR $278,843
Welfare to Work SHPR $68,819
FL-501 - TTotal: $4,515,757
FL-502 - St. Petersburg/Clearwater/Largo/Pinellas County CoC

Baty Villas SHPR $33,101
Butterfly/Grove Apartments SHPR $133,928
Carlton Group Home SHPR $71,000
CASA's Gateway Transitional Housing Program SHPR $241,031
Grove Park/Burlington SHPR $142,143
Independence Square North Phase 1 SHPR $57,953
Kenwood/Parkside Apartments SHPR $82,554
Marconi Apartments SHPR $77,362
Mid County Safe Haven SHPR $356,438
Oaks Apartments SHPR $253,778
Pinellas County Safe Haven SHPR $581,560
Shelter Plus Care 20 tenant based vouchers S+CR $190,080
Shelter Plus Care 51 S+CR $484,704
Shelter Plus Care 7 Vouchers S+CR $66,528
SHP SHPR $69,888
Supportive Housing Program at PAR Village SHPR $100,452
Tampa Bay Information Network (TBIN) SHPR $172,454
The Haven of RCS Transitional Living Program SHPR $110,054
The Mustard Seed Inn SHPR $273,000
Transitional Housing SHPR $98,430
YWCA/USF Family Village SHPR $176,237
FL-502 - {Total: $3,772,675
FL-503 - Lakeland CoC

ACTS Moonlight Drive Permanent Housing Program (PHP) SHPR $50,400
ACTS Polk Scattered Site Leasing (SSL) SHPR $93,181
Building For Change SHPR $255,925
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $116,531

1/10/2011

Page 54 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
My Own Place At Last SHPR $184,688
Permanent Housing - Wilson House SHPR $96,337
Permanent Housing services Group Program SHPR $96,337
Permanent Supportive Housing Services Group Provider B SHPR $99,574
Polk/Highlands/Hardee AIDS Services and Education (PHHASE) SHPR $47,374
Scattered Site Leasing for HOmeless Women with Children SHPR $76,052
The Salvation Army Transitional Living and Childcare SHPR $127,780
FL-503 - LTotal: $1,244,179
FL-504 - Daytona Beach/Daytona/Volusia, Flagler Counties CoC

First Step Transitional Housing Program SHPR $73,167
My Place Apartments Permanent Housing SHPR $191,250
Our House East / Golfview Permanent Housing SHPR $60,249
Our House West / Permanent Housing SHPR $23,012
Second Choice | SHPR $62,815
Second Choice Il SHPR $70,498
Second Choice IV SHPR $125,488
SHP - HMIS 2010 SHPR $54,566
SHP - STAR 2010 SHPR $85,286
SHW Transitional Housing and Treatment SHPR $129,273
Stewart-Marchman-Act Permanent Housing Project SHPR $45,198
SUN APTS / Permanent Housing SHPR $45,858
TH - DB (3) Homeless Sgl. Mothers w/Children SHPR $19,045
TH - DB (8) Homeless Sgl. Mothers w/Children SHPR $52,980
The Salvation Army Transitional Housing SHPR $71,045
Women With Dependent Children SHPR $171,920
FL-504 - [Total: $1,281,650
FL-505 - Fort Walton Beach/Okaloosa, Walton Counties CoC

HMIS Okaloosa Walton SHPR $61,853
Housing for Life SHPR $197,249
Independent Living Program SHPR $327,898
FL-505 - FTotal: $587,000

1/10/2011

Page 55 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
FL-506 - Tallahassee/Leon County CoC

A Place Called Home SHPR $311,104
HMIS SHPR $76,231
Home Plate SHPR $345,538
FL-506 - TTotal: $732,873
FL-507 - Orlando/Orange, Osceola, Seminole Counties CoC

CFDFL-Anchor Program SHPR $363,480
CFDFL-Project ANEW SHPR $175,988
Coalition WRCC SHPR $61,950
Coalition-Community Housing Program SHPR $98,043
Coalition-First Steps TH SHPR $118,324
Covenant House-Case Managed Outreach SHPR $92,302
Covenant House-ROPAL SHPR $156,661
Grand Avenue-Homes for New Beginnings SHPR $48,999
Grand Avenue-Safe Haven at Maxwell Garden SHPR $269,745
Harbor House-Community TH-A SHPR $81,885
Harbor House-Community TH-B SHPR $123,553
HMIS 1 SHPR $124,388
HMIS 2 SHPR $121,949
HSN Employment Program SHPR $181,989
HSN Scattered Site TH SHPR $94,852
Intervention Services-The Villages SHPR $136,832
Orange County S+C 1 S+CR $134,940
Orange County S+C 2 S+CR $259,500
Orlando HOPE Team SHPR $168,345
Osceola HOME Base SHPR $123,134
Osceola HOME Residential TH SHPR $118,542
Safehouse of Seminole TH SHPR $51,747
Salvation Army Orlando TH SHPR $127,839
Sanford HOPE Team SHPR $78,352
Seminole Community Housing for Families 1 SHPR $84,630

1/10/2011

Page 56 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Seminole Community Housing for Families 2 SHPR $96,448
Seminole County S+C 1 S+CR $249,120
Shepherd's House 1 SHPR $37,203
TTHI Men's Program SHPR $52,500
TTHI Men's Program Expansion SHPR $42,105
Wayne Densch Center PLC SHPR $210,000
Wayne Densch Center TLP SHPR $283,455
FL-507 - (Total: $4,368,800
FL-508 - Gainesville/Alachua, Putnam Counties CoC

PATH S+CR $88,992
Peaceful Paths Transition House SHPR $84,974
Pleasant Place SHPR $80,569
Project HOPE SHPR $98,849
VETPORT Project S+CR $144,876
VETSPACE Transitional Housing SHPR $105,098
FL-508 - (Total: $603,358
FL-509 - Fort Pierce/St. Lucie, Indian River, Martin Counties CoC

2010AlcohopeRenewal S+CR $76,944
2010CoCWideHMISRenewal SHPR $25,856
2010HMISExpansionRenewal SHPR $36,177
2010IRChronicsRenewal S+CR $99,000
2010MartinCountyChronics S+CR $99,792
2010MartinCountyS+C S+CR $109,488
2010MartinCountyS+CTRARenewal S+CR $107,064
2010NewChronics S+CR $117,000
2010NewHorizons1 S+CR $171,000
2010St.LucieCoVetsRenewal S+CR $145,752
2010TransitionalHousingRenewal SHPR $70,063
FL-509 - FTotal: $1,058,136

FL-510 - Jacksonville-Duval, Clay Counties CoC

1/10/2011

Page 57 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
41 Scattered Sites PH I SHPR $382,628
Community Outreach Program (QUEST) SHPR $252,317
Florence N. Davis Center Transitional Housing Program SHPR $228,950
Home Safe SHPR $463,275
Homeward Bound SHPR $237,169
Homeward Bound Project Expansion SHPR $157,460
Independence Village - Transitional Housing SHPR $54,727
Independence Village-Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $61,705
La VillaPH Ill SHPR $344,110
NEFIN HMIS Training and Analysis Program SHPR $75,042
Nia Terrace Transitional Housing Program SHPR $532,794
Northeast Florida Information Network (HMIS) SHPR $64,374
Northeast Florida Transitional Housing Program SHPR $162,380
Options SHPR $284,588
Project CHAMP (Creating Housing Alternatives to Minimize Prosecution) SHPR $258,775
SHAP (Supportive Housing Alternatives Program) SHPR $140,025
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $205,656
SHP IV PH for Homeless Vets SHPR $217,549
Transitional Housing with Vocational Training SHPR $132,038
FL-510 - [Total: $4,255,562
FL-511 - Pensacola/Escambia, Santa Rosa County CoC

HMIS Expansion Project SHPR $18,892
Loaves and Fishes Transitional Housing Program SHPR $248,672
Permanent Supportive Housing Escambia SHPR $158,701
Permanent Supportive Housing Santa Rosa SHPR $105,777
Supported Housing Program SHPR $108,273
Transiton Supportive Housing SHPR $307,887
FL-511 - FTotal: $948,202
FL-512 - Saint Johns County CoC

ESHC HMIS SHPR $62,790
ESHC Transitional Housing SHPR $89,610

1/10/2011

Page 58 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
FL-512 - fTotal: $152,400
FL-513 - Palm Bay/Melbourne/Brevard County CoC

Crosswinds Transitional Living Program for Homeless Youth 2011 SHPR $88,088
HMIS 2011-2012 SHPR $76,751
PH1 SHPR $171,054
PH2 SHPR $151,788
THAL SHPR $137,327
THSS SHPR $230,453
Victory Village SHPR $4,810
FL-513 - FTotal: $860,271
FL-514 - Ocala/Marion County CoC

SHP/HMIS SHPR $62,160
The Salvation Army Transitional Housing Program SHPR $107,625
FL-514 - (Total: $169,785
FL-515 - Panama City/Bay, Jackson Counties CoC

HMIS SHPR $45,222
FL-515 - FTotal: $45,222
FL-516 - Winterhaven/Polk County CoC

TCHS Homeless Women with Children PH #2 SHPR $76,199
FL-516 - \Total: $76,199
FL-517 - Hendry, Hardee, Highlands Counties CoC

ACTS Highlands County Scattered Site Leasing Permanent Housing Program SHPR $168,190
FL-517 - ITotal: $168,190
FL-518 - Columbia, Hamilton, Lafayette, Suwannee Counties CoC

HMIS 2010 renewal SHPR $32,146
Lake City SHPR $125,789
FL-518 - (Total: $157,935

1/10/2011

Page 59 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
FL-519 - Pasco County CoC
Bethany Family Apartments/Project LIFT SHPR $189,928
SHP HMIS SHPR $19,950
SHP HMIS Expand SHPR $13,856
FL-519 - FTotal: $223,734
FL-520 - Citrus, Hernando, Lake, Sumter Counties CoC
FY2010 MFIN Renewal SHPR $78,143
FL-520 - (Total: $78,143
FL-600 - Miami/Dade County CoC
2001 TRA S+CR $467,304
2003 TRA S+CR $1,310,616
552003 TRA S+CR $668,088
Access SHPR $434,726
Another Chance S+CR $270,288
Archbishop Carroll Homes SHPR $852,655
Barrett Place S+CR $234,240
Better Way Apartments S+CR $568,920
Better Way West Wing S+CR $279,504
Bloom Center Moms and Babies Program SHPR $192,664
Brother Keilly 1 SHPR $348,234
Brother Keilly 2 SHPR $113,661
Brother Mathias SHPR $219,943
C. Wilson S+CR $351,360
City of Miami Beach Outreach SHPR $63,993
Coconut Grove 1 SHPR $118,393
Coconut Grove 2 SHPR $40,533
Crossroads SHPR $363,478
Del Prado SHPR $376,666
Elan Apartments S+CR $231,504
Extra Help SHPR $33,957
1/10/2011 Page 60 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

First Place

FRAT House

Good Shepherd Villas (formerly Naranja Lakes Safe Haven)

Harding Village PH

Harding Village TH

Here's Hope

HMIS

Hogar 2

Hogar |

Homeless Legal Assistance Project
Homestead Scattered Site
Housing ACT Team

Housing Assistance Program
Inn Transition North Phase 1
Inn Transition North Phase 2
Inn Transitions South

J. Moss

Kensington

KIVA

Little Haiti

Little River Bend 20 Units
Little River Bend 46 Units
Lotus House

M. Toussaint S + C

Marie Toussaint

MATT

Matt Talbot House

Mayfair

Mental Health Initiative
Miami Homeless Assistance Program
MMHAP North

MMHAP South

Mother Seton

1/10/2011

Program

S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$433,344

$174,998
$273,807
$296,020
$150,685
$347,128

$12,075
$879,311
$698,113
$106,992
$158,448
$311,678
$151,582
$129,138

$57,668
$714,079
$443,376
$304,512
$528,062
$177,066

$46,964
$262,174

$53,112
$494,016
$357,790

$85,677

$34,188
$227,568
$339,721
$251,071
$292,660
$138,789
$534,832

Page 61 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
My Choice

My Voice

New Beginnings

Next Step

Partners for Homes
Project Dade Cares
Project HOPE
Regeneration

Right Directions
Rivermont House
Royalton

S + C 2002

S + C 2003

Safe Families

Shaman

SHARE

Shepard House

SHP #1

SHP #2

Somerville

SOS

St. Michael's Residence
STOP

Successful Investments
Sunsouth

Thomas Jefferson
Thomas Jefferson S + C
Transition to Affordable Housing (TAH)
Transition to Homeownership (THOP)
Villa Aurora 2

Villa Aurora TH

Wynwood

FL-600 - ITotal:

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$199,224

$923,833
$348,014
$336,002
$737,089
$687,505
$892,989
$425,391
$124,996
$409,479
$796,488
$117,120
$356,160
$154,980
$394,999
$313,121

$79,479
$169,798
$162,929
$125,000

$84,000
$149,891
$178,171
$158,095
$215,001
$108,612
$292,800
$321,509
$712,327
$389,996
$580,020
$124,621

$28,077,010

Page 62 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
FL-601 - Ft Lauderdale/Broward County CoC

Angelica House SHPR $288,229
Broward | SHPR $354,510
Broward Il SHPR $948,025
Chalet Apartments SHPR $284,042
HART & Home SHPR $245,237
Health Screening Unit SHPR $346,049
HHOPE Chronic Homeless Initiative S+CR $949,272
Independent Living Program SHPR $388,548
Inverrary Station SHPR $964,262
NewHart Project SHPR $421,488
Red Shield/Plymouth Colony Levels | and Il SHPR $603,641
Rights of Passage Apartment Living SHPR $185,329
S+C Permanent Housing 10 Units S+CR $128,280
S+C Permanent Housing 16 Units S+CR $275,424
S+C Permanent Housing 19 Units S+CR $316,500
S+C Permanent Housing 88 Units S+CR $1,229,688
S+C Permanent Housing-100 Units S+CR $1,403,892
Samaritan 2008 SHPR $246,891
FL-601 - FTotal: $9,579,307
FL-602 - Punta Gorda/Charlotte County CoC

2010 Shelter + Care TRA S+CR $110,448
HMIS - Renewal SHPR $26,707
Safe Haven SHPR $40,333
FL-602 - FTotal: $177,488
FL-603 - Ft Myers/Cape Coral/Lee County CoC

DHS HMIS SHPR $180,510
DHS LIFT SHPR $119,722
RM Broadway SHPR $13,125
RM Sans Souci SHPR $52,978

1/10/2011

Page 63 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
S+C 1 Ren Manor S+CR $82,140
S+C 2 Ren Manor S+CR $76,008
S+C Ruth Cooper S+CR $111,000
SA Comprehensive Care SHPR $1,286,206
SWFAS Fresh Start | SHPR $89,668
SWFAS Fresh Start Il SHPR $122,604
SWFAS Fresh Start Il Phase |l SHPR $32,777
FL-603 - FTotal: $2,166,738
FL-604 - Monroe County CoC
Don Moore Apartments SHPR $102,268
FL-604-Ren-supportive housing program SHPR $23,900
St Bede Project for Homeless Disabled SHPR $172,516
Sun Houses for the Homeless SHPR $175,879
FL-604 - ITotal: $474,563
FL-605 - West Palm Beach/Palm Beach County CoC
Bridges to Success SHPR $207,038
Casa Vegso SHPR $106,540
Flagler Project S+CR $199,080
Harmony House West SHPR $229,547
Haven House SHPR $386,104
HMIS (2) SHPR $155,077
Joshua House SHPR $182,984
Operation Home Ready SHPR $131,171
Project Family Care SHPR $283,023
Project Home S+CR $225,624
Project Home I SHPR $132,255
Project Home llI SHPR $137,615
Project SAFE Il SHPR $207,811
Project Succeed SHPR $990,218
Project Succeed 3 SHPR $134,036
Project SUCCESS SHPR $442,158
1/10/2011 Page 64 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Recovery Village Plus SHPR $62,587
The Salvation Army Center of Hope SHPR $233,735
Transitions Home SHPR $129,156
FL-605 - \Total: $4,575,759
FL-606 - Naples/Collier County CoC
HMIS Renewal SHPR $104,645
Shelter Transitional Housing Renewal SHPR $113,000
Wolfe Apartments SHPR $113,116
FL-606 - Motal: $330,761
FL Total: $71,389,061
1/10/2011 Page 65 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
GA-500 - Atlanta/Roswell/DeKalb, Fulton Counties CoC

AEC/Gateway 24/7 Transitional Housing for Substance Abuse Treatment SHPR $60,344
Atlanta SHP 2010 SHPR $156,541
ATLANTA TRANSITIONAL HOUSING SHPR $70,014
Dekalb CSB S+CR S+CR $373,116
DeKalb SHP 2010 SHPR $367,317
Delowe Village S+CR S+CR $234,360
Expanded Supportive Mental Health Services SHPR $39,039
Families First S+CR S+CR $276,984
Furniture Bank of Metro Atlanta SHPR $70,009
GA-500-REN-Our House SHPR $47,235
Genesis Shelter Supportive Housing Program Renewal SHPR $136,500
Georgia Law Center for the Homeless SHPR $295,200
Health Care Access for Homeless Children SHPR $18,517
Higher Ground - Phase Il SHPR $557,830
Hope House SHPR $44,090
Jefferson Place Supportive Services SHPR $686,487
Jefferson Place Transitional House SHPR $373,951
Jerusalem House - The Family Program SHPR $193,704
Jerusalem House S+CR S+CR $330,540
Mental Health Program at St. Luke's SHPR $36,823
Phoenix House S+CR S+CR $274,884
Pl - Rosalyn Apartments S+CR S+CR $245,616
Pl Presley Woods S+CR S+CR $175,440
Project community Connections, Inc. SHPR $563,245
Project Connect SHPR $157,728
Reaching New Heights SHPR $292,265
St. Jude's Long Term Residential Treatment Program SHPR $278,342
St. Jude's Renaissance Permanent Housing Program SHPR $737,988
Supportive Housing Program (SHP) SHPR $321,418
Supportive Mental Health Services for Women and Children SHPR $46,423

1/10/2011

Page 66 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Housing HomeStretch SHPR $23,632
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $82,800
Tri-d HMIS SHPR $211,368
Trinity House-Big Bethel SHPR $108,917
URDC S+CR S+CR $118,368
Weaver Gardens-Transitional Housing Program for Young Homeless Mothers with Infants SHPR $172,492
Welcome House S+CR S+CR $328,800
GA-500 - Total: $8,508,327
GA-501 - Georgia Balance of State CoC

(SHP Transitional Husing for Homeless Families SHPR $74,199
(SHP) Transitional Housing for Homeless Adults SHPR $23,230
Advantage BHS BOS S+CR S+CR $169,560
AVITA Community Partners S+CR S+CR $185,760
Central City AIDS Network S+CR S+CR $124,788
Cherokee County Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHP-SSO SHPR $70,560
CSB of Middle GA S+CR S+CR $32,520
Dalton-Whitfield CDC S+CR S+CR $96,936
Day Center / Day Shelter Program SHPR $140,571
Douglas County Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHP-SSO SHPR $35,280
Douglas County SHP SHPR $105,639
Douglas County SHP (Expansion) 2010 SHPR $56,556
Douglas County SHP (Renewal) 2010 SHPR $56,378
Douglas CSB S+CR S+CR $163,056
Douglas CSB S+CR2 S+CR $282,864
Gateway Cottage Residential Program SHPR $42,891
Gateway CSB S+CR S+CR $145,656
GRN CSB S+CR S+CR $170,040
Highland Rivers CSB S+CR S+CR $108,696
HMIS Expansion SHPR $63,000
HODAC S+CR S+CR $190,224
Homeless Prevention Program SHPR $64,929
HUD Supportive Housing - Case Managementt SHPR $94,500

1/10/2011

Page 67 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
HUD Supportive Housing - Special Needs

Job Connection WORKIing Solutions - Macon
Job Connection WORKIing Solutions - Rural
Lowndes Co. BoH S+CR

Maranatha Serenity Home

Mclntosh Trail CSB S+CR

Mclintosh Trail CSB S+CR2
Middle Flint BHS S+CR

MUST Ministries BOS S+CR

Oconee CSB S+CR

Oconee Supportive Housing

Pineland CSB S+CR

Pineland CSB S+CR2

Red Hill AGR FY2010

River Edge CSB S+CR

River Edge CSB S+CR2

S.H.A.R.E. House Transitional Housing and Supportive Services
Satilla CSB S+CR

South GA CSB S+CR

SPC Case Manager

Statewide HMIS Implementation

Supportive Housing Program

Supportive Services Only 2010
TRANSITIONAL HOUSING

Transitional Housing 2010

Transitional Housing 2010-11

Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence
Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence-Circle of Hope
Transitional Housing Program

Transitional Housing Program

Transitional Housing Program 1

Transitional Housing Program 2

Transitional Housing Program 3

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$99,750
$110,310
$148,066
$233,700

$60,178
$198,288
$148,284
$150,876
$216,024

$74,364
$167,095

$82,248
$104,760

$45,122
$517,128

$31,008
$128,396
$209,832
$342,348

$31,058
$588,000
$203,326
$248,500
$486,342
$116,217
$226,295
$342,584

$91,072
$145,917
$157,408

$73,447
$146,895
$183,928

Page 68 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Living Program SHPR $265,464
Transitional Living Program SHPR $198,902
Travelers Aid of Metropolitan Atlanta S+CR $166,908
GA-501 - Total: $9,237,873
GA-503 - Athens/Clarke County CoC

AAHS Job TREC Program SHPR $105,991
ABHS Homeless Day Service Center SHPR $56,834
ACC Shelter Plus Care Program S+CR $58,176
ACC Supportive Housing Program 12 Unit SHPR $77,068
ACC Supportive Housing Program 4 Unit SHPR $26,712
Advantage BHS S+CR S+CR $145,440
AIDS Athens S+CR S+CR $189,264
GA-503 - Total: $659,485
GA-504 - Augusta CoC

Augusta, Georgia SHPR $181,027
City of Augusta SHPR $34,545
Home Pluse Phase | Supportive Housing SHPR $122,198
Hope House Expansion of Services SHPR $58,842
Maxwell House S+CR S+CR $86,304
WORKing Solutions SHPR $89,761
GA-504 - Total: $572,677
GA-505 - Columbus-Muscogee/Russell County CoC

Community Case Management SHPR $267,745
MedLife 2010 SHPR $285,619
New Horizons CSB S+CR S+CR $296,556
The House of TIME SHPR $347,079
GA-505 - Total: $1,196,999
GA-506 - Marietta/Cobb County CoC

Cobb County Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHP-SSO SHPR $35,000

1/10/2011

Page 69 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Cobb County SHP SHPR $35,000
HMIS Project SHPR $30,000
Multi-Agnecy Group Transitional Housing SHPR $450,489
MUST Ministries S+CR S+CR $76,296
Off Site Transitional Housing SHPR $194,061
On Site Supportive Services SHPR $96,700
On Site Transitional Housing SHPR $85,323
projecthope SHPR $50,693
Renewal - Grant No. GA0108C4B060802 S+CR $228,096
Renewal - Grant No. GA0149C4B060901 S+CR $121,680
Residential Recovery Program SHPR $104,654
TH Renewal 2010 SHPR $173,053
GA-506 - Total: $1,681,045
GA-507 - Savannah/Chatham County CoC
Eagles Landing SHP SHPR $169,381
Eagles Point SHP SHPR $166,436
Employment and Training Center SHPR $218,875
Greenbriar Supportive Housing Program SHPR $398,424
Housing Support Team SHPR $179,256
SHELTER PLUS CARE S+CR $1,119,720
Shelter Plus Care_Union Mission_25 Units S+CR $275,640
Shelter Plus Care_Union Mission_29 Units S+CR $291,048
Tom D. Austin House SHPR $220,500
Unified Case Management SHPR $223,661
Union Mission (SAvannah) S+CR - Chatham S+CR $291,780
GA-507 - Total: $3,554,721
GA Total: $25,411,127
1/10/2011 Page 70 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
GU-500 - Guam CoC
Aftercare Housing Program S+CR $175,392
CARIDAD Supportive Services Program SHPR $28,224
Guma Hinemlo' SHPR $313,363
HMIS SHPR $79,082
Housing First Rental Assistance Program S+CR $164,796
LIHENG_Transitional Housing and Case Management SHPR $60,019
Oasis Empowerment Center SHPR $125,415
GU-500 - Total: $946,291
GU Total: $946,291
1/10/2011 Page 71 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
]

HI-500 - Hawaii Balance of State CoC

Eha Shelter Plus Care Program S+CR $650,988
Hawaii State Homeless Management Information System SHPR $31,131
HMIS Analysis and Dissemination Project SHPR $41,160
Ka Hale A Ke Ola Chemical Dependency Program SHPR $91,717
Ka Hale A Ke Ola Family Outpatient Program SHPR $46,245
Kaahele Group Home 2010 SHPR $31,598
Kaulana Group Home 2010 SHPR $32,924
Kawaihae Education and Employment Program SHPR $42,288
Kukui Program S+CR $483,168
Kulalani Group Home 2010 SHPR $36,384
Puamelia Group Home 2010 SHPR $33,384
Transitions Project SHPR $77,536
HI-500 - HTotal: $1,598,523
HI-501 - Honolulu CoC

Ahukini Group Home 2010 SHPR $27,874
ATS Homeless Offenders Treatment and Supportive Living Services 2010 SHPR $289,302
Barbers Point Veterans-in-Progress SHPR $341,263
CCH 2010 SHPR $133,607
Community Residential Program SHPR $363,080
Continuum of Care - Domestic Abuse Shelters and Transitional Apartments 2010 SHPR $84,488
dba Ohana Ola O kahumana 2010-11 SHPR $147,175
Headway House 2010 SHPR $207,198
HKO 2010 SHPR $185,147
Home At Last 2010 S+CR $1,258,848
HUD Homeless Holistic Civil Legal Services Program SHPR $64,669
Ka 'Ohu Hou O Manoa SHPR $183,498
Kalaeloa Permanent Housing For Homeless Veterans with Disabilities SHPR $142,282
Kaukama Group Home 2010 SHPR $29,653
Komo Mai Group Home 2010 SHPR $36,960

1/10/2011

Page 72 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
KPHC 2010 S+CR $1,980,792
PACT SHPR $29,015
Safe Haven SHPR $876,273
SHDC 1 - 2010 S+CR $1,586,712
Shelter Plus Care Program S+CR $478,248
Transitional Living Program Housing and Support for Homeless Young Adults SHPR $136,000
Vancouver House 2010 SHPR $55,132
HI-501 - HTotal: $8,637,216
HI Total: $10,235,739

1/10/2011 Page 73 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
I1A-500 - Sioux City/Dakota, Woodbury Counties CoC

Bridges West Transitional Housing SHPR $128,168
Crossroads Shelter SHPR $137,239
HUD Homeless Transportation SHPR $113,452
lowa's Continuum Outcome and Universal Needs Toolkit (Sioux City HMIS) SHPR $29,749
Project Life SHPR $184,527
IA-500 - STotal: $593,135
IA-501 - lowa Balance of State CoC

24 Hour Homeless Hotline/ Homeles Coordinator SHPR $31,570
Cedar Rapids Chronically Homeless Project SHPR $26,749
Family Resources, Inc. SHPR $39,525
Hightower Place Transitional Housing Program SHPR $104,223
Home to Stay, CHoOSE SHPR $72,187
Hopes Project SHPR $71,538
Housing First SHPR $68,880
HUD Il SHPR $466,174
HUD V SHPR $213,827
lowa's Continuum Outcome and Universal Needs Toolkit (BOS HMIS) SHPR $252,979
Lighthouse Transitional Living Program SHPR $191,096
Maria House 2010 SHPR $42,221
Mason City Housing Authority Shelter Plus Care 2010 S+CR $107,100
Men's Transitional Housing Program SHPR $148,666
New Hope Transitional Living Project SHPR $129,733
Operation Empower SHPR $78,828
Pathway 2 Indenpendence SHPR $36,166
Permanent Housing SHPR $136,201
REACH 2000: Renewed Efforts and Commitment for Housing 2000 SHPR $37,549
Service Coordination through Collaboration - Supportive Services Only SHPR $220,000
Service Coordination through Collaboration for Permanent Housing SHPR $155,000
Service Coordination through Collaboration for Transitional Housing SHPR $492,000

1/10/2011

Page 74 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Shelter House STAR Program SHPR $448,318
STAARS SHPR $158,918
Transitional Housing SHPR $380,865
Turning Point Rural Housing Project SHPR $256,767
VF Reach 2000 SHPR $38,946
YWCA Transitional Housing Program SHPR $49,232
1A-501 - ITotal: $4,455,258
1A-502 - Des Moines/Polk County CoC
Anawim Il 2010 S+CR $254,520
Anawim Shelter Plus Care 2010 S+CR $827,940
Buchanan 2010 SHPR $99,390
House of Mercy at Capitol Park 2010 SHPR $227,468
House of Mercy Transitional 2010 SHPR $289,732
lowa Institute 2010 SHPR $110,250
Lighthouse 2010 SHPR $288,266
Primary Health Care Enhancement 2010 SHPR $256,108
Primary Street Outreach 2010 SHPR $85,000
West Des Moines Human Services Transitional Housing Program 1-N SHPR $30,265
West Des Moines Human Services Transitional Housing Program 2-0 SHPR $76,136
I1A-502 - DTotal: $2,545,075
IA Total: $7,593,468
1/10/2011 Page 75 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
ID-500 - Boise/Ada County CoC

Boise Cares SHPR $64,514
Coordinated Housing Options and Individualized Services (CHOIS) SHPR $541,169
Landmark Project SHPR $7,696
Shelter Plus Care Region IV S+CR $170,376
Threshold Crossing SHPR $18,410
WCA Transitional Housing SHPR $113,450
ID-500 - BTotal: $915,615
ID-501 - Idaho Balance of State CoC

Angel Arms Permanent Housing SHPR $96,302
Arbor Cove Permanent Housing SHPR $131,250
Blue Haven Transitional Housing SHPR $116,378
Canyon County Transitional Housing SHPR $79,539
Clearwater Permanent Housing SHPR $66,402
Coeur d'Alene Transitional Housing SHPR $187,929
CORE Lodge Permanent Housing SHPR $24,436
Eagle Pointe SHPR $154,350
Freedom LZ SHPR $46,597
Homeless 2 Homeowner TH SHPR $75,412
Idaho Falls Permanent Housing SHPR $81,435
Jefferson House Transitional Housing SHPR $30,135
KAMPS Transitional Housing SHPR $41,576
Lewiston Transitional Housing SHPR $57,308
Magic Valley Transitional Housing SHPR $49,488
Moscow Transitional Housing SHPR $81,735
Nearly Home Transitional Housing SHPR $55,840
Pocatello Transitional Housing SHPR $116,235
Project Warmth SHPR $102,930
Region 1 Shelter + Care S+CR $112,656
Region 5 Shelter + Care S+CR $51,888

1/10/2011

Page 76 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Region 6 Shelter + Care

SEICAA Manor

Statewide HMIS

Statewide Shelter + Care

The Ark Permanent Housing
Trestle Creek Transitional Housing
Twin Falls Transitional Housing

Your Way Home Transitional Housing

ID-501 - ITotal:

ID Total:

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$74,088

$67,692
$69,050
$313,056
$73,596
$75,967
$44,208
$81,539

$2,559,017

$3,474,632

Page 77 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
IL-500 - McHenry County CoC

Jackson/Lawndale Group Home SHPR $261,821
McHenry AMI House SHPR $78,489
McHenry Castle Road SHPR $78,489
McHenry County Shelter Supportive Services SHPR $54,600
Supportive Services Day Center Program SHPR $105,000
Transitional Living Services SHPR $47,245
Transitional Rental Assistance Program SHPR $231,548
Transitional to Permanent Apartments in McHenry County SHPR $27,064
IL-500 - MTotal: $884,256
IL-501 - Rockford/Winnebago, Boone Counties CoC

1998 Shelter Plus Care S+CR $204,120
2000 Shelter Plus Care S+CR $204,120
2002 Shelter Plus Care S+CR $163,296
2003 Shelter Plus Care S+CR $122,472
Careers, Etc. Real Jobs SHPR $93,079
HMIS SHPR $33,764
Homeless Mental Health Access Project SHPR $148,126
Shelter Care Ministries Transitional Housing for Families SHPR $39,947
The Carpenter's Place Permanent Housing SHPR $102,993
The Carpenter's Place Transitional Housing SHPR $164,108
Youth Services Network SHPR $250,566
IL-501 - RTotal: $1,526,591
IL-502 - Waukegan/North Chicago/Lake County CoC

COOL Transitional Housing SHPR $42,290
CTI-RP Expansion: Representative Payee Component SHPR $22,069
CTI-RP Program: Case Management Component SHPR $187,128
CTI-RP Program: Representative Payee Component SHPR $12,805
CTI-RP: Housing Component S+CR $162,720

1/10/2011

Page 78 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HMIS SHPR $95,648
Independence Center Permanent Housing SHPR $58,184
Lake County Haven SHPR $46,274
Lake County Legal Advocacy for Housing Options SHPR $50,000
LCRDC SAFe Housing SHPR $82,766
PADS + Resource Center SHPR $137,331
PADS Safe Haven SHPR $226,376
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $333,456
Shelter Plus Care 2005 S+CR $54,240
Supportive Services for the Homeless SHPR $45,507
The Harbor SHPR $110,250
The Staben House SHPR $184,940
IL-502 - WTotal: $1,851,984
IL-503 - Champaign/Urbana/Rantoul/Champaign County CoC
HMIS SHPR $6,231
Homeless Families in Transition SHPR $196,879
PH-ACT Perm Hsg & Assertive Comm Treatment SHPR $185,543
Shelter Plus Care | S+CR $337,944
TIMES Center Transitional Initiatives Program SHPR $43,043
Unlimited Possibilities SHPR $8,963
IL-503 - CTotal: $778,603
IL-504 - Madison County CoC
Chestnut Madison Recovery S+CR $197,904
Families in Safe Recovery Renewal SHPR $283,300
Good Samaritan House Transitional Program SHPR $154,355
Homeless Youth Services 2010 SHPR $38,650
Madison County Transitional Housing Program SHPR $308,320
Mainstay Center Renewal SHPR $575,674
Supportive Services: Life Skills for Vocational Success SHPR $41,362
Theodoro FY 2012 Renewal SHPR $281,693
IL-504 - MTotal: $1,881,258
1/10/2011 Page 79 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
IL-505 - Evanston CoC
Claire/Ganey SHPR $83,560
Claridge SHPR $17,750
Entry Point SHPR $112,560
Family Housing Evanston SHPR $187,847
Family Housing Evanston YW SHPR $71,526
Hilda's Place SHPR $117,197
HMIS SHPR $43,682
Pathways SHPR $112,962
Pathways Plus SHPR $120,413
PSH Evanston SHPR $106,975
PSH Expansion SHPR $22,869
IL-505 - ETotal: $997,341
IL-506 - Joliet/Bolingbrook/Will County CoC
Daybreak Center SHPR $754,500
Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless Veterans with Mental lliness (A) SHPR $25,476
Permanent Housing for Disabled Women and Their Children SHPR $253,317
Permanent Housing for Homeless Persons with Mental lliness and Their Families SHPR $1,702,441
Permanent Housing for Homeless Veterans with Mental lliness SHPR $115,071
Permanent Housing for Veterans - Chronically Homeless with Mental lliness SHPR $24,948
Transitional Housing for Women with Mental lliness and Their Children SHPR $33,250
IL-506 - JTotal: $2,909,003
IL-507 - Peoria/Perkin/Fulton, Peoria, Tazewell, Woodford CoC
Adams Street Living Center SHPR $131,597
Goodwill Home for Veterans SHPR $167,696
Heart of lllinois HMIS SHPR $75,668
HHH SHPR $14,962
New Hope Apartments SHPR $246,505
Next Step Housing Program 2010 SHPR $172,759
OASIS SHPR $52,977
1/10/2011 Page 80 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Peoria Community Connections Center SHPR $196,215
Phoenix/New Hope Apartments S+CR $164,880
SHP SHPR $114,126
YWCA GlenPerry Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $92,912
YWCA Village Transitional Housing Program SHPR $214,530
IL-507 - PTotal: $1,644,827
IL-508 - East Saint Louis/Belleville/Saint Clair County CoC
Beacon Place SHPR $96,687
Bethany Place Transitional Housing SHPR $48,641
Fairview Heights SHPR $269,203
Family Living Center SHPR $344,907
Housing Counseling & Assistance Center SHPR $169,439
Jobe Center SHPR $527,382
Joseph's Center SHPR $54,465
Journey Home S+C S+CR $297,084
Jump Start SHPR $51,955
Lighthouse Shelter Plus Care S+CR $342,780
New Beginnings SHPR $86,486
Next Step Up S+C S+CR $176,796
Reach for Recovery S+C S+CR $38,340
Second Chance Transitional Housing SHPR $50,000
St. Clair County HMIS SHPR $50,000
IL-508 - ETotal: $2,604,165
IL-509 - DeKalb City & County CoC
Dresser Court Permanent Housing Project SHPR $98,374
Shelter Plus Care Sponsor Based Rental Assistance S+CR $398,376
Transitional Housing Program for Families SHPR $95,268
IL-509 - DTotal: $592,018
IL-510 - Chicago CoC
600 South SHPR $52,447
1/10/2011 Page 81 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
AFC Supportive Housing for Health Partnership (Samaritan)

Antonia Safe Haven

Assisted Permanent Housing

Austin Safe Haven

Bridges to Home

Cafe Too

Carlton, Miriam, Delmar

Carter House

Case Management and Rental of Space

CaSSa (Clustered and Scattered Site Apartments

Cathedral Shelter of Chicago - Cressey House

CCO Transitional Housing with Supportive Services

Chicago Christian Industrial League - Shelter Plus Care

Chicago Department of Family & Support Services - ARCH

Chicago Department of Family & Support Services - Shelter Plus Care |
Chicago Department of Family & Support Services - Shelter Plus Care Il
Chicago Department of Family & Support Services - Shelter Plus Care Il
Chicago House & Social Service Agency - Residence for Families
Christian Community Health Center - The Genesis Project

Community Integrated Living Arrangement

Cooperative Living Program

Diaconea Homeless Supportive Services Program

Dolores' Safe Haven

Douglas Villa Scattered Sites SSO

Eddie Beard Homeless Veterans' Transitional Housing Program
Emerald House

Emerge Program

Englewood COMMUNITY living Facility

EnHarmony Bonus Project

EXPEDIENT, PRIORITIZED, INDIVIDUALIZED CASE MANAGEMENT (EPIC)
Facing Forward to End Homelessness - Shelter Graduates

Families Building Community

Family Regeneration Project

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$2,140,276

$357,170
$126,332
$243,889
$169,845
$323,235
$259,631
$217,518
$66,463
$189,334
$270,960
$79,017
$474,000
$503,196
$473,832
$627,480
$415,188
$44,712
$112,512
$97,391
$245,039
$123,866
$330,293
$87,284
$196,062
$201,120
$378,229
$123,736
$2,127,900
$129,817
$419,016
$1,162,457
$362,611

Page 82 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Family Wellness Center

FEATHERFIST APARTMENTS

FEATHERFIST OUTREACH, RETENTION AND TREATMENT (FORT)
First Step Program (The Supportive Living Program)

Focus Hope I

FOUNDATIONS

Greenhouse Shelter

Harmony Village

Heartland Health Outreach - North Side Shelter Plus Care

Heartland Health Outreach - Shelter Plus Care |l

Heartland Human Care Services - Rafael Center

Holland Families

Homeless Management Information System

HOPE VILLAGE

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care |

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care I

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care Il

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care IV

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care VI

Housing Stability Program

HOUSING, UTILIZATION AND TRAINING SERVICES (HUTS)

HUD Supportive Housing for Women

Human Resources Development Institute, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care

IC Short Term Support Housing

Independence House

Intensive Case Management

Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of Chicago - HOPE I
Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of Chicago - Independence House
Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of Chicago - Sanctuary Place
Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of Chicago - Vision House
Interim Program at Open Door Shelter West Town

La Posada Interim Housing

La Posada Scattered Site

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$344,365

$141,395
$300,843

$40,639
$420,453
$259,219

$23,695
$497,620
$284,400
$213,480
$692,040
$125,546
$318,498
$517,459
$174,792
$260,724
$275,064
$304,944
$348,192
$133,970
$112,483
$427,768
$379,680
$199,224

$77,301

$61,271
$771,144
$362,496
$686,664
$281,856

$74,260
$434,437
$383,904

Page 83 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Lawson Safe Haven

Learning Center (SSO)

Leland House

Life Development Center

Life Development Center

Low Income Housing Trust Fund 2 (Ambassadors For Christ)

Low Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless Initiative (Heartland Health Outreach)
Low Income Hsg Trust Fund 1 (DFSS)

Low-Income Housing Trust 1(Supportive Services Dev Corp)
LOW-INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND 1

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 1 (Breakthrough Urban Ministries)

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 1 (NorthSide Housing & Supportive Services)
LOW-INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND 2 (A)

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 2 (Breakthrough Urban Ministries)

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 2 (Housing Opportunities for Women)
Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 2 (Inspiration Corporation)

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 2 (North Side Housing)

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 2 (Polish American Assn)

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 2 (Unity Parenting)

LOW-INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND CHRONIC HOMELESS

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (AFC Housing)

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Breakthrough Urban Ministries)
Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Christian Community Hith Ctr)
Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Cornerstone Comm Outreach)
Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Housing Opportunities for Women)
Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Inner Voice)

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Inspiration Corporation)
Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Matthew House)

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Sarah's Circle)

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Thresholds)

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homelessness (Unity Parenting)

Marah's Permanent Housing

Mercy Housing Lakefront - Near North High Prairie

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

S+CR

Awarded Amount

$162,687
$331,601
$132,224

$59,645
$231,259

$38,616
$100,629
$178,145
$124,000
$114,300
$139,650
$105,900
$298,232

$45,360

$64,920

$85,667

$76,381

$50,904
$175,025
$221,315
$336,539
$151,775
$191,489

$44,037
$190,181
$298,237

$40,258
$223,993
$103,563
$152,825
$121,688
$417,076

$455,040

Page 84 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Mercy Housing Lakefront - Wentworth Commons
Mobile Assessment Unit

Near North

Near West Side SHP

Neon Street Dorm

New Home Project

Next Step

NHA - Chicago

North Side Housing & Supportive Services - Shelter Plus Care V

North Side Housing & Supportive Services - Shelter Plus Care XV

NPAC SHP Permanent Housing
NPAC SHP w/Short Term Support

Olive Branch Mission - Hope of a Home

OUTREACH AND COMPREHENSIVE ASSESSMENT (ORCA)

Pathways Home Outpatient

Pathways Home Permanent Housing
Pathways Home Safe Haven

Patty Crowley Apartments

Permanent Living Arrangement

Permanent Living Faciility

Permanent Supportive Housing Program
Pioneer House

Project Wrap Around

Psychological Services

Rebecca Johnson Apartments

Recovery, Belray, Holland Singles
Residents for Effective Shelter Transitions - Shelter Plus Care
respite/assessment

REST SHP1

REST SHP2

Ridgeland Apartments and Day Care Center
Rosenthal Family Lodge

Rowan Trees

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$249,636

$199,489
$61,950
$97,781
$254,948
$301,910
$441,059
$1,693,872
$47,400
$142,200
$316,829
$507,826
$44,712
$264,173
$320,269
$484,722
$948,721
$150,144
$66,007
$73,013
$112,120
$76,484
$128,453
$42,525
$188,064
$187,833
$623,028
$364,719
$167,813
$286,520
$571,732
$58,165

$351,158

Page 85 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Safe Start |

Sanctuary Place

Shelter Outreach Services/HUD

SHP-PH Expansion (IL01B710038)

Singles Two

Social Services GAP Program

Solid Ground Supportive Housing Program

South Loop Apartments

SSO - Supportive Services Only

St. Leo Residence

St. Leonard's Ministries - St. Andrew's Court
Stable Futures

Supportive Housing Program

Supportive Housing Program (SHP)(IL01B70042)
Supportive Housing Program (SHP)(IL01B710038)
Supportive Housing Program/ Transitional Housing
Supportive Permanent Housing

Supportive Service GAP Program

The Employment Project

The Inner Voice, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care

The Phoenix

The Safer Foundation - FOCUS

The Studios

Thresholds - Shelter Plus Care |

Thresholds - Shelter Plus Care |l

Thresholds - Shelter Plus Care Il

Thresholds - Shelter Plus Care IV

TLP Project

Transitional House Program

Transitional Living Program at Open Door Shelter West Town
TRC Permanent Supportive Housing Project
UMISA (Undomiciled Mentally Il Substance Abuse) Program

Union House

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$994,996

$286,841
$983,922
$365,000
$464,308
$32,130
$90,982
$238,645
$83,462
$107,100
$284,400
$1,093,663
$53,122
$488,047
$421,988
$123,087
$270,101
$35,332
$111,182
$534,816
$366,108
$108,480
$329,711
$284,400
$284,400
$331,800
$426,960
$128,373
$197,711
$144,391
$166,006
$58,026

$153,844

Page 86 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Violence Recovery Services SHPR $41,668
Washington Park SRO SHPR $77,553
Wayne Street Grais Apartments SHPR $403,605
Wentworth Commons SHPR $129,785
Westside Housing for Independent Living SHPR $212,378
IL-510 - CTotal: $49,258,443
IL-511 - Cook County CoC

CEDA West Suburban Supportive Housing Program SHPR $265,875
COMMUNITY FAMILY HOMES INITIATIVE | SHPR $144,873
COMMUNITY FAMILY HOMES INITIATIVE Il SHPR $162,947
Cooke's Manor Hines SHPR $89,379
Esperanza SHPR $277,596
Families First PSH SHPR $124,837
Families First Transitional SHPR $190,517
Family Housing North SHPR $94,535
Genesis Place SHPR $156,964
Homeless Day Center SHPR $183,665
Hope llI SHPR $468,552
Hope IV SHPR $36,313
HUD 6 Transitional Housing SHPR $124,554
Independence Place SHPR $225,546
N/NW CC ACMH Partner reallocate SHPR $140,000
New Hope Apartment TH Suburban Cook County SHPR $731,105
NHA - Family PSH SHPR $194,713
Page One Transition to Permanent Living SHPR $184,231
Palatine House SHPR $43,402
Permanent Housing Project SHPR $84,968
PHHH SHPR $47,392
Project Success SHPR $31,177
Project W.I.N. (Wellness Initiative Network SHPR $477,060
Project WCHIP Expansion (West Cook Housing Initiative Partnership) SHPR $24,115
Project WCHIP Expansion Il (West Cook Housing Initiative Partnership) SHPR $110,000

1/10/2011

Page 87 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Project West Cook Housing InitiativePartnership (WCHIP) SHPR $521,332
Project WISH SHPR $284,574
S+C Vital Bridges S+CR $154,464
Salubrity House SHPR $170,245
Schaumburg House SHPR $44,693
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $431,484
Skokie House SHPR $89,874
South Suburban Housing Initiative SHPR $231,678
Suburban Cook County HMIS SHPR $227,684
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $130,534
The Sanctuary SHPR $281,957
West Suburban Safe Haven SHPR $403,199
WINGS/FHC Transitional Housing Project SHPR $100,120
IL-511 - CTotal: $7,686,154
IL-512 - Bloomington/Central lllinois CoC

Assistance to Homeless Families with Children SHPR $53,550
Chestnut Supportive Housing Project SHPR $133,052
Families and Individuals with Disabilities Supportive Services SHPR $130,914
Genesis House Supportive Services SHPR $5,217
HMIS | SHPR $23,082
Horizons SHPR $122,586
Kendall Grundy Homeless Project 2010 SHPR $70,000
Mayors Manor SHPR $32,917
Mayors Manor S+C S+CR $31,260
McLean County SSO Core Services SHPR $139,046
Permanent Housing for the Homeless SHPR $137,743
The Prince Home( Manteno Veterans Homeless Program) SHPR $115,588
The Salvation Army Safe Haven SHPR $109,927
Tri-County GED Coach SHPR $19,367
IL-512 - BTotal: $1,124,249

IL-513 - Springfield/Sangamon County CoC

1/10/2011

Page 88 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
4PSH2010 SHPR $17,466
Haven Apartments SHPR $20,090
Haven House SHPR $13,738
Helping Hands SHP 1 FY10 SHPR $116,964
Helping Hands SHP 2 FY10 SHPR $17,466
M.E.R.C.Y. Communities Permanent Supportive Housing for Families SHPR $83,190
M.E.R.C.Y. House Transitional Living Program SHPR $169,614
PSH2010 SHPR $17,464
Sara Center Seven S+CR $49,068
Transitional Housing for Homeless Youth SHPR $91,899
Transitional2010 SHPR $24,150
IL-513 - STotal: $621,109
IL-514 - Dupage County CoC

Carol's Place SHPR $302,368
DuPage Daybreak SHPR $216,230
DuPage Legal Assistance for Homeless SHPR $68,780
Front Door SHPR $98,980
HMIS SHPR $151,667
Housing Intensive Services S+CR $264,384
MISA CAP SHPR $573,994
Move Ahead SHPR $35,550
Outside Housing SHPR $111,376
Partners In Housing SHPR $417,484
SAIL SHPR $51,920
SHIFT-New Hope SHPR $842,965
Stepping Stones SHPR $123,472
Youth In Transition SHPR $202,584
IL-514 - DTotal: $3,461,754
IL-515 - South Central lllinois CoC

C.E.F.S. Supportive Services Only Project SHPR $199,675
C.E.F.S. Transitional Housing Project SHPR $133,350

1/10/2011

Page 89 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
IVEDC Transitional Housing SHPR $103,084
Permanent Housing for People with Disabilities SHPR $252,920
Supportive Housing Program-Transitional Housing SHPR $77,552
Supportive Services Only renewal SHPR $154,722
IL-515 - STotal: $921,303
IL-516 - Decatur/Macon County CoC

Antioch Safe Haven SHPR $74,828
CH Leasing 05 SHPR $16,941
CH Leasing 06 SHPR $17,103
CH Leasing 07 SHPR $16,711
Decatur Shelter Plus Care S+CR $129,216
Decatur Shelter Plus Care Two S+CR $44,412
Homeward Bound SHPR $329,047
Longview Leasing SHPR $156,326
Macon County HMIS SHPR $35,747
IL-516 - DTotal: $820,331
IL-517 - Aurora/Elgin/Kane County CoC

Abbott SHPR $164,930
CHANGES SHPR $66,500
CTL SHPR $54,331
Hunters Ridge SHPR $300,575
Kane HMIS SHPR $109,853
Leasing SHPR $173,302
LIGHT-House SHPR $64,060
LIGHT-House II SHPR $32,030
PH1 SHPR $63,927
REACH SHPR $30,135
Transitional Living Community SHPR $234,302
IL-517 - ATotal: $1,293,945

IL-518 - Rock Island/Moline/Northwestern lllinois CoC

1/10/2011

Page 90 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Carver Transitions SHPR $104,141
Crouch Youth Transitional Housing SHPR $119,444
Family Transitional Housing SHPR $127,942
Freedom House Transitional Housing SHPR $62,000
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $58,712
Robb's House SHPR $56,429
Steven's Place S+CR $50,976
THA1 SHPR $57,109
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $62,150
IL-518 - RTotal: $698,903
IL-519 - West Central lllinois CoC
2010 WIRC-CAA Transitional Housing SHPR $54,906
Morgan County Transitional Housing Program SHPR $101,994
YWCA of Quincy Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $331,349
YWCA of Quincy Transitional Supportive Housing SHPR $138,031
IL-519 - WTotal: $626,280
IL-520 - Southern lllinois CoC
Continuum HMIS SHPR $53,788
Delta Apartments SHPR $19,338
Open Doors SHPR $173,387
Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $84,702
PROJECT GENESIS SHPR $77,105
PROJECT HOMEWARD SHPR $114,539
Stepping Stones Transitional Housing Project SHPR $19,597
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $74,212
Transhouse 2 SHPR $50,878
Transhouse Project * SHPR $60,511
Transitional Housing SHPR $71,640
Transitional Housing for Survivors SHPR $21,300
Transitional Housing for Survivors-Supporting Services SHPR $29,308
IL-520 - STotal: $850,305
1/10/2011 Page 91 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
IL Total: $83,032,822

1/10/2011 Page 92 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
v ]

IN-500 - South Bend/Mishawaka/St. Joseph County CoC

2010 CFH Transitional Housing SHPR $192,593
2010 Families in Transition (FIT) SHPR $135,662
2010 Genesis Counseling Program SHPR $33,272
2010 Landscaping Services SHPR $77,778
2010 Permanant Housing SHPR $89,636
2010 SJC HMIS SHPR $25,902
AIDS Transitional Housing SHPR $100,703
Life Treatment Centers Rental Assistance Plus SHPR $70,293
Phoenix Transitional Housing SHPR $65,000
S+C G S+CR $142,824
S+C PH 4SMl S+CR $43,344
S+C Scattered Slte S+CR $93,912
Supportive Housing Rental Assistance SHPR $57,148
Supportive Housing Turnock Group Home SHPR $112,000
IN-500 - STotal: $1,240,067
IN-502 - Indiana Balance of State

AIDS Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $35,558
Aliveness Project of NWI, Inc. S+CR $273,180
Ark Renewal SHPR $138,066
Aurora Homeless Outreach Team SHPR $191,835
Bartholomew Continnum of Care SHPR $108,084
Batesville Permanent Housing SHPR $107,425
Batesville Shelter Plus Care S+CR $67,680
Batesville Transitional Housing SHPR $302,374
Caldwell House SHPR $41,063
Catholic Charities S+CR $435,180
Cedars | SHPR $86,380
Cedars I SHPR $35,700
Chance for Change (2) SHPR $187,231

1/10/2011

Page 93 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
CODA Transitional Housing

Community Younity Center

Creekview 2 (Perm 3)

Creekview Permanent Supportive Housing Program
Edgewater Shelter Plus Care

Family Crisis Shelter Transitional Housing
Family Program

Goodwill Family Center

HETSS - Homeless Evolving into Self-Sufficiency
HMIS Evansville 10

HMIS IN BOS 10

Hoosier House

Hope House, Inc./Supportive Services
Hope House/Genesis

Hope Manor Transitional Housing

IHCDA S+C I

Indiana Shelter Plus Care CANI

Jump Start

Kid Connection

Kosciusko County Shelter for Abuse
Lawrenceburg Permanent Housing

Lucas Place

Ludlow Permanent Housing

Mainstream |

Mainstream |l

Martha's House

Martinsville Plaza Apartments

MASS: Men Achieving Self-Sufficiency
McCord Transitional Housing

Mental Health Association of Vigo County
Middle Way House/The Rise

New Start: Supportive Housing Leasing Program

Park Center Shelter Plus Care for Homeless Mentally IlI

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR

S+CR

Awarded Amount

$87,743
$69,475
$84,484
$82,734
$181,488
$60,558
$73,893
$220,133
$140,836
$75,318
$363,998
$253,931
$64,890
$133,678
$44,778
$510,384
$292,428
$218,556
$102,317
$37,556
$83,084
$97,001
$167,505
$105,924
$67,668
$133,793
$37,968
$42,000
$49,450
$44,292
$171,093
$231,495
$117,360

Page 94 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Passage Way

Pathways to Success

Perm 4

Phoenix Apartment

Porter Starke Shelter Plus Care

Regional Mental Health Center Shelter Plus Care
SCCMHC S+C

Second Wind

Singles Program

Southern Indiana Domestic Violence Transitional Housing Program

Stepping Stones

Supportive Services Program

The Bridge Transition Housing Program
Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing for Homeless Families
Transitional Housing One

Transitional Housing Supportive Services
Transitional Housing Two

Transitional Living

Transitional Living Program (TLP)
Transitions

Tulip Apartments Permanent Supportive Housing Program
Turning Point Center (TPC)

United Caring Apartments

Vevay |

Vevay Il

Vincent House

Vincent Village

Women in Transition

YWCA Transition Housing Recovery Program

IN-502 - lITotal:

1/10/2011

Program

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$149,617

$52,944
$82,601
$119,022
$99,564
$110,736
$61,980
$171,652
$104,186
$223,144
$78,748
$75,337
$183,456
$144,478
$45,500
$46,856
$158,247
$36,588
$121,347
$110,858
$235,570
$89,775
$83,167
$51,135
$60,424
$156,767
$57,052
$89,788
$48,451
$87,054
$86,865

$9,680,476

Page 95 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
IN-503 - Indianapolis CoC
Adult and Child PH 1 SHPR $84,199
Adult and Child PH2 SHPR $159,925
Adult and Child Shelter Plus Care S+CR $76,920
Coburn Place SHPR $105,409
Dayspring Center SHPR $114,752
HIP Dowe Shelter Plus Care S+CR $123,072
HIP HOME SHPR $160,200
HIP Threshold S+CR $323,064
HVAF of Indiana, Inc SHPR $150,859
Julian Center New Life Transitional Housing SHPR $121,233
Midtown Adult Shelter Plus Care S+CR $384,600
Midtown First Home SHPR $267,300
Midtown Youth Shelter Plus Care S+CR $76,920
Partners in Housing Burton S+CR $152,628
Partners in Housing Colonial Park S+CR $192,300
Partners in Housing Mozingo Place S+CR $72,696
Pathway to Recovery SHPR $100,461
Salvation Army Barton Center Shelter Plus Care S+CR $142,908
Westside CDC SHPR $121,132
IN-503 - IiTotal: $2,930,578
IN Total: $13,851,121
1/10/2011 Page 96 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
ks ]

KS-501 - Kansas City/Wyandotte County CoC

Case Management/Youth and Children SHPR $22,660
Friends of Yates SHPR $55,235
Grace Homes SHPR $132,978
Harbor Light Village Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $61,866
Harbor Light Village Transitional Housing Program SHPR $131,176
Mt. Carmel Transitional Housing SHPR $29,565
Ozanam Pathways Transitional Liiving Services SHPR $53,961
Strengths Base Case Management SHPR $89,945
KS-501 - [Total: $577,386
KS-502 - Wichita/Sedgwick County CoC

HMIS Renewal SHPR $86,663
Safety Net SHPR $80,804
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $684,060
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $102,566
Ti'Wiconi Safe Haven SHPR $138,198
Transitional Housing - Leased SHPR $84,377
Transitional Housing - Purchased SHPR $56,238
Transitional Housing for Families and Single Women SHPR $333,333
Transitional Housing Project SHPR $279,523
Transitional Housing Project Enhancement SHPR $41,946
Villa Central SHPR $43,050
Villa Courts SHPR $106,656
Villa North SHPR $56,420
KS-502 - Total: $2,093,834
KS-503 - Topeka/Shawnee County CoC

Shelter Plus Care S+CR $1,394,784
Tanglewood Supportive Housing Project SHPR $171,550
The Topeka/Shawnee County HIMIS Project SHPR $87,200

1/10/2011

Page 97 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Topeka Moving Ahead Program SHPR $190,607
KS-503 - Total: $1,844,141
KS-505 - Overland Park/Shawnee/Johnson County CoC
Homeless Supported Housing Project S+CR $105,552
Strengths Based Case Management SHPR $18,666
Transitional Living Program SHPR $57,568
KS-505 - Total: $181,786
KS-507 - Kansas Balance of State CoC
HOPE Building SHPR $87,729
Housing with Opportunities SHPR $160,360
Marion Apartments SHPR $95,587
Meadowlark Commons Transitional Housing SHPR $125,716
Meadowlark Leasing SHPR $136,090
MESI Transition In Place Program SHPR $204,656
My Father's House Community Services SHPR $215,670
Opportunities Program SHPR $151,639
PATHway House SHPR $30,660
Permanent Housing for Homeless Persons with Developmental Disabilities SHPR $179,015
Project Able Supportive Services Program SHPR $48,877
Safe Homes Transitional Housing SHPR $133,332
Shelter Plus S+CR $86,400
Supportive Housing Program-HMIS SHPR $133,000
Transitional Housing with Supportive Services SHPR $80,007
KS-507 - [Total: $1,868,738
KS Total: $6,565,885
1/10/2011 Page 98 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
KY-500 - Kentucky Balance of State CoC

Affordable Housing Project SHPR $82,545
Barren River Stabilization Services SHPR $189,262
Bethany House Permanent Housing Program/Maysville Initiatives Permanent Housing for the Homele SHPR $126,055
Bethany House Transitional Housing SHPR $85,303
Blue Grass CAP/Community Action Council Samaritan Program SHPR $333,323
Brenda Cowan Coalition for Kentucky, Inc. SHPR $171,039
CKCAC Supportive Housing Program SHPR $113,724
Community Action Continuum of Care Program SHPR $168,191
Daniel Pitino Shelter Transitional Program SHPR $266,039
Gaining Access through Programs and Services SHPR $469,348
Gateway Transitional Housing SHPR $105,184
Harlan Permanent Housing Program SHPR $80,646
Hazard Perry County Permanent Housing Program SHPR $50,341
Heartland CARES, Inc. Permanent Housing SHPR $161,946
Heartland CARES, Inc. Transitional Housing Program SHPR $194,216
Hermes Avenue Project SHPR $8,767
Homeless Services Project SHPR $236,770
Housing for Persons with Disabilities SHPR $128,999
Jarnigan Place SHPR $88,664
Kentucky Homeless Management Information System SHPR $190,000
Kentucky River Community Care Inc. Shelter Plus Care | S+CR $167,508
Kentucky River Community Cares Inc. Shelter Plus Care I S+CR $24,288
KRF/BGCAP Permanent Housing for Homeless Disabled Persons SHPR $94,234
KY River Foothills Transitional Housing Program SHPR $278,472
LifeSkills, Inc. Shelter Plus Care Program S+CR $268,548
Northern Kentucky Permanent Housing Program SHPR $93,688
NorthKey Rental Subsidy Program SHPR $171,615
Owensboro Area Shelter, Information & Services, Inc. (OASIS, Inc.) SHPR $515,225
Passages SHPR $196,860
PEACE Housing Program SHPR $222,440

1/10/2011

Page 99 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Pennyroyal/KY River Foothills/Blue Grass CAP Permanent Housing SHPR $116,679
People's Self-Help Housing Transitional Program SHPR $50,392
Permanent Housing Initiative SHPR $79,363
Philadelphia Street Project SHPR $10,414
Program Linking Allied Northern Kentucky Services SHPR $455,593
Purchase Housing Corporation Supportive Housing Program SHPR $78,641
Rural Case Management SHPR $25,727
Rural KIPDA SHPR $225,438
Safe Harbor Transitional Housing SHPR $277,614
Safe Place | Samaritan SHPR $539,471
Sanctuary Permanent SHPR $35,694
Sanctuary Transitional SHPR $77,312
Southeast Kentucky Homeless and Housing Alliance SHPR $200,108
Steps to Empowerment Program, Supportive Housing Unit SHPR $150,359
Willow Run Project SHPR $162,503
Women's Crisis Center Transitional Housing SHPR $63,580
KY-500 - [Total: $7,832,128
KY-501 - Louisville/Jefferson County CoC

CHI SHPR $420,699
Collaborative Housing for Chronically Homeless SHPR $618,877
Follow-Up for Success SHPR $164,045
Homes With Heart SHPR $137,694
Homes With Hope SHPR $115,516
Journey House SHPR $211,649
Louisville After-Care Services SHPR $479,860
Louisville HMIS - 2010 renewal SHPR $122,311
Men's permanent supportive housing SHPR $103,369
Mental Health Outreach Team SHPR $93,060
Permanent Suppoprtive Housing SHPR $75,316
Permanent Housing for young Adults with Disabilities SHPR $88,844
Permanent Supportive Housing for Young Adults SHPR $169,846
Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $143,478

1/10/2011

Page 100 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
PSH-CH SHPR $427,747
Shelby Men's Center SHPR $128,390
Shelter Plus Care Glade House S+CR $31,920
Shelter Plus Care Kersey Condo S+CR $28,080
Shelter Plus Care Louisville Tenant Based Rental Assistance S+CR $1,462,968
Shelter Plus Care Seven Counties Services S+CR $241,656
Shelter Plus Care Simon Hall S+CR $36,480
Shelter Plus Care St. Vincent DePaul Apartments S+CR $83,280
Shelter Support and Assessment Team SHPR $255,146
SHP Homeless Families Response Team SHPR $66,012
SHP Human Services Case Management SHPR $38,249
Sober Living | - Murray-McKinney SHPR $28,054
Sober Living Il - Baxter SHPR $21,000
St. Jude Women's Recovery Center SHPR $137,938
Supportive Housing for the Chronically Homeless SHPR $277,702
Transitional Housing SHPR $70,497
Transitional Housing for Single Parent Families SHPR $119,999
Transitional Housing for Young Adults SHPR $279,095
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $88,327
Transitional Housing/Maud Booth House SHPR $371,611
Transitional Services SHPR $58,245
West Louisville Campus Transitional Housing Project SHPR $49,875
Women's permanent supportive housing SHPR $25,575
Women's safe haven SHPR $81,902
KY-501 - [Total: $7,354,312
KY-502 - Lexington/Fayette County CoC

Chrysalis Family Program SHPR $219,154
Hope Center Transitional Housing SHPR $269,334
Lexington Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $246,682
Lexington/Fayette Samaritan Project SHPR $52,920
New Beginnings Permanent Housing Project SHPR $53,492
Permanent Supportive Housing for Disabled Persons in Fayette County SHPR $167,268

1/10/2011

Page 101 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Project Independence SHPR $65,129
Scattered Site Apartments SHPR $85,595
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $209,496
Shepherd's Place Apartments SHPR $166,667
KY-502 - [Total: $1,535,737
KY Total: $16,722,177

1/10/2011 Page 102 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
LA-500 - Lafayette/Acadiana CoC

2010 Permanent Housing SHPR $72,905
2010 Transitional Housing SHPR $66,940
Aftercare and Education Services SHPR $21,000
Bishop O"Donnell Transitional Housing SHPR $35,401
Case Management SHPR $64,496
Case Management for Homeless Families with Children SHPR $100,533
Faith House, Inc. Transitional Housing SHPR $67,998
HMIS Dedicated Project SHPR $136,941
Iberia Transtitional Shelter SHPR $33,040
J & K Hope Center SHPR $97,520
Lighthouse for Women and Children's Shelter SHPR $129,868
Mainstream Case Management SHPR $59,583
New Life Center Transitional Housing 1 SHPR $166,213
New Life Center Transitional Housing 2 SHPR $114,499
Permanent Supportive Housing for Homeless Persons w/Disabilities - HIV SHPR $233,216
Permanent Supportive Housing for Homeless Persons w/Disabilities- S.A. SHPR $146,178
Permanent Supportive Housing for People with Disabilities SHPR $173,105
Project CARES SHPR $62,092
Promise Land Child Care SHPR $35,087
St. Joseph Transitional Housing SHPR $30,975
Stepping Stone to the Future IlI SHPR $31,911
The Oasis - (Well Day Shelter) SHPR $49,290
Transitional Housing SHPR $73,420
Transitional Housing for Chemically Dependent Women with Children SHPR $56,000
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $59,860
LA-500 - ITotal: $2,118,071
LA-501 - Lake Charles/Southwestern Louisiana CoC

2010 Shelter Plus Care S+CR $154,584
310INFO/211 HMIS SHPR $116,483

1/10/2011

Page 103 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Hope Homes | SHPR $52,452
Hope Homes Il SHPR $56,158
Lake Charles S + C Program S+CR $205,092
New Directions | SHPR $24,547
LA-501 - ITotal: $609,316
LA-502 - Shreveport/Bossier/Northwest CoC

Biedenharn Center for Women's Issues SHPR $252,159
BRIDGES SHPR $263,208
Crossroads SHPR $291,418
GAPS SHPR $197,400
Homeless Educational Enhancement Program SHPR $85,073
Hope House Day Shelter SHPR $33,944
HOPS SHPR $144,795
Housing Plus SHPR $112,074
Mercy Center SHPR $176,400
Project Intranet SHPR $62,133
Project Next Step SHPR $161,481
Project Pathways SHPR $125,200
Project REACH SHPR $301,902
S+C | Renewal Year 2 S+CR $396,240
S+C Il (two) Renewal S+CR $60,960
Supervised Independent Living SHPR $324,101
Supportive Housing | SHPR $102,187
Transitional Living SHPR $91,535
LA-502 - {Total: $3,182,210
LA-503 - New Orleans/Jefferson Parish CoC

1st Evangelist Housing CDC SHPR $150,000
Beyond Shelter SHPR $93,595
Bridges to Self-Sufficiency SHPR $101,734
Ciara Permanent Housing SHPR $126,524
City of New Orleans - Neighborhood 1 - Shelter Plus Care S+CR $614,352

1/10/2011

Page 104 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Employment

Families

Family Services

Goodwill Culinary Arts

Grace House Permanent Housing
Health/Outreach

Housing

Housing & Services for People with AIDS
Housing and Services

Housing for the Chronically Homeless

Jefferson Parish Outreach

JPHSA Permanent Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities

Legal Services

Mental Health Services

Mental lliness

Odyssey House

Outreach & Domestic Violence

Outreach: Project Reach

PATHWAYS

Permanent Housing and Independent Living Program
Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless Individuals
Permanent Housing for Disabled Homeless Persons
Permanent Housing for Elderly Women

Permanent Housing for Homeless Persons with Disabilities
Permanent Housing for Young Adults

Permanent Housing Services for the Chronically Homeless
Rebirth

Responsibility House Permanent Supportive Housing Program
Rights of Passage

Rights of Passage Apartment Living

Safe Haven Permanent Housing

Samaritan Project

Shelter Plus Care Program

1/10/2011

Program

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

S+CR

Awarded Amount
$244,276

$312,105
$666,584
$173,250
$197,189

$86,297

$78,893
$160,537
$217,498
$460,580
$134,683
$281,336
$121,819

$99,238
$203,776
$208,645
$502,142
$306,647
$380,884
$157,093
$489,656
$538,656
$490,057
$481,497
$109,842
$128,907
$480,201
$208,528
$144,622

$79,735
$570,084
$479,078

$367,872

Page 105 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Sponsor Based Rental Assistance Shelter Plus Care S+CR $1,252,680
Substance Abuse SHPR $162,469
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $136,221
Supportive Services SHPR $50,999
Transitional Housing for Battered Women and Their Children SHPR $113,344
Women and Families SHPR $906,748
Youth/Substance Abuse SHPR $166,902
LA-503 - ITotal: $13,437,775
LA-504 - Baton Rouge CoC

HAART - Helping Hands SHPR $85,599
HAART Hope & Healing SHPR $197,204
Homes from the HAART SHPR $83,727
Housing First Greater Baton Rouge SHPR $180,507
Maison des Ami SHPR $144,868
O'Brien House Main Street Shelter SHPR $46,292
O'Brien House Permanent Housing SHPR $20,458
OLOL St. Anthony's House SHPR $39,900
Options Villa SHPR $177,563
Permanent Housing SHPR $24,698
Rural Supportive Housing Program SHPR $122,794
Service Net SHPR $135,657
SVDP Bishop Ott Day Program SHPR $93,164
SVDP Myriam's House SHPR $97,334
Transitional Housing SHPR $105,305
VOA Outreach SHPR $63,418
Women's Community Rehabilitation Center SHPR $86,461
Youth Oasis Passages SHPR $63,661
LA-504 - [Total: $1,768,610
LA-505 - Monroe/Northeast Louisiana CoC

Elijah House SHPR $102,695
Hope In Action Supportive Housing Program SHPR $96,206

1/10/2011

Page 106 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Northeast Louisiana HMIS SHPR $72,859
Ouachita Raise the Roof SHPR $160,032
Reach Out: The Rural Initiative SHPR $260,685
Rural Supportive Housing SHPR $85,123
Shelter Plus Care Program (S+C) S+CR $154,620
Sonshine Heights Safe Haven Project SHPR $149,737
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $57.,447
LA-505 - [Total: $1,139,404
LA-506 - Slidell/Southeast Louisiana CoC
Gimme Shelta -Scattered Permanent Housing SHPR $196,288
Northlake HMIS Data Project SHPR $148,109
Northshore Permanent Housing for Disabled Individuals SHPR $321,948
Permanent Housing for the Homeless with Disabilities SHPR $161,320
Permanent Scattered Housing Site Project SHPR $43,327
Permanent Supportive Housing for Chroically Homeless Persons SHPR $43,864
Permanent Supportive Housing for Homeless Persons with Disabilities SHPR $111,884
Project ROK SHPR $44,343
Successful Transitions Program SHPR $180,870
Supportive housing permanent Housing SHPR $80,134
Supportive Housing Program, Supportive Services SHPR $50,000
supportive housing transitional (expansion) SHPR $68,431
Supportive Housing- Transitional Housing SHPR $163,257
Supportive Housing Transitional Housing Program SHPR $94,405
Supportive housing-permanent group home SHPR $166,497
Transitional Housing & Services for Domestic Violence Survivors SHPR $147,993
Transitional Housing Expanded SHPR $87,978
LA-506 - Total: $2,110,648
LA-507 - Alexandria/Central Louisiana CoC
A C Dowden Memorial Shelter SHPR $70,092
CCDC-LITS2010 SHPR $208,278
HMIS 2010 SHPR $58,244
1/10/2011 Page 107 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Hope House Exhibit 2 FY2010 SHPR $129,084
Olive House Exhibit 2 FY2010 SHPR $33,333
VOA SHP Rural 2010 SHPR $63,521
VOA SHP Rapides 2010 SHPR $78,720
LA-507 - /Total: $641,272
LA-508 - Houma-Terrebonne/Thibodaux CoC
Fresh Start SHPR $224,584
Moving Upward SHPR $199,932
Safe Start SHPR $111,860
Starting Over SHPR $161,192
Starting Point SHPR $162,787
The Network SHPR $100,153
Visions SHPR $134,360
Visions Il SHPR $170,722
LA-508 - ITotal: $1,265,590
LA Total: $26,272,896
1/10/2011 Page 108 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
MA-500 - Boston CoC

Bay Cove Human Services, Inc. - Winston Road Residence SHPR $56,889
BHA SRO Program S+CR $350,784
Boston CoC Homeless Management Information System SHPR $307,434
Boston Health Care for the Homeless Program - Mental Health/Substance Abuse Team SHPR $199,892
Boston Public Health Commission - Project SOAR SHPR $206,315
Boston Public Health Commission - Serving Ourselves | SHPR $411,215
Boston Public Health Commission - Serving Ourselves I SHPR $221,669
Boston Rescue Mission, Inc. - On The Job SHPR $55,777
Boston Rescue Mission, Inc. - Post Detox Network SHPR $289,305
Brookview House, Inc. - New Path SHPR $176,010
Casa Myrna Vazquez, Inc. - TLP | BASTA SHPR $311,311
Casa Myrna Vazquez, Inc. - TLP Il SHPR $48,442
Casa Nueva Vida, Inc. - THP SHPR $32,586
Children's Services of Roxbury - First Home SHPR $108,244
Crittenton Women's Union - TRAC | SHPR $104,843
Dennis McLaughlin House of Charlestown - THP SHPR $67,618
Dimock Community Services Corporation - Fort Street SHPR $201,048
Eliot Community Human Services - Newbury Street Safe Haven SHPR $28,350
Elizabeth Stone House, Inc. - Transitional Housing Program | SHPR $118,768
Elizabeth Stone House, Inc. - Transitional Housing Program Il SHPR $34,617
Greater Boston Legal Services - Project New Beginnings SHPR $133,369
Heading Home, Inc. - Boston Homeless to Housing SHPR $146,664
HEARTH, Inc. - Elder Shelter to Home Program SHPR $187,532
HomeStart, Inc. - Fresh Start SHPR $244,529
HomeStart, Inc. - New Lease Project SHPR $338,088
HomeStart, Inc. - New Neighbor Project SHPR $530,164
HomeStart, Inc. - Project Link SHPR $234,780
HomeStart, Inc. - Starting Out SHPR $217,233
HomeStart, Inc. - The Apartment Connection SHPR $1,382,236
HomeStart, Inc. - The At Home Project SHPR $189,034

1/10/2011

Page 109 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

hopeFound, Inc. - Hope to Home

hopeFound, Inc. - IMPACT Employment Services

Interseminarian Project Place, Inc. - Clean Corners Bright Hopes

Interseminarian Project Place, Inc. - Project 90

Interseminarian Project Place, Inc. - Project Pepsi

Justice Resource Institute d/b/a JRI Health - JRI Health Assisted Living Program

Kit Clark Senior Services, Inc. - Walnut Community House

Latino Health Institute, Inc. - La Comunidad de Walnut Park

Latino Health Institute, Inc. - Proyecto Opciones

Little Sisters of the Assumption d/b/a Project Hope - Transition to Work Collaborative
Massachusetts Housing & Shelter Alliance, Inc. - Home and Healthy for Good

Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc. - 1994 Tenant Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc. - 2005 Project Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc. - 2005 Sponsor Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc. - Families at Home

Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc. - REACH lII

Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 1994 Sponsor Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 1996 Tenant Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 1999 Tier 1 Project Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 1999 Tier 1 Sponsor Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 1999 Tier 1 Tenant Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 1999 Tier 2 Project Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 1999 Tier 2 Sponsor Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 2000 Project Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 2000 Sponsor Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 2000 Tenant Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 2001 Sponsor Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.- 2001 Tenant Based Rental Assistance
Metropolitan Boston Housing Partnership, Inc.-2003 Sponsor Based Rental Assistance

New England Center for Homeless Veterans - Project Access

New England Center for Homelesss Veterans - Transitional Housing Program

Pine Street Inn, Inc. - Project NeighBOR

Pine Street Inn, Inc. - REACH

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$310,453

$474,531
$49,392
$56,883
$37,010
$90,185
$79,869
$44,100
$288,363
$245,814
$345,636
$735,444
$38,976
$129,960
$1,082,575
$511,402
$142,176
$1,094,004
$185,136
$764,508
$381,876
$233,856
$388,728
$42,552
$194,880
$1,723,848
$223,716
$228,324
$313,176
$188,161
$230,830
$310,701
$197,842

Page 110 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Pine Street Inn, Inc. - REACH I SHPR $510,118
Pine Street Inn, Inc. - THP SHPR $435,278
Saint Francis House, Inc. - Moving Ahead Program SHPR $295,645
Victory Programs, Inc. - Transitional Housing Program SHPR $158,632
Vinfen Corporation - Vinfen/MMHC Scattered Site SHPR $117,331
MA-500 - Total: $19,816,657
MA-501 - Holyoke/Franklin, Hampden, Hamshire Counties CoC

Dwight Clinton Transitional Housing SHPR $55,493
Franklin/Hampshire Permanent Housing SHPR $100,527
Franklin/Hampshire Transitional Housing and Mobile Outreach SHPR $242,300
HIV/AIDS Residential Program SHPR $42,018
Leahy House SHPR $94,500
Loreto House SHPR $80,351
Mental Health Assn. SPC S+CR $83,880
Next Step SHPR $106,022
Paradise Pond Apartments SHPR $22,312
S+C North S+CR $184,536
Samaritan Inn Transition Program SHPR $104,993
Silver Street Inn SHPR $200,529
United Veterans of America Housing Program SHPR $72,450
Veteran Village SHPR $51,675
MA-501 - Total: $1,441,586
MA-502 - Lynn CoC

Bridgewell Rep Payee, SCC, VIP, Shelter Nurse-Case Manager SHPR $239,507
Bridgewell, SCC, VIP, CVH SHPR $283,250
Housing Works, Inc. HMIS SHPR $12,561
LEO, Housing Search Worker SHPR $41,300
Lynn Shelter Plus Care S+CR $703,644
Lynn Shelter Plus Care I S+CR $203,244
Neighborhood Legal Services, Inc. SHPR $44,887
Project COPE, Inc. PH SHPR $86,853

1/10/2011

Page 111 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Project COPE, Inc. TH SHPR $257,544
Serving People In Need, Inc., Andrew St., Normandy SHPR $26,012
YMCA SRO PH SHPR $29,383
MA-502 - Total: $1,928,185
MA-503 - Cape Cod Islands CoC
Cape Cod Supported Housing S+CR $220,320
Cape Homes | SHPR $48,206
Cape Homes I SHPR $76,550
Cape Homes llI SHPR $76,840
Cape Regional Housing Initiative S+CR $292,224
Champ Homes Il & 11l Supportive Housing Project SHPR $44,200
Foley House S+CR $70,560
HMIS SHPR $66,431
Homeless Legal Services Project SHPR $24,937
Housing First S+CR $385,560
Pilot Plus S+CR $35,280
Spring Street S+CR $60,408
Welcome Home | SHPR $32,886
MA-503 - Total: $1,434,402
MA-504 - Springfield CoC
HMIS SHPR $29,732
HRU - Next Step Springfield SHPR $152,428
MCDI - Annie's House SHPR $195,574
MCDI - Families First SHPR $217,908
MHA - Safe Havens SHPR $96,694
MHA S+C SRA 10 S+CR $83,880
MHA S+C SRA 12 S+CR $100,656
MHA S+C SRA 16 S+CR $134,208
Open Pantry - Tranquility House SHPR $35,419
RVCC - HIV/AIDS Residential Support SHPR $118,831
MA-504 - Total: $1,165,330
1/10/2011 Page 112 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
MA-505 - New Bedford CoC

Coming Home SHPR $272,490
Donovan House SHPR $198,609
Family Preservation Program SHPR $245,063
Graduate Program SHPR $97,884
HMIS Project New Bedford SHPR $29,524
Housing First SHPR $298,069
Journey to Independence SHPR $187,933
Network House SHPR $96,819
Step Up SHPR $265,079
MA-505 - Total: $1,691,470
MA-506 - Worcester City & County CoC

Aurora SHPR $181,582
Catharine St. SHPR $38,850
Central MA Housing Options SHPR $78,601
CHAIN SHPR $181,431
Foundations Transitional Housing SHPR $353,375
Genesis Supportive Housing SHPR $133,416
Green House SHPR $117,667
HIV Supportive Housing SHPR $647,328
Home Again SHPR $181,325
Homeless Emergency Assessment and Response Team SHPR $262,500
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $104,999
Horgan-McCaffery House SHPR $45,734
Leased Housing for the Chronically Homeless SHPR $259,536
Leighton Street SHPR $91,018
North County Supportive Housing SHPR $98,786
Oasis House SHPR $246,979
Safe Haven SHPR $363,930
South County Homeless Project SHPR $139,119
Supportive Housing for the Disabled SHPR $219,247

1/10/2011

Page 113 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Unity House SHPR $49,700
Worcester County Leased Housing SHPR $655,822
Worcester Housing Authority Transitional SHPR $146,490
Worcester Shelter Plus Care S+CR $291,600
Worcester Transitional Housing Consortium SHPR $468,226
MA-506 - Total: $5,357,261
MA-507 - Pittsfield/Berkshire County CoC

Adult Independent Living Program SHPR $41,200
Barton's Crossing SHPR $133,190
Louison House SHPR $136,491
Our Friend's House SHPR $34,988
Summer Street PSH Independent Living SHPR $26,700
MA-507 - Total: $372,569
MA-508 - Lowell CoC

Alternative House Women in Transition SHPR $189,283
House of Hope, Inc. SHPR $91,567
Lowell Transitional Living Center Case Management SHPR $67,350
Lowell Transitional Living Center Outreach SHPR $40,325
Pathfinder Apartments SHPR $79,742
Pathfinder PSH SHPR $400,894
MA-508 - Total: $869,161
MA-509 - Cambridge CoC

Cambridge Dedicated HMIS SHPR $20,790
CASCAP: Fiduciary Services SHPR $32,640
CASPAR: First Step Street Outreach SHPR $137,815
CASPAR: GROW House Transitional Program SHPR $58,530
CCAA: ETP for Men with HIV/AIDS SHPR $28,946
CCAA: ETP for Women with HIV/AIDS SHPR $32,497
CHA: St. Paul's Residence PSH SHPR $9,916
CLC: Project LIFT SHPR $33,600

1/10/2011

Page 114 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Eliot CHS: Bread & Jams Self Advocacy Center SHPR $60,986
Eliot CHS: First Step Street Outreach MH Expansion SHPR $51,042
Heading Home: Cambridge Homeless to Housing PSH SHPR $225,717
Heading Home: Cambridge Stepping Stone PSH SHPR $81,632
Heading Home: CLASP Legal Assistance Project SHPR $52,605
Heading Home: Midpoint PSH SHPR $56,541
HomeStart: Field-Based Case Management SHPR $52,295
HomeStart: Housing Resource Team SHPR $171,142
HomeStart: Key PSH SHPR $707,545
HomeStart: Open Door PSH SHPR $438,573
New Communities: 116 Norfolk St. PSH SHPR $17,724
North Charles: Bridge Program SHPR $45,479
North Charles: Relapse Prevention SHPR $19,527
S+C for Families with HIV/AIDS (Scattered Site) S+CR $119,652
S+C for Individuals (Scattered Site) S+CR $124,092
S+C in SRO Housing S+CR $292,320
Transition House: Post Placement Stabilization SHPR $18,480
Transition House: T-House PSH SHPR $169,649
Transition House: T-House TLP SHPR $57,750
MA-509 - Total: $3,117,485
MA-510 - Gloucester/Haverhill/Salem/Essex County CoC
Bethel Transitional Housing and Employment Program SHPR $102,100
Emerson Street Shelter Plus Care S+CR $140,832
Jericho House Safe Haven SHPR $250,725
Mainstream Housing SHPR $218,649
Project Achievement SHPR $114,400
River House SHPR $31,448
Seeds of Hope SHPR $88,620
Transition to Work SHPR $142,310
Transitions SHPR $211,146
Veteran's Campus SHPR $135,487
MA-510 - Total: $1,435,717
1/10/2011 Page 115 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
MA-511 - Quincy/Weymouth CoC

Annie's Program S+CR $193,032
BCIJ Program S+CR $932,772
DEFGH Program S+CR $498,660
Empowerment Project SHPR $350,401
Fr. McCarthy's Project SHPR $451,420
HMIS SHPR $69,547
Paula's House SHPR $101,112
South Shore Housing and Employment Initiative SHPR $86,509
Sr. Miriam's Project SHPR $96,891
Step First Program SHPR $72,588
MA-511 - Total: $2,852,932
MA-512 - Lawrence CoC

Bethel Transitional Housing and Employment Program SHPR $67,542
Homeless Legal Services Project SHPR $14,962
Lawrence HMIS SHPR $12,416
Lawrence HMIS 1l SHPR $53,345
Supportive Occupant Services SHPR $80,665
YWCA Fina House Project SHPR $20,895
YWCA of Greater Lawrence OASIS Project SHPR $187,950
MA-512 - Total: $437,775
MA-513 - Malden/Medford CoC

Disabled Family Leasing-I SHPR $127,234
Homeless to Housing SHPR $474,503
Homeless to Housing Expansion SHPR $67,662
Kaszanek Transitional House SHPR $183,961
Medford Family Life SHPR $216,409
Mobile Homeless Outreach Team SHPR $175,964
Tri-City Shelter + Care S+CR $137,880
Tri-City Stepping Stones SHPR $69,869

1/10/2011

Page 116 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Tri-City Stepping Stones Expansion SHPR $69,512
Washington Street Residence SHPR $84,205
MA-513 - Total: $1,607,199
MA-515 - Fall River CoC

A Place Called Home SHPR $70,906
CHAOS SHPR $329,091
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $32,052
LOFT SHPR $163,497
Next Step Home Program (S+C) S+CR $437,880
Project New Beginnings SHPR $37,800
Starting Home SHPR $76,724
Stone Residence SHPR $347,784
MA-515 - Total: $1,495,734
MA-516 - Massachusetts Balance of State CoC

Aggressive Street Outreach SHPR $441,336
Aggressive Treatment and Relapse Prevention Program (ATARP) SHPR $668,185
Alexander St TH SHPR $33,438
Bedford Veterans Quarters SHPR $63,689
Brookside Terrace S+C S+CR $212,976
Community Housing Initiative SHPR $126,000
Community Housing S+C S+CR $597,336
Greater Boston Mobil Stabilization Team (GBMST) SHPR $195,236
Greater Boston Sponsor Based S+C S+CR $679,680
Greater Boston Tenant Based S+C S+CR $828,456
HOAP S+C S+CR $319,668
Homeless Advocacy Project SHPR $48,506
Homeless Substance Abuse Initiative (HSAI) SHPR $754,605
Journey to Success SHPR $258,788
Lincoln Street SHP SHPR $79,128
Metro West Supportive Housing SHPR $117,213
Mobile Resource Team SHPR $509,284

1/10/2011

Page 117 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
New Beginnings SHPR $116,150
North East Scattered Site Tenancy S+C S+CR $143,604
Oxford House SHPR $31,500
Post-Acute Treatment Services / Pre-Recovery Services (PDPR) SHPR $486,803
Project Home S+C S+CR $50,484
Proyecto Opciones SHPR $199,137
Scattered Site Transitional Apartment Project (SSTAP) SHPR $918,583
The Devens Project SHPR $148,380
Vietnam Veterans Workshop S+C S+CR $206,820
MA-516 - Total: $8,234,985
MA-517 - Somerville CoC
Better Homes SHPR $163,827
Better Homes 2 SHPR $407,396
Better Homes 3 SHPR $131,525
Family Development Program SHPR $14,073
FirstStep SHPR $150,793
GEAR SHPR $114,450
Home For Good SHPR $9,275
Next Step Transitional Housing SHPR $23,100
Passages Case Management Program SHPR $194,608
Passages Expansion Case Management Program SHPR $40,011
Phoenix Center SHPR $81,498
Phoenix Center Expansion SHPR $39,138
Shelter + Care S+CR $128,640
ShortStop THP SHPR $235,821
Sobriety and Stability SHPR $131,450
Sobriety and Stability 11 SHPR $230,889
Somerville Stepping Stones SHPR $71,678
St. Catherine's Transistional Program SHPR $50,972
Temple / Mystic Apts SHPR $16,769
MA-517 - Total: $2,235,913
1/10/2011 Page 118 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
MA-518 - Brookline/Newton CoC

1043-45 Beacon Street Project SHPR $28,000
Homeless Families Support Services Program SHPR $70,797
Newton | SH SHPR $169,781
Newton Il SH SHPR $168,022
Supportive Housing TSS 1 SHPR $63,344
Supportive Housing TSS 1 Afterschool SHPR $65,810
Supportive Housing TSS 1 and Garfield House SHPR $94,045
Supportive Housing TSS 11 SHPR $216,474
Transition to Independent Living Program SHPR $121,098
Waltham Supportive Housing SHPR $83,860
Watertown SH SHPR $83,860
Young Parents House SHPR $12,616
MA-518 - Total: $1,177,707
MA-519 - Attleboro/Taunton/Bristol County CoC

Bridge House SHPR $41,269
Home Again SHPR $108,954
Homes With Heart SHPR $142,339
Housing Now SHPR $25,811
MAAT New Start Transitional Living Program SHPR $92,235
New Horizons SHPR $91,618
New Opportunities SHPR $26,683
New Samaritan SHPR $31,708
Pathways to a Brighter Future SHPR $119,469
Transitions SHPR $83,522
MA-519 - Total: $763,608
MA-520 - Brockton/Plymouth City & County CoC

Greater Plymouth Area Supportive Housing Program SHPR $42,000
Plymouth County Single Homes SHPR $182,895
Real Value HMIS SHPR $41,346

1/10/2011

Page 119 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Secure Homes SHPR $119,712
MA-520 - Total: $385,953
MA Total: $57,821,629

1/10/2011 Page 120 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
MD-500 - Cumberland/Allegany County CoC

Chronic Homeless SHPR $14,137
Cumberland Kiosk Project SHPR $32,739
HRDC Leasing Supportive Housing Leasing Project SHPR $68,460
MHA S+C Allegany County 18 units 2010 S+CR $126,060
Permanent Housing Project SHPR $369,536
Transitional Housing Services SHPR $66,044
YMCA Transitional Housing Project SHPR $70,350
MD-500 - Total: $747,326
MD-501 - Baltimore City CoC

AIRS Shelter Plus Care Program S+CR $1,467,096
AIRS SHP GYFLC 2010 SHPR $231,315
AIRS SHP PHP 2010 SHPR $185,039
AIRS SHP Youth 2010 SHPR $147,340
At Jacob's Well - S+C S+CR $252,480
At Jacob's Well PHP SHPR $23,520
BHCA, Inc. - City Wide Outreach Project SHPR $166,656
BHS - Housing First S+C S+CR $113,616
BHS-HMIS Project SHPR $356,030
BMHS, Inc. - Project-Based S+C S+CR $135,612
BMHS, Inc.- Sponsor- Based S+C S+CR $1,895,208
Bon Secours Project SHPR $369,600
Catholic Charities - REACH Combined SHPR $704,886
Catholic Charities- Christopher Place THP SHPR $98,780
Catholic Charities- My Sister's Place Lodge THP SHPR $297,461
Catholic Charities Project FRESH Start PHP SHPR $97,356
Dayspring Programs - S+C S+CR $875,880
Dayspring Programs -PHP SHPR $291,244
Dayspring Programs- Tenant Based S+C S+CR $350,352
Dayspring Village @ Collington Square THP SHPR $308,504

1/10/2011

Page 121 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
GEDCO - s+C

GEDCO- Harford House and Micah House SRO Programs
GEDCO SPC Case Management

HEAL, Inc. - Hagar's House PHP

HEAL, Inc. - Hagar's House S+C

HOPE - Ethel Elan Safe Haven

HOPE Wellness and Recovery Center Project
House of Ruth- THP

HPRP - Legal Services Project

JHR, Inc - Lighthouse 1

JHR, Inc - Lighthouse 2

JHR, Inc. - Carrington House Expansion THP
JHR, Inc.- Carrington House THP

Johns Hopkins Hospital Project

Manna House- Soup Plus Project

Marian House - S+C

Marian House -PH

Marian House S+C Expansion (formerly Mt. Calvary H.T. S+C)
Marian House- Serenity Place PHP

Marian House THP

MCVET THP

Mercy Medical Center- Supportive Housing Project
MOHS-Homeward Bound PHP

Newborn, Inc. - Marth's Place PHP

People Encouraging People, Inc - Samaritan Program
PEP - Mobile Outreach and Treatment Project
Prisoner's Aid - PHP

Prisoner's Aid - S+C

Prisoner's Aid- Female THP

Prisoner's Aid- Scattered Site PHP

Prisoner's Aid- TAMAR S+C

Project PLASE - Scattered Site PHP

Project PLASE- Medically Fragile SRO

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$315,600

$102,062
$34,341
$73,069
$116,784
$392,200
$252,874
$251,744
$113,461
$100,044
$100,247
$488,651
$214,025
$227,566
$78,750
$231,420
$69,258
$50,496
$31,137
$205,926
$1,421,238
$335,087
$611,913
$41,149
$584,306
$247,453
$114,805
$1,001,736
$58,776
$32,983
$586,560
$235,900
$74,001

Page 122 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Project PLASE Medically Fragile THP SHPR $175,124
Project PLASE- S+C S+CR $1,345,848
SHG, Inc. - Lanvale Institute Residential THP SHPR $173,250
St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center - S+C S+CR $136,404
St. Ambrose Housing Aid Center- PHP SHPR $35,343
SVdP - Home Connections PHP SHPR $363,849
SVdP- Beans and Bread Outreach Center Project SHPR $38,127
SVdp- Cottage Avenue Community THP SHPR $55,347
SVdP- Frederick Ozanam House THP SHPR $107,116
SVdP Home Connections Il - Samaritan Program SHPR $397,793
The Salvation Army-Booth House S.A.I.L. THP SHPR $155,548
UMMS Safe Haven SHPR $342,117
UMMS SSI Project SHPR $159,600
VOA-Pratt House THP SHPR $109,032
WHC - Jenkins House Family Program SHPR $43,579
WHC - Scattered Site Housing S+C S+CR $315,600
WHC- Bennett House S+C S+CR $209,400
WHC- Bennett House SRO SHPR $67,554
WHC- Calverton Residence PHP SHPR $55,860
WHC- Scattered Site Housing PHP SHPR $46,235
WHC- Susanna Wesley House Family PHP SHPR $45,378
WHC- Susanna Wesley S+C S+CR $121,248
Women Accepting Responsibility, Inc - PHP SHPR $50,022
Women Accepting Responsibility, Inc. - S+C S+CR $60,624
YWCA- Druid Heights THP SHPR $165,152
MD-501 - Total: $21,938,687
MD-502 - Harford County CoC
AH PHI SHPR $56,047
AH PHII SHPR $83,944
AHTH SHPR $89,770
ALL PHI SHPR $71,263
ALL PHII SHPR $48,358
1/10/2011 Page 123 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
ALL PHII SHPR $9,273
ALL PHIV SHPR $10,585
ALL PHV SHPR $10,244
FCCAU PHI SHPR $10,185
HFH PSH SHPR $83,975
MHA S+C Harford County 18 units 2010 S+CR $274,848
MHA S+C Harford County 3 units 2010 S+CR $47,244
MD-502 - Total: $795,736
MD-503 - Annapolis/Anne Arundel County CoC

AACMHA - Samaritan Housing Program SHPR $56,784
AACMHA SHOP Program SHPR $171,056
AAMI - Anchor House SHPR $41,597
ACDS - Anne Arundel Partnership for Permanent Housing SHPR $315,679
AHOH - Fouse Center SHPR $129,499
AHOH - Safe Haven | SHPR $54,548
AHOH - Safe Haven Il SHPR $57,225
AHOH - WISH Program SHPR $57,107
Catholic Charities - Sarah's House SHPR $329,983
CR - Shelter Mental Health Assistance Program SHPR $70,786
HCAAC - Homeless Permanent Housing Program (SHP ) SHPR $252,273
MHA S+C Anne Arundel County Renewal 2010 S+CR $323,088
MD-503 - Total: $1,859,625
MD-504 - Howard County CoC

Bridges Transitional Housing For Families SHPR $70,504
Permanent Housing for Persons With Disabilities - McKinney | SHPR $236,433
Permanent Housing for Persons With Disabilities - McKinney Il SHPR $130,335
Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities - McKinney llI SHPR $52,363
Permanent Housing for Persons with Mental lliness S+CR $171,420
MD-504 - Total: $661,055

MD-505 - Baltimore County CoC

1/10/2011

Page 124 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
AIRS SHP Cherrydell 2010 SHPR $38,800
AIRS SHP Samaritan 2010 SHPR $107,610
Childcare for the Homeless/2010 SHPR $15,750
fy 2010Transitional Housing Homeless Male Substance Abuser SHPR $57,295
HMIS FY2010 SHPR $168,914
Homeless Outreach- Street Team SHPR $431,727
MHA S+C Baltimore County 13 Units FY2010 S+CR $178,548
MHA S+C Baltimore County 38 Units 2010 S+CR $615,228
Promise Permanent Housing SHPR $79,198
SAFAH2010 SHPR $80,138
Samaritan Housing Initiative SHPR $174,593
Shelter Plus Supportive Services SHPR $105,000
MD-505 - Total: $2,052,801
MD-506 - Carroll County CoC

MHA S+C Carroll Co. FY2010 Renewal S+CR $122,988
SHP/Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities | SHPR $65,402
SHP/Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities Il SHPR $42,792
SHP/Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities VI SHPR $7,668
SHP/Safe Haven SHPR $86,135
SHP/SSO SHPR $44,000
MD-506 - Total: $368,985
MD-507 - Cecil County CoC

HMIS 2010 SHPR $37,996
MHA S+C Cecil County 5 units 2010 S+CR $63,252
MHA S+C Cecil County Renewal 7 units 2010 S+CR $86,976
TRANSITIONAL INTERVENTION 2010 SHPR $73,776
MD-507 - Total: $262,000
MD-508 - Charles, Calvert, St.Mary's Counties CoC

Angel's Watch Shelter SHPR $86,391
Capper-Permanent Housing Project #1-Renewal SHPR $40,630

1/10/2011

Page 125 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Fortitude Housing SHPR $76,684
Gelrud-Permanent Housing Project #5-Renewal SHPR $11,471
Harding=Permanent Housing Project #4-Renewal SHPR $10,574
Krastel-Permanent Housing Project #2-Renewal SHPR $174,554
McCauley-Permanent Housing Project #6-Renewal SHPR $17,449
MHA S+C Southern MD Renewal 2010 S+CR $1,189,080
Neighbors of St. Sebastian SHPR $24,245
Project ECHO Transitional Housing Program SHPR $18,252
Stammerjohn-Permanent Housing Project #3-Renewal SHPR $70,633
Transitional Housing for Families with Children-Renewal SHPR $110,360
Transitional Housing for Men-Renewal SHPR $42,451
Wilson-Permanent Housing Project #7-Renewal SHPR $17,479
MD-508 - Total: $1,890,253
MD-509 - Frederick City & County CoC

Frederick Transitional Apartments SHPR $65,895
Frederick Transitional Shelter SHPR $135,536
Housing First Program Renewal Projects SHPR $25,830
Ice Street and Patrick Street Transitional Housing SHPR $24,008
MHA S+C Frederick County 6 units 2010 S+CR $104,088
MHA S+C Frederick County Renewal 5 yr 2010 S+CR $46,404
MHA S+C Frederick County Renewal TRA 10 units 2010 S+CR $156,744
Third Step Transitional Housing SHPR $35,074
MD-509 - Total: $593,579
MD-510 - Garrett County CoC

Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities (SHP-DIS) SHPR $153,305
Supportive Housing Program for Individuals with Mental lliness (SHP-MI) SHPR $9,843
Supportive Housing Program for Permanent Housing Leasing (SHP-PHL) SHPR $12,974
Supportive Services Only for Families with Children (SHP-SSO) SHPR $52,473
MD-510 - Total: $228,595

MD-511 - Mid-Shore Regional CoC

1/10/2011

Page 126 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CCI Independent Housing Opportunity Program SHPR $192,763
CClI Independent Living for Chronic Homeless SHPR $13,584
CCI Supportive Services Only SHPR $39,019
Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $59,306
MHA S+C MidShore Renewal 2010 S+CR $145,176
MSMHS Shelter Plus Care Program S+CR $182,532
MD-511 - Total: $632,380
MD-512 - Hagerstown/Washington County CoC

CARES for Homeless in Washington County SHPR $45,839
MHA S+C Washington County Renewal 2010 S+CR $237,492
Supportive Housing Program 14 SHPR $198,729
Washington County HMIS SHPR $56,367
MD-512 - Total: $538,427
MD-513 - Wicomico/Somerset/Worcester County CoC

MHA S+C Lower Shore TRA 2010 S+CR $219,816
MHA S+C Worcester County Renewal 2010 S+CR $61,920
Tri County Alliance for the Homeless Supportive Housing Program (TCAH SHP) P23 SHPR $421,857
Tri County Alliance for the Homeless Supportive Housing Program (TCAH SHP) Project 1 SHPR $221,433
Tri County Alliance for the Homeless Supportive Housing Program (TCAH SHP) Somerset Chronic SHPR $13,447
Tri County Alliance for the Homeless Supportive Housing Program (TCAH SHP) Wicomico Chronic SHPR $14,076
Tri County Alliance for the Homeless Supportive Housing Program (TCAH SHP) Worcester Chronic SHPR $13,866
MD-513 - Total: $966,415
MD-600 - Prince George's County CoC

001 SSO 2010 SHPR $47,265
002 THP 2010 SHPR $185,770
005 Permanent Housing 2010 SHPR $158,815
HELP SHPR $382,783
JHP - SSO SHPR $136,761
JHP - THP SHPR $228,186
MHA S+C Prince George's County SRA 1yr Renewal 2010 S+CR $273,012

1/10/2011

Page 127 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Permanent Housing for 11 Homeless Persons with a Mental lliness and Dependents SHPR $234,720
Permanent Housing for 12 Homeless Persons with a Mental lliness and Dependents SHPR $368,004
Permanent Housing for 6 Homeless Persons with a Mental lliness and Dependents SHPR $132,958
Prince George's House SHPR $116,193
Progressive Path Program | SHPR $194,852
Progressive Path Program Il SHPR $158,919
Progressive Path Program I SHPR $161,403
THP SHPR $1,289,000
MD-600 - Total: $4,068,641
MD-601 - Montgomery County CoC
Carroll House SHPR $235,903
Home First | SHPR $134,433
Home First Il SHPR $131,260
Hope Housing SHPR $511,058
Montgomery Avenue Womens Center (070340661) SHPR $138,183
New Neighbors | S+CR $262,956
Permanent Supportive Housing Mck 10 SHPR $2,307,775
Permanent Supportive Housing Mck 3 SHPR $79,533
Permanent Supportive Housing Mckinney 12 SHPR $217,406
Personal Living Quarters Seneca Heights Apartments SHPR $359,232
Safe Havens SHPR $826,569
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $653,784
Supportive Housing Program (Family Stabilization Project) SHPR $640,658
Wells/Robertson House SHPR $128,247
MD-601 - Total: $6,626,997
MD Total: $44,231,502
1/10/2011 Page 128 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
[me_]

ME-500 - Maine Balance of State CoC

19 Everett Street SHPR $16,519
19 Pleasant Street SHPR $6,825
Boothby Street / ME-01B5-00010 SHPR $73,500
Brand New Day SHPR $33,238
CSI Woodbridge renewal FY2010 SHPR $64,410
Maine 1-10 S+CR $1,551,432
Maine 12-10 S+CR $559,692
Maine 13-10 S+CR $207,696
Maine 2-10 S+CR $1,526,304
Maine Lewiston 1-10 S+CR $104,724
Mid Maine Supported Housing 10 SHPR $32,838
Milbridge Harbor Apartments SHPR $28,927
New Beginnings Transitional Living Program for Homeless youth 10 SHPR $167,116
Permanent Housing for Homeless Veterans with Disabilities SHPR $19,635
Smith Transitional Housing SHPR $111,127
State of Maine HMIS SHPR $154,959
State of Maine HMIS |l SHPR $66,431
Transitional Housing SHPR $27,251
Westman Village / ME-01B4-00008 SHPR $12,600
Within Transitional Housing SHPR $99,174
ME-500 - Total: $4,864,398
ME-501 - Bangor/Penobscot County Coc

Chalila Apartments SHPR $27,900
Greater Penobscot HMIS SHPR $16,758
Hope House/PCHC SHPR $9,975
Penobscot 1-10 S+CR $360,084
Penobscot 2-10 S+CR $23,004
Penobscot 3-10 S+CR $30,672
Shelter Plus Care PRA 8716 S+CR $78,240

1/10/2011

Page 129 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Shelter Plus Care TRA Consolidated 8714 S+CR $296,604
Shelter Plus Care TRA Consolidated 8715 S+CR $346,296
Street Outreach and Supportive Services Project SHPR $95,550
Transitional Planning Coordinator SHPR $18,599
Waterworks Supportive Housing Program SHPR $109,068
ME-501 - Total: $1,412,750
ME-502 - Portland CoC
22 Park Avenue SHPR $126,936
Bell Street Transitional Housing Program SHPR $70,652
City of Portland HMIS SHPR $27,969
Employment Assistance SHPR $70,016
Job Training Fund SHPR $15,443
Logan Place SHPR $304,266
MaineStay SHPR $307,099
MAPS/StepUP! SHPR $71,355
Morrison Place (formerly Randall Place) SHPR $82,356
Portland 10 S+CR $1,264,812
Portland 11-10 S+CR $457,320
Portland 13-10 S+CR $208,860
Portland 2-10 S+CR $31,140
Portland Collaborative a.k.a. Homeless Assistance Collaborative SHPR $158,125
ME-502 - Total: $3,196,349
ME Total: $9,473,497
1/10/2011 Page 130 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
]

MI-500 - Michigan Balance of State CoC

2006 CHI Statewide Renewal 10 SHPR $248,724
2006 Scattered Site Leasing Assistance renewal 10 SHPR $214,855
2010 Exhibit 2 Application SHPR $194,214
Allegan Transitional Housing SHPR $81,736
Comprehensive Housing Program SHPR $60,483
CORY HOUSE SHPR $136,666
EHSP-Clinton and Shiawassee Counties SHPR $93,809
HMIS 2007 Renewal 10 SHPR $134,208
House 2010 SHPR $57,833
Michigan Statewide HMIS (MSHMIS) SHPR $640,500
Permanent Supportive Housing Partnership SHPR $168,000
Permanent Supportive Housing Renewal 2-2010 SHPR $44,241
Rapid Re-Housing Initiative SHPR $870,274
Rural Housing & Supportive Services SHPR $322,507
S+C 2004 Statewide SA renewal 10 S+CR $338,640
S+C Bay Arenac BH Renewal 10 S+CR $340,104
S+C Berriend County Chronic renewal 10 S+CR $185,136
Scattered Site Case Management SHPR $20,700
SHP 2007 SHI renewal 10 SHPR $238,820
SHP 2007 SHP-PATH Renewal 10 SHPR $703,649
SHP 2007 Statewide Leasing Assistance Renewal 10 SHPR $362,827
Supportive Housing Program Leasing Project SHPR $214,539
Supportive Housing Program/Supportive Services SHPR $84,800
Transition In Place Leasing Assistance Program SHPR $414,918
Transition to Adulthood Program SHPR $101,963
Transitional Housing Case Management SHPR $14,422
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $106,488
Transitional Supportive Housing Leasing Assistance Program SHPR $537,640
Upper Peninsula Transitional Housing SHPR $117,454
Welcome Home: A Transitional Supportive Housing Program for Persons with Disabilities SHPR $244,603

1/10/2011

Page 131 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
West Bridge Apartments SHPR $115,166
MI-500 - hTotal: $7,409,919
MI-501 - Detroit CoC

BEIT SHPR $867,982
Buersmeyers Manor 2010 SHPR $135,338
Career Initiative Center SHPR $816,441
CCSS Mom's Place and Mom's Place 2 SHPR $257,272
CCSS Safe Haven for Men at Scott SHPR $420,000
CCSS Transitional Housing for Men at Scott SHPR $188,724
Detroit Rescue Mission SHPR $426,160
Detroit Veterans Center SHPR $709,836
Douglas Project SHPR $543,532
DV TSP - New Beginnings 2010 SHPR $308,083
Extended Residency (permanent housing) SHPR $243,585
Genesis House | / Teen Moms SHPR $406,740
Genesis House |l SHPR $1,057,721
H.O.P.E. Initiative SHPR $111,726
Homeless Assessment and Supportive Services SHPR $680,524
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $190,273
Hubbell Manor SHPR $88,674
Infinity SHPR $938,985
Maranatha SHPR $493,646
My Own Place SHPR $220,333
New Beginnings SHPR $383,543
Peggy's Place 2010 SHPR $660,686
Permanent Supportive Housing for the Homeless SHPR $569,351
Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $1,009,997
Peterboro TSP 2010 SHPR $84,979
Positive Images |l SHPR $700,009
Project Permanency One SHPR $768,090
Residential Program (Supportive Services Only) SHPR $132,235
Rights of Passage Program SHPR $400,233

1/10/2011

Page 132 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
SAFAH 2010 SHPR $68,259
Samaritan Center SHPR $622,667
SHELTER PLUS CARE - DETROIT EAST S+CR $287,892
SHELTER PLUS CARE - SOUTHWEST - 0110 S+CR $214,404
SHELTER PLUS CARE - SOUTHWEST SOLUTIONS - MATRIX S+CR $40,560
Shelter Plus Care Development Centers, Inc. S+CR $2,142,744
Shelter Plus Care Southwest - Springwells S+CR $180,108
SHOP | SHPR $222,828
SHOP I SHPR $213,300
SHOP I SHPR $80,655
Springwells Partners SSO 2010 SHPR $202,978
SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM - DCI - OMEGA SHPR $453,143
SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM - DETROIT EAST - NEW BEGINNINGS SHPR $127,813
SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM - PERMANENT HOUSING - DETROIT EAST SHPR $401,246
SUPPORTIVE HOUSING PROGRAM - SOUTHWEST SOLUTIONS - SW PARTNERS SHPR $112,665
Target Home SHPR $466,464
Teen Empowerment Program SHPR $181,417
Teen Infant Parenting Services Program SHPR $355,618
The Oasis SHPR $759,593
Transitional Housing SHPR $289,004
Veterans Independence Project SHPR $448,436
West Grand Blvd TSP 2010 SHPR $105,546
Wilshire Apartments 2010 SHPR $129,539
MI-501 - CTotal: $21,921,577
MI-502 - Dearborn/Dearborn Heights/Westland/Wayne County CoC

2010 Transportation SHPR $47,580
After Care SHPR $76,987
Financial Literacy SHPR $12,223
Operation Grassroots SHPR $102,224
Project Permanency Plus SHPR $335,863
River Rouge Supportive Housing SHPR $89,949
SHELTER PLUS CARE - WAYNE METRO S+CR $297,216

1/10/2011

Page 133 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $143,119
Veterans Haven SHPR $119,279
Wayne Homeless Network lI SHPR $369,538
Wayne Homeless Network Project | SHPR $280,181
MI-502 - LTotal: $1,874,159
MI-503 - St. Clair Shores/Warren/Macomb County CoC

Amelia Agnes Transitional Home for Women SHPR $50,818
CoC Homeless Assistance Project 2010 SHPR $29,820
Macomb CoC_2010_Supportive Housing Project SHPR $22,816
Macomb County CoC HMIS Project SHPR $28,890
Macomb County CoC HMIS Project 2 SHPR $29,919
MChronically Homeless Leasing Assistance Program 1 Renewal SHPR $69,737
MChronically Homeless Leasing Assistance Program 2 Renewal SHPR $71,554
MChronically Homeless Leasing Assistance Program 3 Renewal SHPR $75,441
MChronically Homeless Leasing Assistance Program 4 Renewal SHPR $50,199
MLeasing Assistance Program 1 Renewal SHPR $209,365
MLeasing Assistance Program 2 Renewal SHPR $212,524
MI-503 - STotal: $851,083
MI-504 - Pontiac/Royal Oak/Oakland County CoC

Graduated Apartment Program Il SHPR $84,546
Graduated Apartment Program Il SHPR $82,761
Graduated Apartment Program IV SHPR $105,000
Holly Condo 2010 SHPR $36,211
Housing Leasing Assistance #1 SHPR $151,532
Housing Leasing Assistance #2 SHPR $150,051
Housing Leasing Assistance #3 SHPR $109,192
Housing Leasing Assistance #4 SHPR $115,054
HUD Leasing Grant SHPR $107,716
Leasing Assistance Program SHPR $132,999
Lighthouse PATH - Pontiac Apartments SHPR $171,337
Lighthouse PATH - Pontiac Houses SHPR $103,106

1/10/2011

Page 134 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Lighthouse PATH - South Oakland Program SHPR $100,762
Lighthouse PATH - Teen Program SHPR $203,741
Oakland County Training and Treatment Innovations S+CR $178,644
OChronically Homeless Leasing Assistance Program 1 Renewal SHPR $122,665
OChronically Homeless Leasing Assistance Program 2 Renewal SHPR $149,689
OChronically Homeless Leasing Assistance Program 3 Renewal SHPR $144,435
OChronically Homeless Leasing Assistance Program 4 Renewal SHPR $161,124
OHMIS Renewal SHPR $58,180
OLeasing Assistance Program 1 Renewal SHPR $326,432
OLeasing Assistance Program 2 Renewal SHPR $267,996
OLeasing Assistance Program 3 Renewal SHPR $319,414
OLeasing Assistance Program 4 Renewal SHPR $206,398
OLeasing Assistance Program 5 Renewal SHPR $168,253
Shelter plus Care CMH--Community Housing Network S+CR $317,400
Shelter Plus care Lighthouse of Oakland County S+CR $40,560
Shelter Plus Care Training and Treatment Innovations S+CR $154,128
Southfield Condo 2010 SHPR $33,469
Supportive Services Only SHPR $76,650
MI-504 - FTotal: $4,379,445
MI-505 - Flint/Genesee County CoC

CMH Lease Up SHPR $343,555
Flint Area Specialixed Employment Services Inc. SHPR $61,518
FNIPP C of C Lease- Up Program SHPR $247,570
GCYC Transitional Living Program SHPR $124,287
Helping Hands SHPR $28,250
Homeless Management Information Systems SHPR $89,577
Hosuing Specialist SHPR $50,269
Permanent Support Housing || Rosewood Manor SHPR $66,247
Shelter of Flint Transitional Housing Program SHPR $205,542
Shelter Plus Care 2010 S+CR $171,708
Shelter Plus Care Genesee County CMH S+CR $170,736
Transitional Boarding House SHPR $231,538

1/10/2011

Page 135 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
YWCA Safe House SHPR $24,749
MI-505 - FTotal: $1,815,546
MI-506 - Grand Rapids/Wyoming/Kent County CoC

Families In Transition (FIT) SHPR $607,695
Ferguson Apartments SHPR $63,000
GAP SHPR $260,310
Heron Courtyard Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $32,550
Home At Last | SHPR $118,009
Home At Last I SHPR $120,086
Home At Last IlI SHPR $121,568
Homeless Assistance Program SHPR $228,488
Hope Community SHPR $226,900
Kindred Transitional Housing SHPR $231,583
Kingsbury Place Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $36,750
Liz's House Program SHPR $100,935
Oroiquis Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $26,250
Project HEAL SHPR $391,898
Resources in Support of Empowerment (RISE) SHPR $256,080
Shelter Plus Care SRA_CR Corrected S+CR $383,424
Shelter Plus Care SRA_DP Corrected S+CR $145,440
Shelter Plus Care TRA_CR Corrected S+CR $779,412
SHP FY20010 SHPR $38,810
Teen Parent Center Transitional Housing SHPR $249,854
Verne Barry Place SHPR $116,667
MI-506 - CTotal: $4,535,709
MI-507 - Portage/Kalamazoo City & County CoC

Dedicated HMIS SHPR $47,862
Directions SHPR $104,240
Full Count Renewal SHPR $38,803
Grand Slam Renewal SHPR $58,079
Home Base | Renewal SHPR $299,401

1/10/2011

Page 136 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Home Base Il Renewal SHPR $258,648
Home Base Il Renewal SHPR $51,972
Home Run Renewal SHPR $38,149
Homeward Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $317,960
New Beginnings Renewal SHPR $109,113
New Dedicated HMIS SHPR $17,168
S+C (First Base) Renewal S+CR $37,596
Second Base Renewal SHPR $58,052
MI-507 - FTotal: $1,437,043
MI-508 - Lansing/East Lansing/Ingham County CoC
Crossroads Homeless Youth Shelter SHPR $62,842
EHSP-Ingham County SHPR $385,826
Good Work! Employment Program SHPR $172,900
HMIS 1 SHPR $39,334
HMIS 2 SHPR $24,000
Lansing Housing Commission Shelter Plus Care S+CR $258,768
Permanent Supportive Housing |l SHPR $585,090
Sober Center TH Program SHPR $149,999
Successful Housing Program SHPR $46,115
Supportive Services - SVdP SHPR $62,842
Walnut Apartments SHPR $97,081
MI-508 - LTotal: $1,884,797
MI-509 - Ann Arbor/Washtenaw County CoC
Avalon/Ashley Supportive Housing SHPR $86,534
Avalon/Pontiac Trail Supportive Housing SHPR $83,334
Families Forward SHPR $433,994
Gateway SHPR $41,316
ICAN PSH Project SHPR $51,100
LIGHT Program SHPR $168,871
MAP SPC SRA S+CR $278,400
MAP SPC TRA S+CR $66,840
1/10/2011 Page 137 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
SAWC S+C SRA S+CR $52,200
SAWC-TRA S+CR $218,376
SPC Avalon SRA S+CR $201,636
Supportive Housing for Youth 2010 SHPR $112,157
Transitional Housing SHPR $252,455
Washtenaw Family Support Network | SHPR $395,974
Washtenaw Family Support Network Il SHPR $1,182,579
WISH Exhibit 2 FY2010 SHPR $403,071
MI-509 - ATotal: $4,028,837
MI-510 - Saginaw City & County CoC

Emmaus House Shelter Plus Care S+CR $32,100
HMIS SHPR $96,966
House to Home Consolidated SHPR $96,304
Mustard Seed Plus S+CR $32,100
Project Dwelling Place Consolidated S+CR $209,352
Project Dwelling Place IV S+CR $70,620
PSH for DV Victims S+CR $48,504
Safe Haven SHPR $75,000
Saginaw County Chronic Homeless Assistance Program S+CR $158,880
Shelter Plus Care Saginaw County CMH Authority S+CR $122,448
Teen Parent Services Outreach & Follow-up SHPR $39,892
Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence SHPR $115,746
TSH for DV Victims Expansion SHPR $152,786
MI-510 - STotal: $1,250,698
MI-511 - Lenawee County CoC

SHP - HMIS - 2010 Application SHPR $3,000
SHP - Housing First Services - SSO - 2010 Application SHPR $86,511
MI-511 - LTotal: $89,511
MI-512 - Grand Traverse, Antrim, Leelanau Counties CoC

Domestic Violence Housing Initiative SHPR $29,517

1/10/2011

Page 138 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
GTA Leasing SHPR $60,170
GTA Leasing Expansion SHPR $42,105
GTALCOC HMIS Project FY2010 GWNMI SHPR $25,620
S+C Foundation for Mental Health renewal 10 S+CR $165,636
Samaritan PSH SHPR $12,588
Sara's House SHPR $133,875
Supplemental Assistance for Facilities to Assist the Homeless (SAFAH) SHPR $51,923
Woodmere SHP SHPR $58,708
MI-512 - CTotal: $580,142
MI-513 - Marquette, Alger Counties CoC

Orianna Ridge SHPR $52,207
Voices for Youth SHPR $104,307
Welcome Home SHPR $89,209
MI-513 - Notal: $245,723
MI-514 - Battle Creek/Calhoun County CoC

Climbing the Ladder to Achieve Self Sufficiency SHPR $85,000
Homeless Housing Assistance Project SHPR $67,936
Life Recovery Program SHPR $175,166
Women and families In New Life Program SHPR $86,758
MI-514 - ETotal: $414,860
MI-515 - Monroe City & County CoC

Paula's House 2010 SHPR $59,219
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $102,741
MI-515 - Notal: $161,960
MI-516 - Norton Shores/Muskegon City & County CoC

Community Resource Housing Case Management SHPR $13,333
HMIS SHPR $62,000
Supportive Housing | SHPR $102,888
Supportive Housing Il SHPR $16,598

1/10/2011

Page 139 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Living Center SHPR $234,168
MI-516 - Motal: $428,987
MI-517 - Jackson City & County CoC

Garfield Square Project SHPR $190,243
Housing Advocacy Program Expansion SHPR $269,267
Jackson HMIS SHPR $54,932
Jackson Leasing Assistance Program SHPR $112,876
Jackson Leasing Assistance Program Il SHPR $118,144
Mechanic Partnership Park Permanent Housing Project SHPR $56,131
MI-517 - JTotal: $801,593
MI-518 - Livingston County CoC

Livingston HMIS SHPR $16,080
Livingston Samaritan 1 SHPR $11,162
Livingston Samaritan 2 SHPR $8,364
Permanent Supportive Housing Scattered Site #2 SHPR $67,553
Real Property Leasing SHPR $25,083
MI-518 - LTotal: $128,242
MI-519 - Holland/Ottawa County CoC

Collaborative Transitional Housing SHPR $402,066
HMIS (Homeless Management Information System) SHPR $85,795
Permanent Housing Assistance for Chronically Homeless Individuals SHPR $17,585
Permanent Housing Assistance for Homeless Persons with Disabilities SHPR $218,943
Permanent Housing Assistance for Homeless Persons with Disabilities 3 SHPR $96,996
Scattered Site Transitional Housing SHPR $38,614
Transitional Housing Employment Assistance SHPR $23,220
MI-519 - FTotal: $883,219
MI-523 - Eaton County CoC

Eaton Transitional Housing Project SHPR $278,739
EHSP-Eaton County SHPR $106,791

1/10/2011

Page 140 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Homeless Assistance and Extended Services SHPR $197,007

I EARN (Immediate Employment Assistance Resource Network) SHPR $146,877
MI-523 - ETotal: $729,414
Ml Total: $55,852,464

1/10/2011 Page 141 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
]

MN-500 - Minneapolis/[Hennepin County CoC

2010 StreetWorks Collaborative - Hennepin County SHPR $242,886
Alliance Apartments SHPR $77,003
Anishinabe Wakiagun SHPR $81,111
Cabrini Independent Living Program SHPR $183,077
Central Avenue Apartments 2010 SHPR $206,557
CIP S + C Clear Spring Road #1 Supportive Housing Project S+CR $31,008
CIP S+C Scattered Site Supportive Housing Program 2010 S+CR $64,020
Collaborative Village SHPR $128,625
Community Invovlement Programs Shared Housing SHPR $25,479
Father's and Children Together (FACT) Transitional Housing SHPR $573,312
Hennepin Consolidated S+CR $1,373,172
Hennepin County Homeless Outcomes Project FY2010 SHPR $503,868
Hennepin County I S+CR $549,000
Hennepin County Project Connect FY2010 SHPR $347,548
HMIS Hennepin SHPR $49,994
HOPE Harbor SHPR $246,784
Journey Homes SHPR $166,023
LivingWorks - Crystal Lodge SHPR $55,999
Lydia House SHPR $267,946
Mel's Place Supportive Housing SHPR $33,510
Our Saviour's Housing SHPR $69,905
Perspectives' Permanent Housing Program SHPR $171,499
Perspectives S+C for Continuum of Care Group Serving Hennepin County 2010 S+CR $120,012
Perspectives' Transitional Housing Program SHPR $171,173
Portland Village 2010 SHPR $149,100
Simpson Family Housing SHPR $143,091
Spectrum Homeless Project SHPR $583,903
Stevens Supportive Housing Program SHPR $359,042
Third Avenue Townhomes SHPR $40,765
Tubman Transitional Housing SHPR $97,085

1/10/2011

Page 142 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Youth Housing Project SHPR $236,803
Youth Services Transitional Living Program for Homeless Youth 2010 SHPR $412,619
ZOOM House SHPR $75,185
MN-500 - Total: $7,837,104
MN-501 - Saint Paul/Ramsey County CoC

Caroline Family Services SHPR $54,912
Crestview Community SHPR $298,090
dual diagnosis SHPR $71,251
East Metro Place Il Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $67,814
emma's place2010 SHPR $136,212
Families First Supportive Housing Program SHPR $216,857
HMIS Ramsey SHPR $42,649
Mary Hall Supportive Housing Program SHPR $514,133
Ramsey County Shelter + Care Program S+CR $806,052
Rezek House SHPR $119,464
ROOF Project SHPR $954,260
S+C Ramsey 2004 (2010) S+CR $387,264
S+C Ramsey County 2010 - (2002-03 combined) S+CR $520,524
Seventh Landing 2010 SHPR $45,486
Theresa Living Center SHPR $84,650
Village Place SHPR $93,600
YWCA Transitional Housing Program for Women with Children SHPR $80,585
MN-501 - Total: $4,493,803
MN-502 - Rochester/Southeast Minnesota CoC

Castleview Apartments SHPR $85,575
Chamomile Transitional Housing SHPR $149,665
HMIS Southeast SHPR $20,554
June Kjome Place Transitional Housing Program SHPR $35,332
Maple Hills Shelter Plus Care 2010 S+CR $66,912
Maxfield Place SHPR $145,166
Prog. Program SHPR $23,751

1/10/2011

Page 143 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Radichel Veteran Townhomes 2010 Renewal SHPR $152,250
Rivertown Homes SHPR $11,522
Ruth's House Supportive Housing SHPR $102,494
S+C Blue Earth County 2004 (2010) S+CR $137,544
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $141,588
Southeastern Minnesota Rural Housing Assistance and Stability Program SHPR $175,915
Southern Project to End Long-Term Homelessness, Southeast (2006) 2010 SHPR $185,976
The Francis S+CR $118,656
MN-502 - Total: $1,552,900
MN-503 - Dakota County CoC

2010 Shelter Plus Care S+CR $233,028
Anoka County Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $152,325
Anoka County Shelter + Care Program S+CR $228,012
ARCH (Anoka Residents Community Housing) 2010 SHPR $64,426
Dakota County SHP 2010 SHPR $23,230
Elim THP 1 SHPR $33,101
HMIS Anoka/Dakota SHPR $62,069
People Experiencing Homelessness with Chronic Issues SHPR $13,983
Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless Disabled Adults SHPR $26,402
Project Restore Supportive Housing Program SHPR $173,315
SHP Dakota Anoka 2006-07 (2010) SHPR $69,204
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $410,844
MN-503 - Total: $1,489,939
MN-504 - Northeast Minnesota CoC

2010 SPC Renewal S+CR $55,368
HMIS Northeast SHPR $19,999
Itasca Transitional Housing SHPR $32,019
LIFE Transitional Housing SHPR $20,600
Northeast Minnesota Rural Housing Assistance and Stability Program SHPR $45,108
OUTREACH CENTER APARTMENTS SHPR $16,417
Transitional Housing Lake/Cook Counties SHPR $26,276

1/10/2011

Page 144 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Veterans Outreach Program NECOC 2010 Renewal SHPR $58,889
MN-504 - Total: $274,676
MN-505 - St. Cloud/Central Minnesota CoC

Belle Haven Town Homes SHPR $50,250
Cass County Scattered Site Transitional Housing SHPR $65,848
Central Minnesota Transitional Housing SHPR $145,149
HMIS Central SHPR $18,000
Interfaith Hospitality Network (IHN) - Brainerd Site SHPR $89,292
Interfaith Hospitality Network (IHN) - Cambridge Site SHPR $105,265
Our HOME SHPR $103,477
Shelter Plus Care One - Renewal S+CR $166,608
Shelter Plus Care Three Renewal - 2010 S+CR $26,880
MN-505 - Total: $770,769
MN-506 - Northwest Minnesota CoC

Beltrami County Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $78,128
HMIS Northwest SHPR $5,829
Home to Stay SHPR $47,400
Transitional Housing 2010 SHPR $21,249
MN-506 - Total: $152,606
MN-508 - Moorhead/West Central Minnesota CoC

Clay County HRAS + C S+CR $55,092
Dream Catcher Rental Assistance SHPR $17,455
HELP 1 S+CR $95,040
HELP 2 S+CR $16,920
HMIS West Central SHPR $5,756
HRA Cares SHPR $182,977
Permanent Supportive Housing 8640 SHPR $21,376
Prairie Horizons Townhomes SHPR $56,666
Transitional Housing SHPR $47,697
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $56,961

1/10/2011

Page 145 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
MN-508 - Total: $555,940
MN-509 - Duluth/Saint Louis County CoC

Alicia's Place /New San Marco Supportive Services SHPR $73,416
Bill's House SHPR $51,143
Catherine Booth Residence SHPR $121,817
Hibbing Transitional Housing Project SHPR $91,432
HMIS St. Louis SHPR $32,510
Homeless Adulth Outreach and Employment SHPR $41,312
Homeless Project Supportive Services SHPR $74,263
Homeless Youth Outreach Program SHPR $38,638
House of the Phoenix SHPR $49,260
Housing Services of Northeastern Minnesota SHPR $333,577
MACYV Duluth St. Louis County 2010 Renewal SHPR $26,602
Oshki Follow Up Program for Women and Children SHPR $20,483
Oshki Odaadiziwini Waaka'lgan Transitional Housing SHPR $39,157
Permanent Housing Chronic Homeless Project SHPR $133,317
Permanent Housing Program SHPR $236,828
Renaissance Transitional SHPR $47,184
S+C Combined Grant S+CR $239,280
san marco SHPR $61,733
Sheila's Place SHPR $39,921
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $100,512
Transitional Housing SHPR $143,000
WAC SHPR $19,011
YWCA Spirit Valley 2010 SHPR $16,275
MN-509 - Total: $2,030,671
MN-510 - Scott, Carver Counties CoC

Carver CDA S+C Program S+CR $100,620
Chronic Voucher Transfer 2010 SHPR $18,162
H238 S+CR $186,720
HMIS Scott/Carver/Washington SHPR $43,341

1/10/2011

Page 146 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HomeFree 2010 S+CR $122,952
Mosaic Homes FY2010 SHPR $41,874
Scott/Carver 2009 Award 2010 SHPR $65,033
Scott/Carver Permanent Housing Chronic 2010 SHPR $10,257
Scott-Carver Transitional Housing 2010 SHPR $54,928
SHARE 2010 S+CR $91,344
SHARE FY2010 SHPR $52,701
SHP Washington 2007 (2010) SHPR $26,724
supportive housing project 2010 SHPR $26,889
MN-510 - Total: $841,545
MN-511 - Southwest Minnesota CoC
Country View Place SHPR $23,705
HMIS Southwest SHPR $25,000
Housing Services of Kandiyohi County SHPR $88,098
Shelter Plus Care 2 S+CR $61,392
MN-511 - Total: $198,195
MN Total: $20,198,148
1/10/2011 Page 147 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
MO-500 - St. Louis County CoC
2010 SCC S+CR $417,876
Project Homecoming SHPR $350,457
MO-500 - Total: $768,333
MO-501 - St. Louis City CoC
2010 SCL S+CR $1,465,992
2010 SCS S+CR $688,548
2010 SCY S+CR $374,316
Benedict Joseph Labre Center Transitional Housing Program SHPR $298,832
Catholic Family Services - Places for Fathers SHPR $57,790
Community Alternatives Housing for Future Families SHPR $211,332
Covenant House Transitional Housing Program SHPR $261,450
DD Resources Great Horizons SHPR $179,467
DD Resources Horizon Club House SHPR $198,278
Doorways Delmar SHPR $101,991
Doorways Jumpstart SHPR $241,010
Doorways Maryland SHPR $752,684
Employment Connections Project Homecoming SHPR $176,705
Humanitri ANCHORSS Program SHPR $158,811
Humanitri Transitional Housing Mentoring Program SHPR $200,586
Shalom House Transitional Housing Program SHPR $239,053
St. Louis Transitional Hope House Program SHPR $766,669
St. Patrick Center Employment Program SHPR $304,722
St. Patrick Center Project Protect Housing SHPR $435,301
St. Patrick Center Rosati House SHPR $528,764
St. Philippine Home Transitional Housing Program SHPR $599,564
St. Vincent DePaul Project MORE SHPR $288,582
YWCA Phyllis Wheatly Transitional Housing Program SHPR $78,465
MO-501 - Total: $8,608,912
1/10/2011 Page 148 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
MO-503 - St. Charles, Lincoln, Warren Counties CoC
Crider SHP1 SHPR $153,153
SHP-HMIS-2 SHPR $67,679
MO-503 - Total: $220,832
MO-600 - Springfield/Greene, Christian, Webster Counties CoC
2010 Springfield SPC S+CR $120,888
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $114,936
Sigma House SHPR $82,950
SSO SHPR $393,750
The Salvation Army of Springfield MO Family Enrichment Center THP SHPR $148,882
The Salvation Army of Springfield, MO New Start Housing Program SHPR $26,655
MO-600 - Total: $888,061
MO-602 - Joplin/Jasper, Newton Counties CoC
2010 Joplin S+CR $179,256
2010 Supportive Housing Program - Lafayette House SHPR $63,000
CHANCE - Comprehensive Homeless Assistance for New Career Employment SHPR $37,426
Chronic Homeless SHPR $38,376
Permanent Housing for Persons with a Disability SHPR $64,088
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $56,676
The Salvation Army of Joplin, MO Center of Hope Familly Life Center THP SHPR $80,000
Transitional Housing for Homeless Families with Children SHPR $68,603
MO-602 - Total: $587,425
MO-603 - St. Joseph/Andrew, Buchanan, DeKalb Counties CoC
2010 St. Joseph S+CR $212,604
Home Plus (PH) SHPR $268,143
St. Joseph (PH) SHPR $175,133
St. Joseph HMIS FY2010 SHPR $44,924
St. Joseph's Haven SHPR $187,278
MO-603 - Total: $888,082
1/10/2011 Page 149 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
MO-604 - Kansas City/Independence/ Lee's Summit/Jackson County CoC

2004 Shelter Plus Care S+CR $350,172
2010 SCE S+CR $1,024,104
2010 SClI S+CR $264,828
2010 SCK S+CR $1,699,464
2010 SCM S+CR $262,800
2010 SCO S+CR $83,088
2010 SCV S+CR $532,860
2010 SCX S+CR $183,240
2010 SCz S+CR $307,860
Access House Safe Haven Project SHPR $518,157
Benilde Hall Program for Homeless SHPR $100,380
City of Kansas City, Missouri - Community LINC SHPR $125,890
City of Kansas City, Missouri - Greater Kansas City Housing Information SHPR $24,856
City of Kansas City, Missouri - Helping Hand of Goodwill Industries SHPR $36,131
City of Kansas City, Missouri - Newhouse SHPR $32,935
City of Kansas City, Missouri - reStart Homeless Center SHPR $199,399
City of Kansas City, Missouri - Swope Health Services SHPR $114,450
City of Kansas City, Missouri-restart, Transitional SHPR $48,300
City of Kansas, Missouri-United Services Community Action Agency SHPR $133,891
Health Care for the Homeless SHPR $185,281
Heartland Apartments - AKA 2751 Campbell SHPR $64,099
HMIS Hosting, Coordination, Training, and Technical Support SHPR $43,358
Linwood Center Supportive Housing Program SHPR $236,698
MOG604_reStart, Inc._A New Start Permanent Supportive Housing_2010 SHPR $206,817
MOG604_reStart, Inc._Transitional Housing for Families with Children_2010 SHPR $226,306
MOG604_reStart, Inc._Vocational Living Center Permanent Supportive Housing_2010 SHPR $124,915
Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities SHPR $51,350
Project Care SHPR $213,515
Project LINC SHPR $110,058
Rental Assistance Program SHPR $299,483
SAVE Home Program SHPR $201,153

1/10/2011

Page 150 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Sheffield Place_2010 SHPR $163,079
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $207,967
MO-604 - Total: $8,376,384
MO-606 - Missouri Balance of State CoC
2010 Bootheel Area SPC TRA S+CR $113,628
2010 Branson Area SPC S+CR $124,380
2010 Farmington Area SPC S+CR $138,696
2010 Hannibal Area SPC S+CR $137,496
2010 Kirksville Area SPC S+CR $97,128
2010 Poplar Bluff SPC S+CR $143,724
2010 Rolla Area SPC S+CR $107,760
2010 West Plains Area SPC S+CR $104,292
At Home FY2010 SHPR $74,113
Bootheel House of Progress Permanent Housing SHPR $116,657
Bootheel House of Progress Transitional Housing SHPR $149,719
bos shp necac SHPR $105,663
Cambridge Project SHPR $68,906
Cape Girardeau Supportive Housing Lease Assistance Program SHPR $186,389
Cape Girardeau Women and Children SHP SHPR $137,627
F.A.LT.H., Inc. (43-1517964) SHPR $43,647
Foundations For Living - Supportive Housing program SHPR $70,756
High Hope Supportive Housing-P SHPR $42,179
High Hope Supportive Housing-T SHPR $74,033
HMIS Project SHPR $110,794
North/East Metro Permanent Housing SHPR $216,262
Northland (2T) and (3T) SHPR $69,338
Northwest Permanent Housing SHPR $136,591
Permanent Housing for SEMQO's Homeless Disabled SHPR $120,003
Project Bridge FY2010 SHPR $71,122
PROP SHPR $118,207
Ripley County Permanent Housing for People with Disabilities SHPR $53,570
SEMO SafeHaven SHPR $135,780
1/10/2011 Page 151 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Shelter Plus Care 2010 S+CR $338,088
SHP SHPR $110,500
The Salvation Army of Columbia, MO Harbor House SSO SHPR $37,450
The Salvation Army of Jefferson City, MO Center of Hope PHP SHPR $107,887
MO-606 - Total: $3,662,385
MO Total: $24,000,914

1/10/2011

Page 152 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount

s ]

MS-500 - Jackson/Rankin, Madison Counties CoC

Matt's House SHPR $49,392
New Dimensions Transitional Housing Project SHPR $159,238
New Life for Women Village SHPR $203,019
PTEH, Inc HMIS SHPR $118,650
Second Stage Transitional Housing SHPR $169,691
MS-500 - Total: $699,990

MS-501 - Mississippi Balance of State CoC

1-2-1 Haven House SHPR $132,605
Community Action New Start SHPR $473,286
Community Action Transitional Shelter SHPR $176,201
HMIS SHPR $163,518
Mississippians United to End Homelessness Home of Your Own SHPR $336,000
MS Permanent Housing Alliance SHPR $155,120
Oak Towers Supportive Housing Program SHPR $337,923
Pine Grove Green Meadows SHPR $262,500
Pine Grove Village SHPR $250,000
Project Hope Permanent Housing SHPR $110,321
Project Hope Transitional Housing SHPR $213,960
Strategies To Ensure Permanent Stability (STEPS) SHPR $353,840
MS-501 - Total: $2,965,274

MS-503 - Gulf Port/Gulf Coast Regional CoC

2010 Dedicated HMIS SHPR $45,648
2010 ODHC Dedicated HMIS Il renewal SHPR $23,210
Home At Last | SHPR $92,160
Home At Last Il SHPR $66,735
MHAMS SHP 001 SHPR $27,328
MHAMS SHP 002 SHPR $61,997
Permanent Housing Project SHPR $38,788

1/10/2011 Page 153 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
South Mississippi AIDS Task Force Supportive Housing Program 2010 SHPR $129,046
Transitional Housing Project SHPR $48,796
MS-503 - Total: $533,708
MS Total: $4,198,972

1/10/2011 Page 154 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
MT-500 - Montana Statewide CoC
Ada's Place Transitional Housing SHPR $102,371
B. Hamilton Project SHPR $76,798
Courtyard Apartments SHPR $35,769
FY 2010 Shelter + Care Renewal S+CR $96,480
God's Love FTC SHPR $143,305
Harmony House SHPR $63,868
Helena Housing Authority Shelter Plus Care S+CR $184,128
Homeward Bound fy2010 SHPR $90,958
Housing Division SPC S+CR $247,500
Joseph Residence at Maclay Commons SHPR $69,467
MHA 102 Shelter Plus care Renewal 2010 S+CR $818,256
MTHMIS PROJECT 2011 Funding SHPR $66,980
Pathways to Success SHPR $124,546
Public Housing Authority of Butte S+C S+CR $85,032
SAFE Transitional Housing SHPR $34,000
Samaritan House, Inc. SHPR $63,000
SHARE House SHPR $147,498
MT-500 - Total: $2,449,956
MT Total: $2,449,956
1/10/2011 Page 155 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
NC-500 - Winston Salem/Forsyth County CoC

BC Case Management SHPR $46,475
BC Women's Services SHPR $18,355
CPHS Shelter Plus Care TRA (2002) S+CR $111,300
CPHS SPC S+CR $219,420
ESR Case Management SHPR $98,122
ESR PSH Case Management SHPR $22,575
FS Case Management SHPR $49,614
FS Hispanic Services SHPR $14,663
HIV Shelter Plus Care (1996) S+CR $123,948
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $25,000
Project Cornerstone SHPR $56,829
Project Homemaker SHPR $51,373
Project HOPE SHPR $90,511
Project PATHS SHPR $56,889
Project SHOTS SHPR $26,413
Project Transformation SHPR $17,670
Shelter Plus Care 1 (2001) S+CR $180,516
Shelter Plus Care 2 (2003) S+CR $178,764
Supportive Services SHPR $37,800
TSA Case Management SHPR $70,206
TSA Mental Health Case Management SHPR $47,545
NC-500 - Total: $1,543,988
NC-501 - Asheville/Buncombe County CoC

A HOPE Day Center Program SHPR $147,886
A HOPE Supportive Housing Project SHPR $35,000
Bridge to Recovery S+CR $162,216
Interlace SHPR $260,360
Pathways to Permanent Housing SHPR $22,339
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $256,992

1/10/2011

Page 156 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Woodfin Apartments PRA S+CR $77,676
NC-501 - .Total: $962,469
NC-502 - Durham City & County CoC

Andover 1 SHPR $21,761
Community Supportive Housing SHPR $62,345
Family Matters SHPR $174,999
Home Again S+CR $95,220
NC-502 - Total: $354,325
NC-503 - North Carolina Balance of State CoC

2010 PBH S+C Renewal 2 S+CR $41,988
2010 PBH S+C Samaritan Renewal S+CR $45,516
Carolina Homeless Information Network- Balance of State Portion SHPR $570,203
Carolina Homeless Information Network- Iredell/Yadkin Portion SHPR $8,369
Carolina Homeless Information Network- TriCounty Portion SHPR $10,096
Christians United Outreach Center SHP renewal SHPR $82,284
COC S+C: Rockingham Shelter + Care S+CR $33,528
ECBH S+C #1 S+CR $283,092
ECBH S+C #2 S+CR $49,920
FWHA 2010 SHPR $10,175
GHA 2010 S+CR $59,052
Iredell & Yadkin SHPR $38,468
Kerr - Tar Renewal 1 S+CR $182,292
Kerr - Tar Renewal 2 S+CR $41,400
Kerr-Tar Renewal 3 S+CR $31,092
LME 2010 S+CR $225,768
PBH 2010 S+C Renewal #1 S+CR $88,644
PRCOC Casework and Supportive Housing SHPR $268,346
SCAP project homeward bound renewal SHPR $240,792
SCAP s+c renewal 2010 S+CR $6,444
SHP-TH 2006 Renewal SHPR $116,403
SHP-TH 2007 Renewal SHPR $71,221

1/10/2011

Page 157 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Solid Ground SHP Permanent Housing Project SHPR $72,177
STEPS SHPR $74,215
Surry County Permanent Housing SHPR $60,091
UCM Bassett TH Renewal 2010 SHPR $88,200
UCm PH Renewal 2010 SHPR $87,570
NC-503 - Total: $2,887,346
NC-504 - Greensboro/High Point CoC

Arthur Cassell Memorial Transitional Housing Program SHPR $48,919
Case Management/ After Care SHPR $19,274
Clara House SHPR $70,218
Grace Homes S+CR $21,996
HMIS - High Point SHPR $13,750
Housing Opportunities SHPR $477,369
Joseph's House Young Adult Independent Living Program SHPR $43,730
Mary's Homes S+CR $423,948
Mary's House SHPR $135,982
Partnership Village | SHPR $59,850
Project Home Front SHPR $34,996
Servant House SHPR $47,586
Youth Focus Transitional Living Program SHPR $51,700
NC-504 - Total: $1,449,318
NC-505 - Charlotte/Mecklenburg County CoC

ACCESS Dual Diagnosis Coordinator SHPR $44,363
ACCESS Support Services SHPR $316,764
Assessment and Supportive Housing 2010 SHPR $224,682
Family Jump Start 2010 SHPR $234,983
Homeless Support Services SHPR $145,136
McCreesh Place 2010 SHPR $33,333
Phase IV Permanent Housing FY2010 SHPR $52,867
SATH SHPR $226,646
SPC Renewal A-10 S+CR $1,408,188

1/10/2011

Page 158 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
SPC Renewal B-10 S+CR $294,336
STRETCH SHPR $87,499
THREADS HMIS FY2010 SHPR $63,000
Transitional Housing FY2010 SHPR $383,500
Vocational Training FY2010 SHPR $53,980
NC-505 - Total: $3,569,277
NC-506 - Wilmington/Brunswick, New Hanover, Pender Counties CoC
Driftwood Apartments SHPR $62,333
Haven | Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $21,040
Haven Il Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $21,316
Hopewood Apartments S+CR $134,112
Horizons Housing SHPR $80,619
Kathryn Leigh SHPR $95,381
Sgt. Eugene Ashley Center SHPR $56,073
The Arc of NC Supportive Housing Initiative SHPR $33,214
Willow Pond Transitional Housing Program SHPR $86,997
Wilmington Dream Center SHPR $120,716
NC-506 - Total: $711,801
NC-507 - Raleigh/Wake County CoC
Aurora /Harrington 2 SHPR $50,176
Carolina Homeless Information Network- \Wake Portion SHPR $75,249
Chronic Shelter Plus Care 2004 S+CR $231,684
Community Outreach Team SHPR $220,238
Essential Services SHPR $205,752
Families at Home SHPR $85,575
McKinney SHPR $188,248
Ruth's House Il SHPR $192,134
Salisbury SHPR $21,677
Shelter Plus Care Merged Renewal S+CR $935,316
NC-507 - Total: $2,206,049
1/10/2011 Page 159 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
NC-509 - Gastonia/Cleveland, Gaston, Lincoln Counties CoC

As One Ministries, Inc. Housing First Program SHPR $63,840
Fresh Dawn SHPR $9,286
Fresh Start SHPR $37,158
New Start SHPR $59,918
S+C 05 renewals 2010 S+CR $111,588
S+C Renewals 2010 S+CR $341,544
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $66,457
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $38,850
NC-509 - Total: $728,641
NC-511 - Fayetteville/Cumberland County CoC

Ashton Woods 2010 SHPR $262,736
Leath Commons 2010 SHPR $120,588
Robin's Meadow Transitional Housing Program SHPR $84,134
The Bonanza Permanent Housing Program SHPR $80,057
The Care Center Transitional Housing Program SHPR $148,015
The Step-Up Semi-Independent Living Program SHPR $35,470
NC-511 - Total: $731,000
NC-513 - Chapel Hill/lOrange County CoC

Chrysalis Supportive Housing Project 2010 SHPR $109,202
Shelter Plus Care A/B S+CR $312,000
Shelter Plus Care C S+CR $40,368
NC-513 - Total: $461,570
NC-516 - Northwest North Carolina CoC

Edgecliff (OASIS Now) New River Behavioral Healthcare PSHP SHPR $69,517
Hospitality House Transitional Supportive Housing Program SHPR $31,181
OASIS Transitional Housing SHPR $29,294
Rock Haven Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $31,928
SSO Homeless Outreach Project Supportive Housing Program SHPR $29,179

1/10/2011

Page 160 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
WAMY Supportive Housing Program SHPR $35,567
Wintergreen Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $33,018
NC-516 - Total: $259,684
NC Total: $15,865,468

1/10/2011 Page 161 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
ND-500 - North Dakota Statewide CoC
Comeau Transitional Housing SHPR $15,277
CVIC Hope Transitional Housing SHPR $95,845
FHRA Shelter Plus Care TRA Renewal S+CR $198,828
FHRA SPC SRO/Sect 8 Vouchers Renewal S+CR $80,256
HMIS #1 SHPR $74,072
NDAD SHP 2010 SHPR $34,184
North Dakota Statewide Shelter Plus Care S+CR $227,952
Prairie Harvest Mental Health Supportive Housing Project SHPR $84,999
Prairie Heights SHPR $46,675
Shelter Plus Care 2010 S+CR $165,012
SHP-Transitional Housing-Renewal SHPR $78,819
Sister's Path SHPR $150,000
Southwestern North Dakota Supportive Housing Project SHPR $37,600
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $39,999
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $45,202
YWCA Cass Clay - SHP (Renewal) SHPR $75,948
YWCA Cass Clay - TH 4 Plex SHPR $80,504
YWCA Cass Clay - TH 6 Plex SHPR $134,277
ND-500 - Total: $1,665,449
ND Total: $1,665,449
1/10/2011 Page 162 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
e ]

NE-500 - North Central Nebraska CoC

SHP Hall County SHPR $127,085
THRIVES SHPR $197,437
NE-500 - [Total: $324,522
NE-501 - Omaha/Council Bluffs CoC

37th St. Residential Readiness Program SHPR $146,694
Harrington Homes SHPR $58,020
Heartland Homes SHPR $93,606
New Visions SHPR $95,673
Omaha Metro Area Continuum HMIS SHPR $121,537
Pottawattamie County Homeless Link SHPR $265,713
Safe Haven SHPR $157,125
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $158,136
Transitional Housing Residential Units SHPR $138,897
Williams Prepared Place SHPR $76,822
NE-501 - (Total: $1,312,223
NE-502 - Lincoln CoC

2010 HUD SHPR $140,456
Adult and Youth Residential SHPR $446,251
Glide PATH SHPR $191,642
New Futures Supportive Housing Program SHPR $130,707
Permanent Housing Project SHPR $191,797
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $460,862
Transitions Project-Lincoln SHPR $95,658
NE-502 - [Total: $1,657,373
NE-504 - Southeast Nebraska CoC

Catholic Social ServicesSupportive Housing Program SHPR $115,148
Project FIRST SHPR $200,502

1/10/2011

Page 163 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Southeast Nebraska CoC HMIS SHPR $24,677
NE-504 - Total: $340,327
NE-505 - Panhandle of Nebraska CoC
CAPWN Supportive Housing Program SHPR $31,880
Panhandle CoC HMS Project SHPR $31,896
Transitional Age Program SHPR $46,433
NE-505 - [Total: $110,209
NE-506 - Northeast Nebraska CoC
Care Corps SHP-Transitional Housing SHPR $122,067
HMIS Project SHPR $27,171
NE-506 - [Total: $149,238
NE Total: $3,893,892
1/10/2011 Page 164 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
]

NH-500 - New Hampshire Balance of State CoC

Beaver Lake Lodge SHPR $247,279
Bow/Glen Housing Program SHPR $68,092
CLM Shelter Plus Care S+CR $293,400
Families in Transition Concord Community Permanent Housing Program SHPR $96,078
Families in Transition Permanent Housing Program - Concord SHPR $71,766
Franklin Falls Farm SHPR $116,524
Friendship House SHPR $188,568
Genesis Behavioral Health - Summer Street Project SHPR $37,496
Gilpin House SHPR $132,011
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $79,047
Homeless Outreach Intervention Prevention Program SHPR $357,354
McGrath Street Permanent Housing SHPR $99,632
New Hampshire Hospital Transitional Housing Program SHPR $236,866
Next Steps Transitional Housing Program SHPR $88,497
Our Place SHPR $54,239
Rochester Family Permanent Housing SHPR $143,815
Rochester Homeless Housing Initiative (Academy Street) SHPR $85,865
SCS Permanent Housing Project SHPR $80,640
SCS Shelter Plus Care S+CR $250,176
Springbrook Condominium Project SHPR $14,154
Sullivan County Transitional Housing Program SHPR $112,951
Tideview Condos: Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities SHPR $42,097
NH-500 - Total: $2,896,547
NH-501 - Manchester CoC

Amherst Street Transitional Housing Program SHPR $50,340
HHOC Safe Haven SHPR $33,705
Homeless Management Information System - Manchester SHPR $52,838
Liberty House SHPR $50,000
Manchester Homeless Outreach/Case Management SHPR $36,039

1/10/2011

Page 165 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Millyard Transitional Housing Program SHPR $111,300
Millyard Transitional Housing Program Phase Il SHPR $44,000
Permanent Housing Program | SHPR $70,885
Permanent Housing Program | - Manchester SHPR $67,183
Permanent Housing Program Il - Manchester SHPR $122,500
Permanent Housing Program VI (FIT) SHPR $72,590
Pine St. Transitional Living SHPR $111,529
Steps To Success SHPR $63,000
Your Way Home | SHPR $47,734
Your Way Home llI SHPR $45,025
NH-501 - Total: $978,668
NH-502 - Nashua/Hillsborough County CoC
Employment Advocacy Program SHPR $59,545
Homeless Management Information System - Nashua SHPR $12,778
Marguerites Place Inc SHPR $58,480
Nashua Homeless Outreach/Case Management SHPR $32,191
Permanent Housing 2 SHPR $196,762
Permanent Housing 3 SHPR $873,170
Permanent Housing 4 SHPR $104,440
Permanent Housing 5 SHPR $171,308
Permanent Housing 6 SHPR $56,141
Permanent Housing 7 SHPR $13,466
Permanent Housing 8 SHPR $13,121
Permanent Housing 9 SHPR $13,121
Shelter + Care S+CR $33,804
Transitional Living Center SHPR $60,083
NH-502 - Total: $1,698,410
NH Total: $5,573,625
1/10/2011 Page 166 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
NJ-500 - Atlantic City & County CoC

Atlantic City Rights of Passage SHPR $144,717
Atlantic HMIS 2010 SHPR $17,000
Project for Indpendent Living SHPR $51,442
Shelter Plus Care-Atlantic S+CR $143,832
NJ-500 - /Total: $356,991
NJ-501 - Bergen County CoC

Advance Supportive Living Program (SLP) Bergen SHPR $358,255
Alfred J. Thomas Home for Veterans SHPR $93,068
Bergen County Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $85,900
Fairview McKinney SHPR $167,735
Hackensack/Bogota SHPR $78,925
Hillsdale and Fairlawn SHPR $88,322
Homeless Case Management SHPR $110,376
Independence Hall SHPR $93,712
Job Coach SHPR $90,896
Knickerbocker Residence SHPR $217,402
Ladder SHPR $92,748
LINKS renewal year 2011-2012 SHPR $41,335
PHASES SHPR $63,702
Shelter Plus Care Division of Family Guidance S+CR $109,788
SOS B2 Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence SHPR $23,833
SOS E1 Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence SHPR $16,382
Teaneck SHPR $98,437
NJ-501 - [Total: $1,830,816
NJ-502 - Burlington County CoC

2010 renewal of 2007 bonus SHPR $15,360
Alden Ave. / Federal St. Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $97,093
Burlington HMIS 2010 SHPR $2,560

1/10/2011

Page 167 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Consolidated Renewal Project 2010 SHPR $248,663
Haven/Transitional Housing SHPR $42,000
Providence House-Burlington Project Self-Sufficiency SHPR $69,218
Shelter Plus Care-Burlington S+CR $86,400
Transitional Housing with Supportive Services for Veterans and Their Families SHPR $14,172
Transitional Housing with Supportive Services for Working Poor Families with Children SHPR $10,667
NJ-502 - [Total: $586,133
NJ-503 - Camden City & County CoC
A. Wright Place / Liberty Place SHPR $191,170
Aletha R Wright Safe Haven SHPR $142,267
Aletha R Wright Transitional Living SHPR $115,874
Anna Sample Safe Haven SHPR $103,005
Camden County Supportive Housing SHPR $86,458
Camden HMIS 2010 SHPR $45,028
COSTAR SHPR $32,809
Home Base Supported Apartments SHPR $70,544
Homeless Hospitality SHPR $10,171
Imani House SHPR $149,704
Outreach to Men At Risk (OMAR) SHPR $133,674
Project H.O.P.E. SHPR $83,693
Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities SHPR $211,974
Veterans Haven Transitional Housing SHPR $180,629
NJ-503 - (Total: $1,557,000
NJ-504 - Newark/Essex County CoC
Almost Home Il S+CR $258,960
Community Creche: Transitional Housing for Homeless Mothers with Newborns SHPR $249,495
ESNJ Essex 2010 SHPR $46,664
Essex HMIS 2010 SHPR $149,999
Essex HMIS EXP FY 2010 SHPR $85,667
My Own Place S+CR $388,440
Next Step SHPR $245,600
1/10/2011 Page 168 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Permanent Housing SHPR $176,283
Shelter Plus Care- Essex | (3AE) S+CR $257,412
Shelter Plus Care- Essex Il (3AF) S+CR $268,284
Shelter Plus Care- Project Live (Essex) (3AG) S+CR $198,984
TRA for Disabled Single Adults S+CR $182,460
Transitiional Housing SHPR $250,474
Transitional Housing SHPR $138,365
NJ-504 - ITotal: $2,897,087
NJ-505 - Gloucester County CoC

CFS Tanyard Oaks 1 SHPR $30,935
CFS Tanyard Oaks 2 SHPR $18,130
Eleanor Corbett House Safe Haven SHPR $88,970
Gloucester HMIS 2010 SHPR $3,000
Mother Child Permanent Housing SHPR $67,217
Mother Child Transitionsl Housing SHPR $35,437
Shelter Plus Care-Gloucester S+CR $94,680
NJ-505 - (Total: $338,369
NJ-506 - Jersey City/Bayonne/Hudson County CoC

2010 St. Jude's Oasis Exhibit Il SHPR $160,000
2010 St. Lucy's Exhibit II SHPR $248,664
Collaborative Solutions SHPR $393,006
Hudson CASA SHPR $391,797
Hudson HMIS 2010 SHPR $69,000
Preventer SHPR $83,794
Project Home SHPR $644,268
Saint Joseph's Home SHPR $558,534
Supportive Housing SHPR $69,451
The House Faith Transitional Housing Project SHPR $245,266
Transitional Housing for Working Poor Families SHPR $404,148
NJ-506 - .Total: $3,267,928

1/10/2011

Page 169 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
NJ-507 - New Brunswick/Middlesex County CoC
H20 SHPR $54,425
Imani Park Transitional Housing Program SHPR $63,349
Middlesex HMIS 2010 SHPR $16,687
Naomi's Way THP SHPR $233,047
PERTH AMBOY NJ, CARE HOUSE SHPR $134,510
Ryan White S+C program S+CR $76,524
Shelter Plus Care-Middlesex S+CR $170,436
NJ-507 - ITotal: $748,978
NJ-508 - Monmouth County CoC
Center House SHPR $184,819
Center House S+C S+CR $284,700
ESNJ Monmouth 2010 SHPR $43,207
Families in Transition Expansion SHPR $142,530
Families in Transition Original SHPR $122,805
HABcore Asbury House - 99 SHPR $78,899
HABcore Rt 66 Apartment SHPR $172,473
Homeward Bound 1 S+CR $404,508
Housing with Dignity S+CR $279,480
Lynch's Lodging S+CR $78,336
Monmouth County HMIS 2010 SHPR $56,727
Monmouth County HMIS EXP SHPR $25,000
MOnmouth Stonehurst Phase 1 - Supportive Services and Operations SHPR $81,957
Monmouth Stonehurst Phase 2 - Supportive Services SHPR $40,718
Park Road Apartments SHPR $43,923
Shelter Plus Care-Monmouth S+CR $134,544
NJ-508 - [Total: $2,174,626
NJ-509 - Morris County CoC
Child Care Access Program SHPR $64,299
Safe Haven SHPR $396,965
1/10/2011 Page 170 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Shelter Plus Care- Morris | (3AN) S+CR $129,480
Shelter Plus Care- Morris 1l (3AP) S+CR $168,324
Shelter Plus Care- Morris 1V (3AK) S+CR $168,324
Step Off the Street Outreach SHPR $60,060
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $219,397
Transitional Living Program SHPR $198,137
NJ-509 - [Total: $1,404,986
NJ-510 - Lakewood Township/Ocean County CoC

Ocean Dover Road/Laurel Avenue SHPR $38,500
Ocean Jay Street SHPR $41,697
OMHS S+C 2005 S+CR $26,328
Project Achieve SHPR $19,372
Providence House-Ocean Project Self-Sufficiency SHPR $24,860
Vetwork SHPR $20,664
NJ-510 - [Total: $171,421
NJ-511 - Paterson/Passaic County CoC

Birch Street Supportive Housing SHPR $82,934
Creech Permanent Housing | S+CR $130,644
Independence House S+CR $127,248
Passaic County Permanent Housing Project SHPR $130,652
Passaic HMIS 2010 SHPR $22,667
Passaic HMIS EXP 2010 SHPR $25,000
Paterson- YMCA S+CR $1,021,440
Place of Promise SHPR $63,461
Shelter Plus Care- St. Joseph's Path (Passaic) (3AZ) S+CR $190,452
Switch Program SHPR $41,902
NJ-511 - FTotal: $1,836,400
NJ-512 - Salem County CoC

Salem HMIS 2010 SHPR $2,001
Salem Leased Apartments/Home Program SHPR $140,560

1/10/2011

Page 171 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
NJ-512 - {Total: $142,561
NJ-513 - Somerset County CoC

Chance Il SHPR $117,344
Permanent Supportive Housing | SHPR $101,278
Permanent Supportive Housing Il SHPR $98,478
Permanent Supportive Housing IV SHPR $15,557
NJ-513 - {Total: $332,657
NJ-514 - Trenton/Mercer County CoC

Catholic Charities Leasing Program SHPR $7,613
Catholic Charities On My Own Housing Voucher Program S+CR $158,808
Catholic Charities/Lifeline Support Services SHPR $18,519
Day Drop-in Center for the Homeless SHPR $83,968
Dunham Hall Residence S+CR $175,296
Escher SRO SHPR $41,597
Kinship Care Program SHPR $121,196
Mercer HMIS 2010 SHPR $19,970
Transitional Living Committment SHPR $120,306
Trenton Permanent Housing S+CR $293,184
Trenton Scattered Site Permanent Housing S+CR $53,100
Trenton Scattered Site S+C S+CR $47,808
Trenton-Various Transitional Housing SHPR $100,956
NJ-514 - TTotal: $1,242,321
NJ-515 - Elizabeth/Union County CoC

Bridgeway Supportive Housing Project 2010 SHPR $25,836
Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing Authority 2003 2010 S+CR $258,960
Bridgeway/Elizabeth Housing Authority S+C 2010 S+CR $623,916
Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority - 2004 S+C 15U S+CR $196,068
Bridgeway/Plainfield Housing Authority 2010 S+CR $336,924
CAU 96 and 116 West Grand 2010 SHPR $99,342
CAU Morris Avenue Transitional Housing SHPR $49,020

1/10/2011

Page 172 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Community Access Unlimited PH Jaques Street 2010 SHPR $160,478
Elizabeth Coalition to House the Homeless Supportive Housing Project 2010 SHPR $13,300
Homefirst SHP 4 U(a) 2010 SHPR $16,665
Homefirst SHP 4 Unit Project 2010 SHPR $36,120
Homefirst SHP 5 Unit Project 2010 SHPR $80,656
Homefirst SHP 8 Unit Project 2010 SHPR $26,917
Homefirst SHP 8U(a) 2010 SHPR $94,427
Homefirst SUP 2 Unit Project 2010 SHPR $18,654
Homefirst/Elizabeth Housing Authority SRA 2010 S+CR $59,184
Homefirst/Plainfield Housing Authority 2004-S+C 4U S+CR $55,488
Homefirst/Plainfield Housing Authority 2010 S+CR $470,100
Union HMIS 2010 SHPR $40,655
YMCA of Eastern Union County Permanent Supportive Housing 2010 SHPR $284,206
YWCA of Eastern Union County Permanent Housing 2010 SHPR $217,714
NJ-515 - [Total: $3,164,630
NJ-516 - Warren County CoC

ESNJ Warren 2010 SHPR $7,464
Hunterdon HMIS 2010 SHPR $3,000
Permanent Housing - Warren County SHPR $63,170
Shelter Plus Care- Alternatives (Warren) (3AW) S+CR $53,280
Warren HMIS 2010 SHPR $2,000
NJ-516 - \Total: $128,914
NJ-518 - Ocean City/Cape May County CoC

Cape May HMIS 2010 SHPR $2,667
Shelter Plus Care-Cape May | S+CR $70,944
Shelter Plus Care-Cape May I S+CR $35,472
NJ-518 - (Total: $109,083
NJ-519 - Sussex County CoC

Sussex HMIS 2010 SHPR $2,457
Sussex Supportive Living Program SHPR $78,536

1/10/2011

Page 173 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
NJ-519 - {Total: $80,993

NJ-520 - Cumberland County CoC

Cumberland HMIS 2010 SHPR $1,998
NJ-520 - (Total: $1,998
NJ Total: $22,373,892

1/10/2011 Page 174 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
]

NM-500 - Albuquerque CoC

ACCESS-SSO SHPR $241,153
Bridges Supportive Housing SHPR $23,780
Casa Milagro Transitional Housing SHPR $97,447
Crossroads Chronic 2010 SHPR $112,834
Crossroads non-chronic 2010 SHPR $191,940
Dual Diagnosis Outreach SHPR $115,500
Hudson House SHPR $276,300
Mesa House SHPR $105,000
Partners in Housing SHPR $223,055
Pathways Supported Housing Program SHPR $114,866
Proyecto La Luz-SSO SHPR $51,371
Proyecto La Luz-TH SHPR $202,692
R.I.S.E. SHPR $42,096
Renee's Project SHPR $92,329
S+C AHCH & SMHC S+CR $1,157,556
S+C TLS S+CR $366,960
Sevagram Supportive Housing SHPR $171,226
SHP-Cuidando SHPR $223,709
SHP-TH SHPR $895,822
Social Transition and Resource Services SHPR $135,267
NM-500 - Total: $4,840,903
NM-501 - New Mexico Balance of State CoC

Casa Cerrillos Permanent Housing for Homeless Disabled SHPR $72,713
Chuska SHPR $26,775
Continuum of Care Homeless Assistance Programs SHPR $94,500
Drexel House SHPR $26,727
Eastern Plains Housing Development Corporation COC S+C Program S+CR $128,880
Haven House Domestic Violence TH SHPR $50,000
La Vida Nueva TH Program SHPR $106,666

1/10/2011

Page 175 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Life Link-La Luz/PRA

S+C Community Housing Connection |
Sandoval Shelter+Care

Shelter Plus Care

Shelter Plus Care

Shelter Plus Care

SJCP-2010

The Life Link/TRA-A

The Life Link/TRA-B

NM-501 - Total:

NM Total:

1/10/2011

Program

S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR

S+CR

Awarded Amount
$224,760

$99,120
$228,576
$134,484
$183,348
$95,916
$66,713
$235,164
$159,684

$1,934,026

$6,774,929

Page 176 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
NV-500 - Las Vegas/Clark County CoC

HELP Las Vegas Veterans Apartment SHPR $195,230
HopeLink Transitional Housing | SHPR $162,056
HopeLink Transitional Housing Il SHPR $105,328
HUD | S+CR $901,896
HUD Il S+CR $185,508
HUD Il S+CR $294,072
HUD IV S+CR $231,780
NPHY Independent Living Program SHPR $221,854
Pathways SHPR $429,949
Permanent Housing for Veterans with Disabilities SHPR $116,015
Safe Haven SHPR $323,451
SHP Las Vegas Genesis Apts(HELP@Owens) SHPR $155,780
St. Vincent HELP Apartments 05-500 SHPR $120,069
St. Vincent HELP Apartments 05-540 SHPR $86,879
St. Vincent HELP Apartments 05-560 SHPR $50,754
Supportive Housing Program - Project Returning Home SHPR $104,556
WDC CoC SHPR $43,625
WDC TH SHPR $82,448
NV-500 - [Total: $3,811,250
NV-501 - Reno/Sparks/Washoe County CoC

ANCHOR SHPR $812,489
Cottonwood Village Apartments SHPR $51,955
Shelter Plus Care 1 - Renewal S+CR $418,812
Shelter Plus Care 2 - Renewal S+CR $53,280
Washoe County HMIS SHPR $110,292
Washoe County SPC 1 Renewal S+CR $56,832
NV-501 - [Total: $1,503,660

NV-502 - Nevada Balance of State CoC

1/10/2011

Page 177 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Douglas County Transitional Housing Program SHPR $133,449
HIGH DESERT HOUSING RENEWAL SHPR $84,164
Rural Nevada HMIS SHPR $69,400
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $240,612
NV-502 - [Total: $527,625
NV Total: $5,842,535

1/10/2011 Page 178 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
NY-500 - Rochester/lIrondequoit/Greece/Monroe County CoC
Cornerstone SHPR $82,219
HMIS(Homeless Management Information System) SHPR $246,941
Jennifer House SHPR $80,000
Lafayette Housing SHPR $133,879
Legal Services for the Homeless SHPR $33,600
Living Skills for Homeless Youth SHPR $33,251
Nielsen House SHPR $94,500
OMH/DePaul 2010 S+CR $163,368
Project ReDirect SHPR $293,290
Providence Housing Development Corp S+C S+CR $420,948
Reunite Families SHPR $51,030
Richards House SHPR $76,127
Sojourner House Permanent Housing Program SHPR $89,273
Sojourner House Transitional Housing Program SHPR $135,640
SPC 10 Sojourner/YWCA S+CR $208,836
SPC 3 Salvation Army S+CR $880,692
SPC 5 MC S+CR $2,268,504
SPC 6 VOC S+CR $90,360
SPC 7 Unity S+CR $725,784
SPC 8 Strong Ties S+CR $186,852
Suburban Supportive Housing Initiative | SHPR $126,622
Transitional Living Program SHPR $126,871
WCP Supportive Housing Initiative SHPR $139,025
Women in Transition SHPR $123,781
NY-500 - [Total: $6,811,393
NY-501 - Elmira/Steuben, Allegany, Chemung, Schuyler Counties COC
COC s+C S+CR $426,168
HMIS SHPR $47,202
HSH Renewal SHPR $152,231
1/10/2011 Page 179 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
OMH/Gateways 2010 S+CR $218,712
Project SHARE Transitional SHPR $93,534
SHP- New HMIS renewal SHPR $103,356
Transitionals to Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $68,137
NY-501 - [Total: $1,109,340
NY-502 - Auburn/Cayuga County CoC

2010 Homeless Intervention Program - SSO SHPR $35,289
2010 Supportive Housing Program - Homeless Intervention SHPR $59,869
Self Sufficiency Program 1 SHPR $79,540
Self Sufficiency Program Il SHPR $73,960
Shelter Plus Care E2 FY2010 NOFA S+CR $37,200
Supportive Housing Program - HMIS SHPR $15,460
NY-502 - ;Total: $301,318
NY-503 - Albany City & County CoC

100 Clinton Avenue Apartments SHPR $96,017
59 Dongan SHPR $82,363
Albany County Department of Mental Health Tenant-based Rental Assistence S+CR $53,064
Albany County Portion of the Capital Region HMIS SHPR $33,333
Arvilla House SHPR $112,137
Case Management & Assessment SHPR $29,970
Domestic Violence Legal Assistance Project SHPR $33,183
Family Pathways Il SHPR $80,523
Family Pathways Project SHPR $113,701
HAC Outreach Van SHPR $79,747
HAC SRO SHPR $69,974
HATAS Shelter Plus Care S+CR $216,168
Hope House S+C S+CR $145,332
Interfaith's Hope Through Housing SHPR $53,683
Legal Aid Society Homelessness Project SHPR $35,595
MESH SHPR $104,372
Operations at 280 Clinton Avenue SHPR $21,000

1/10/2011

Page 180 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
PACE SHPR $60,119
Pathways Project SHPR $186,957
Project Break Free SHPR $84,955
Project HELP SHPR $91,705
Project Independence SHPR $63,675
Project Strive SHPR $98,210
Project-based Rental Assistance for Homeless Persons Living with HIV/AIDS S+CR $44,220
SAIL SHPR $66,381
Shelter Plus Care Program for Homeless Veterans with Disabilities S+CR $244,908
Shelter Plus Care Program for Persons with Disabilities S+CR $152,892
Sheridan Ave Housing Project SHPR $145,105
St. Peter's Addiction Recovery Center, SPARC S+C S+CR $218,544
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $87,937
Tenant-based Rental Assistance for Homeless S+CR $279,600
Tenant-based Rental Assistance for Homeless Person Living with HIV/AIDS S+CR $235,128
Tenant-based Rental Assistance for Homeless Persons with Disabilities S+CR $111,996
Veterans House-Addition SHPR $43,155
Veterans House-Main SHPR $63,502
Walter Street Residence SHPR $38,251
NY-503 - Total: $3,677,402
NY-504 - Cattaraugus County CoC

Catt. Permanent Housing for Individuals with Mental lliness SHPR $165,318
Council on Addiction Recovery Services S+C S+CR $105,132
Empowering the Homeless Toward Permanent Housing Solutions SHPR $94,314
STEL Permanent Housing for Individuals with mental lliness - 6 beds SHPR $56,516
NY-504 - (Total: $421,280
NY-505 - Syracuse/Onondaga County CoC

200 Highland Street SHPR $95,252
713 Hickory Street SHPR $105,256
Altamont Supportive Services SHPR $31,150
Barnabas House SHPR $163,244

1/10/2011

Page 181 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Barnabas TILP

Comprehensive Case Management Services for Homeless Individuals and Families

DePalmer House Transitional Residence

Gateway SRO 3

Genesee Street SRO 2

Grove Point

Harriet May Mills

Hickory House

Homeless Management Information Systems

Homeless Resource Services

Homestead SRO

Housing

Housing Assistance and Life Skills Education

Housing Connections

K.E.E.S.

North Garden Permanent

North Garden Transitional

Permanent Housing for the Chronically Homeless 1
Permanent Housing for the Chronically Homeless 2
Permanent Housing for the Chronically Homeless 3
Permanent Housing for the Homeless 1

Permanent Housing for the Homeless 2

Practical Assistance: Moving, Storage and Household Goods
Practical Assistance: Security Deposits and Household Goods
Recovery Permanent Supportive Housing Program
Recovery Permanent Supportive Housing Program |l

SPC RENEWAL 2010-46

SPC RENEWAL 2010-47

State Street Apartments

Supported Transitions and Establishment Program (STEP)
Supportive Housing

Supportive Housing Il

Supportive Services Case Management/Shelter Transitional Services

1/10/2011

Program

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$52,789
$234,486
$63,355
$100,000
$87,500
$95,899
$187,426
$182,292
$99,999
$51,427
$100,000
$33,247
$115,448
$67,050
$272,450
$221,092
$83,988
$313,012
$215,720
$215,977
$282,796
$50,263
$83,332
$87,866
$290,154
$142,543
$1,844,280
$759,432
$236,697
$100,000
$188,720
$58,920
$83,702

Page 182 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Supportive Services Only SHPR $31,957
Transitional Apartments Parenting Center SHPR $221,056
Women and Children's Residence SHPR $111,286
YWCA Women's Residence Program,Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $165,768
NY-505 - Total: $7,926,831
NY-507 - Schenectady City & County CoC

Case Management and Supportive Services SHPR $48,083
Day Shelter SHPR $22,300
Legal Aid Society Homelessness Project for Schenectady SHPR $30,120
Liberty House 1 SHPR $72,351
Liberty House 2 SHPR $63,152
New Choices Recovery Center, 25 units S+CR $239,040
New Choices, 34 units S+CR $320,592
Permanent + Supported Housing SHPR $56,355
Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless SHPR $72,612
Permanent Housing Program SHPR $163,231
Permanent Housing Program Expansion SHPR $110,205
Project SAFE/Life Skills Program SHPR $48,267
Rosa's House Renewal 2011-12 SHPR $211,271
Schenectady County Portion of the Capital Region HMIS SHPR $25,000
Schenectady County Portion of the Capital Region HMIS Expansion SHPR $5,000
Schenectady YMCA Shelter Plus Care (10 bed) S+CR $63,960
Schenectady YMCA Shelter Plus Care (20 bed) S+CR $127,920
SMHA Shelter Plus Care S+CR $467,232
Sojourn House SHPR $165,905
Supported Housing Program SHPR $125,347
Supportive Services Expansion SHPR $63,564
The Lighthouse SHPR $152,738
NY-507 - Total: $2,654,245
NY-508 - Buffalo/Erie County CoC

Amherst Transitional Housing Program SHPR $70,367

1/10/2011

Page 183 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Buffalo Area Services Network (HMIS) SHPR $156,450
Gerard Place HDFC, Inc. SHPR $177,909
Housing Options Homeless Program for those with Mental lliness SHPR $227,772
Shelter Plus Care | S+CR $879,708
Shelter Plus Care II-llI S+CR $708,336
Shelter Plus Care IV S+CR $306,144
Shelter Plus Care V S+CR $154,524
Shelter Plus Care VI S+CR $291,780
Supportive Housing Program V SHPR $208,456
Supportive Housing Program VI SHPR $577,017
Supportive Housing Program VII SHPR $243,625
Supportive Housing Program VIII SHPR $500,771
T.E.E.C.H. SHPR $31,271
The Shelter Service Program SHPR $269,042
NY-508 - [Total: $4,803,172
NY-510 - Ithaca/Tompkins County CoC
Chartwell House SHPR $60,126
TCAction Transitional Supportive Housing Program for Families SHPR $84,713
Tompkins County SRO SHPR $84,091
NY-510 - [Total: $228,930
NY-511 - Binghamton/Union Town/Broome County CoC
Binghamton HA S+C S+CR $107,280
Fairview Recovery Services S+C S+CR $199,992
HMIS SHPR $91,000
Intensive Independent Living Program SHPR $107,081
Outreach and Retention Program SHPR $152,077
Supportive Housing Program Women SHPR $82,000
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $143,732
Young Women's Residential Achievement Program SHPR $99,074
NY-511 - [Total: $982,236
1/10/2011 Page 184 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
NY-512 - Troy/Rensselaer County CoC

Apartment Program SHPR $76,958
Family Apartments SHPR $26,250
Homeless Families Resettlement Services SHPR $70,000
Homeless Outreach SHPR $55,491
Inn at Ferry Street S+CR $57,564
Legal Services for Homeless Adults SHPR $61,493
Permanent Housing Program (UH 808) SHPR $625,830
Permanent Supported Housing Program (UH 800) SHPR $183,170
Rensselaer County Portion of the Capital Region HMIS SHPR $16,666
Shelter Plus Care (THA1) S+CR $230,988
Shelter Plus Care (THA3) S+CR $26,532
Shelter Plus Care (THA4) S+CR $35,376
Shelter Plus Care (UH661/THA2) S+CR $250,188
Shelter Plus Care THA SP S+CR $89,544
Supportive Housing (UH 352) SHPR $61,454
The Lansing Inn S+CR $102,384
Unity House of Troy S+C S+CR $82,824
NY-512 - Total: $2,052,712
NY-513 - Wayne, Ontario, Seneca, Yates Counties CoC

HMIS SHPR $22,256
Wayne County Homeless Transitional Housing Program SHPR $50,826
Wayne County Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $104,011
NY-513 - \Total: $177,093
NY-514 - Jamestown/Dunkirk/Chautauqua County CoC

HMIS Renewal SHPR $21,667
Shelter Plus Care Chautauqua County S+CR $120,384
NY-514 - Total: $142,051

NY-516 - Clinton County CoC

1/10/2011

Page 185 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Champlain Valley Family Services S+CR $55,356
North Country HMIS SHPR $11,466
Shelter North S+CR $110,712
NY-516 - (Total: $177,534
NY-517 - Orleans County CoC

Orleans County Continuum of Care HMIS SHPR $16,687
Visions - Transitional Housing and Supportive Services SHPR $65,450
NY-517 - Motal: $82,137
NY-518 - Utica/Rome/Oneida County CoC

Central New York Services, 58 Units 1998 S+CR $479,388
Central New York Services, 89 units S+CR $765,816
Dual Recovery Supported Housing Program SHPR $175,085
Evelyn's House for Young Mothers and Babies SHPR $105,810
Homeless Management Information System Phase | SHPR $14,927
Homeless Management Information System Phase || SHPR $37,483
Jobs and Hope SHPR $39,900
New Horizons Plus SHPR $161,836
OMH/Central NY Services 2010 S+CR $479,988
Oneida County Homeless Assistance Case Management Program SHPR $185,034
Oneida County Supportive Living Program SHPR $159,362
Transitional Housing SHPR $354,107
NY-518 - Total: $2,958,736
NY-519 - Columbia/Greene County CoC

COI HMIS 2 FY 2010 SHPR $2,145
Col Grn Homeless Mgt Info System 1 SHPR $9,697
Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless, Mentally llI SHPR $20,483
Permanent Supportive Housing Project for Homeless, Mentally | SHPR $78,210
NY-519 - Total: $110,535

NY-522 - Jefferson, Lewis, St. Lawrence Counties CoC

1/10/2011

Page 186 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Chronic Homeless Shelter Plus Care S+CR $23,256
Transitional Shelter Plus Care S+CR $263,568
NY-522 - .Total: $286,824
NY-523 - Glen Falls/Saratoga Springs/Saratoga County CoC

Adirondack Vets House, Inc. SHPR $75,417
Housing First 3041 SHPR $39,099
Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless Persons with Mental lliness SHPR $38,608
Permanent Supportive Housing for Homeless Persons with Mental lliness SHPR $16,065
Permanent Supportive Housing Renewal SHPR $36,607
Saratoga County Shelter Plus Care Program S+CR $255,120
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $34,721
Tenant-Based Shelter Plus Care Program for Chronically Homeless Persons with Disabilities S+CR $31,488
Tenant-Based Shelter Plus Care Program for Homeless Persons with Disabilities S+CR $114,264
Transitional Housing Renewal SHPR $114,536
Veterans Apartment House SHPR $43,417
Warren, Washington, Hamilton and Saratoga Counties Portion of the Capital Region HMIS SHPR $34,666
NY-523 - Total: $834,008
NY-524 - Niagara Falls/Niagara County CoC

Community Missions HMIS SHPR $68,676
OASAS S+C Niagara County S+CR $99,960
NY-524 - [Total: $168,636
NY-600 - New York City CoC

087609690 Paige Apartments FY2010 SHPR $436,241
124th Street CR/SRO SHPR $558,906
124th Street Supportive Housing Residence SHPR $227,834
129th Street Residence SHPR $362,197
1885 Third Avenue Residence SHPR $304,581
255 East Broadway SHPR $240,318
2640 Pitkin Avenue Residence SHPR $469,535
290 E. 3rd St Residence S+CR $601,656

1/10/2011

Page 187 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

53 Patchen Avenue Community Residence
55 Patchen Avenue Community Residence
551 Warren Street

631 East 6th Street Residence

74th Street Home Expansion

875 E. 165th Street

946-950 College Avenue

ABC-Jamie Rose Exhibit 2 FY 2010
Abraham Apartments-2010

Aegis

Ali Forney 11

Ali Forney Center Housing

Ambassadors

Amber Hall

Ana Gonzalez Apts

Anchor House, Inc.

Andrews House

Archie's Place

Argus IV/New Leaf/ACT 1

Assessment, Diagnosis and Engagement
Audubon Hall

Beach 85th SRO

Bowery

Bowery Residents' Committee Home Plus 17
Bowery Residents' Committee Home Plus 24
Briarwood Support SRO

Bridge Encampment House

Bronx HOPE

Brooklyn Bureau Voc/Ed Program
Brooklyn-Ready, WIlling & Able

Bryce House

Burnside Community Residence

Carpenter House

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$345,362

$404,203
$475,728
$112,163
$110,205
$559,680
$559,680
$115,706
$90,016
$458,882
$438,598
$527,857
$129,654
$1,189,320
$839,520
$240,648
$141,382
$699,600
$370,278
$174,673
$979,440
$588,490
$328,300
$216,384
$367,092
$536,347
$101,909
$77,030
$249,674
$1,062,269
$283,500
$582,961

$477,034

Page 188 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Casa Banome-2010

Casa Renacer

Casa Sandra 2010

Cathedral Condos

CCM Georgia's Place

CCM Rico's Place

Cecil Ivory House

Cedar Tremont

Cheddachefs

Chelsea Court

Chelsea Foyer

Clover Hall

Columba Kavanagh House
Community House

Corner House

Create, Inc. Westminster House
Crotona SRO

Crotona SRO-2010

Damon House New York, Inc.
Discharge Planning Advocacy Project
Diversity Works

Diversity Works

Dorothy Day

Dorothy MacGowen

Dretizer Women and Children
E. 9th Street Residence
East Harlem Streets to Home
East Side Homeless Network
Eastern Parkway Residence (East House)
El Regreso 1993 S+C

El Regreso 1995 S+C

El Regreso 2010 Exhibit 2

Emerson Family Development Center

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$278,854
$643,632
$324,920
$26,496
$232,181
$238,951
$360,106
$492,830
$376,444
$158,957
$414,000
$1,007,424
$388,163
$397,950
$169,644
$129,576
$447,744
$227,666
$262,479
$109,686
$580,800
$300,000
$226,800
$447,744
$556,583
$333,635
$154,015
$285,998
$315,787
$196,716
$135,048
$253,855

$377,444

Page 189 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Emerson Family Supported Housing
Esperanza

Expansion MIX

FACES NY Congregate Housing
Families in SHINE

Farm

First PPOH

Flatbush Avenue Residence (CR/SRO)
Flora Vista

Forensic Supportive Housing

Fortune Academy Residence

Fortune Society, Fortune Academy S+C
Fox Point

Franklin Avenue House

Friends House Group

Fulton House

Georgia's Place

Grace House 2

Greenhope Services for Women 1993 S+C
Halsey House

Harbor House

Harbor House/Expansion New Leaf
Harlem YMCA Transitional Housing Program
Harm Reduction

Harmony Court

HELP (2) formerly Bronx Family Center
Helping Hands House

Hill House

Hill House

Hillside House

HMIS_06_2009

Holland Hotel

Homeless Veterans Program

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR

SHPR

Awarded Amount

$672,657
$830,975
$110,528
$133,913
$265,059
$409,798
$238,140
$126,394
$265,599
$74,812
$448,157
$764,556
$137,536
$353,208
$699,600
$497,954
$405,768
$156,549
$215,256
$141,627
$430,101
$371,322
$570,504
$105,000
$601,656
$791,172
$160,886
$601,656
$265,060
$99,942
$545,459
$1,762,992
$342,709

Page 190 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Hour Apartments

Housing for Homeless and Addicted to Alcohol
Housing Options

HUD Supportive Housing for Families
Huntersmoon

llene R. Smith SRO-SHP

lllene Smith Residence

Immaculata Hall

In Homes Now

Integrated Permanent Housing, Support Services and Employment Assistance Program

iRise

Ivan Shapiro House

lyana House

James Bryant Homes

Jasmin Court

Jasper Hall

JHB Housing

JHB Housing, Inc.

KEEPing Home

Kenmore Hall

Kingsbridge CR/SRO

La Casita

Lawton Street Residence

LESC House

Lewis Avenue Residence (CR/SRO)
Loring Place vocational Education
Los Vecinos Community Residence
Louis Nine

Maijestic Supportive Housing
Maple House CR/SRO

Men's Recovery Works
Methadone

MIX

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$65,640

$416,468
$280,889
$364,817
$209,880
$131,936
$475,728
$1,049,400
$532,669
$181,207
$166,948
$357,451
$366,262
$349,800
$1,399,200
$469,092
$447,744
$129,207
$584,268
$390,576
$238,319
$419,528
$240,060
$492,100
$126,395
$49,671
$511,358
$279,840
$210,728
$415,395
$584,272
$428,982
$330,486

Page 191 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Morris Manor

Muhlenberg Residence

New Life Homes

New Life Homes

New Start Transitional Program correct
New Vistas

North Core Studio

North Core Studios

NY, NY - Ready, Willing & Able
NYC HMIS Project

O'Callaghan House MICA Residence
Odyssey House 1995 S+C
Odyssey House 2001 S+C
Odyssey House Haven
OMH/Bridge 2010

OMH/ICL*94 2010

OMH/ICL*95 2010
OMH/Pathways*93 2010
OMH/Pathways*95 2010
OMH/Pibly 2010

OMH/SUS 2010

Outreach and Prevention

Palace Hotel SRO

Palace Men's Employment Program
Palace Women's Employment Program
Palace Women's Initiative
Palladia, DFB S+C

Palladia, Scatter Site S+C Il 1993
Park West House |

Pathways

Pathways to Housing

Peter Jay Sharp Residence

Pibly Rosebud House

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR

SHPR

Awarded Amount

$377,784
$210,000
$615,648
$141,516
$152,092
$243,070
$475,728
$96,756
$1,951,512
$728,535
$371,843
$223,680
$202,968
$898,596
$125,928
$510,132
$395,436
$179,304
$593,880
$301,500
$367,500
$142,711
$318,891
$368,496
$364,883
$355,001
$932,244
$759,348
$115,431
$159,935
$149,030
$475,728
$463,234

Page 192 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Pleasant Avenue House

Porter Avenue

Project Helping Hand

Project Release |

Project Release |l

Project Renewal 1993 S+C

Project Renewal 1995 S+C

Promesa S+C

Queens Streets to Home

Queens Village/J-Cap, QVCMH/JCAP

Rental Assistance Program

Rental Assistance Program - Transitional Housing

Richard Dicker Residence
Rico's Place

Riverside Place

Ruby House

Safe Haven

Safe Haven - 424

Safe Haven 1

Safe Haven 2-b

Safe Havens

Safe Home 2010

Samaritan Homeless Outreach Project
Samaritan Village, 1993 S+C
Samaritan Village, 1995 S+C
Scatter Site 1995 S+C UBP, Inc
Scattered Sites

Schafer Hall

Schafer Hall Housing

Schafer Hall SHP
Schermerhorn House

Second PPOH

SHINE Families

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$224,339

$348,447
$137,838
$426,777
$538,701
$332,904
$151,320
$302,640
$274,156
$200,124
$386,525
$375,786
$472,677
$263,868
$800,633
$313,584
$670,770
$639,295
$663,215
$635,623

$96,657
$225,610
$183,750
$275,220
$162,012
$144,708
$282,790
$629,300
$503,712
$630,000
$503,712
$199,999
$326,070

Page 193 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
SHINE Moms and Children

SHINE Stars

Simmons

Sprites

St. Johns House Il

St. Mary's Place

St. Nicholas House

Stand up Harlem Housing Program
Stanton House

STARS

State Street Residence

Staten Island Scattered Site Housing Program
Stepping Stone Residence Nevins Street CR/SRO
Stratford House

Stratford House

Striver House

Sunflower House

Supportive Employment Center on Wards Island
Tech

The Christopher

The Ehrlich Residence

The Ehrlich Residence

The Gibb Mansion

The Living Room

The Prince George

Tinton Residence

Transitional Housing 11l
Transitional Living Community
United Bronx Parents, La Casita Il
Uptown

Upwards

Urban Center For Change

Vets

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$446,787
$363,711
$249,494
$594,542
$319,104
$699,600
$783,552
$371,276
$224,210
$177,978
$109,319
$286,535
$230,945
$810,048
$704,884
$305,947
$231,676
$1,008,349
$322,845
$103,950
$244,998
$559,680
$601,656
$1,200,000
$298,736
$601,656
$871,533
$474,924
$195,492
$504,647
$419,148
$250,294

$135,568

Page 194 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Vincent Cyrus Plaza, Building A S+CR $321,816
Vincent Cyrus Plaza, Building B S+CR $559,680
Warren Street SRO SHPR $404,974
West 74th Street Home SHPR $155,715
West Harlem Outreach SHPR $153,696
West Harlem Transitional Services Program SHPR $1,302,539
Weston TLC SHPR $224,900
White Plains Road CR/SRO SHPR $595,000
Willow TLC (VOA) SHPR $676,767
WISH Families SHPR $325,270
WISH Moms and Children SHPR $405,062
WISH Stars SHPR $327,681
Women In Need, Families in Recovery 1995 S+C S+CR $134,688
Women In Need, Triangle House S+CR $121,728
Women With Children Program 2010 SHPR $184,553
Women's Recovery Works SHPR $291,244
Woodycrest S+CR $632,748
YMP?2 - Veritas SHPR $102,678
Young Mothers - Veritas SHPR $273,347
NY-600 - [Total: $102,168,114
NY-601 - Poughkeepsie/Dutchess County CoC

Dutchess County HMIS SHPR $45,120
Grace Smith House,Inc. SHPR $11,209
HRH COACH SHPR $133,663
HRH Hillcrest House SHPR $138,842
HRH Home Base | S+CR $70,512
HRH Home Base I S+CR $81,864
HRH River Haven Independent Living SHPR $34,913
HRH River Haven Transitional Living SHPR $40,274
HRH Shelter Plus Care S+CR $129,132
MARC Shelter Plus Care S+CR $84,384
MARC Shelter Plus Care Il S+CR $53,532

1/10/2011

Page 195 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
MHA Living Room SHPR $54,250
Mica Supported Apartments SHPR $41,020
Northeast Shelter SHPR $18,385
People home projects SHPR $82,152
RSS MICA Shelter Plus Care S+CR $169,920
NY-601 - [Total: $1,189,172
NY-602 - Newburgh/Middletown/Orange County CoC
CRYV - Shelter Plus Care - Enhanced SH for MH / DD S+CR $67,968
CRYV - Shelter Plus Care Housing for Individuals S+CR $67,968
Enhanced Supported Housing SHPR $69,865
Home To Stay SHPR $244,472
OMH/MHA Orange 2010 S+CR $95,760
Orange County CoC HMIS SHPR $65,806
Project Independence SHPR $129,885
Project LIFE PLUS Program SHPR $102,234
Regional Economic Community Action Program, RECAP S+C S+CR $509,004
Safe Haven SHPR $62,952
Stephen Saunders Residence SHPR $186,148
Supportive Housing for Families SHPR $133,350
The Cornerstone Residence SHPR $157,500
Veteran's Project SHPR $72,376
NY-602 - [Total: $1,965,288
NY-603 - Islip/Babylon/Huntington/Suffolk County CoC
Beacon House I S+CR $172,908
CHI Providing Housing with Services in Suffolk for Children & Families SHPR $63,123
CHI Providing Permanent Housing with Services in Suffolk - TSLI SHPR $48,093
CHI with EAC in Suffolk - Permanent Housing with Services SHPR $52,148
CHI with Phoenix of LI - Permanent Housing with Services SHPR $109,697
ERP SHPR $127,897
F&H 2010 SHPR $55,836
H&P 2000 2010 SHPR $123,680
1/10/2011 Page 196 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Hispanic Counseling Center 1994 S+C S+CR $198,708
Hispanic Counseling Center 1995 S+C S+CR $229,752
HMIS | SHPR $21,000
HUD-Coram SHPR $63,775
OMH/Concern OPPS I S+CR $341,004
OMH/Concern OPPS llI S+CR $156,408
OMH/Concern OPPS IV S+CR $182,232
OMH/Fed of Org 2010 S+CR $173,448
OMH/HALI*02 2010 S+CR $39,864
OMH/HALI*03 2010 S+CR $101,304
OMH/Mercy Haven 2010 S+CR $253,260
Opportunities SHPR $216,420
P&W 2010 SHPR $42,000
Patchogue SHP SHPR $46,235
Permenant Supported Housing SHPR $10,194
Program Home SHPR $92,344
Project Independence Il SHPR $222 584
Senior Quarters SHPR $69,908
SHP/Islip SHPR $136,099
Suffolk Homeless Rights Project | SHPR $69,616
Suffolk Homeless Rights Project I SHPR $54,090
Suffolk Scattered site PH SHPR $165,914
Suffolk Supportive Housing Program SHPR $49,804
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $28,503
Ten Bed SHP SHPR $100,849
The Ozanam Houses |(Suffolk) SHPR $103,571
TSLI Summit Program SHPR $57,456
W&H 2010 SHPR $38,451
NY-603 - [Total: $4,018,175
NY-604 - Yonkers/Mount Vernon/New Rochelle/Westchester County CoC

Apartment Finding Initiative SHPR $100,000
Chemical Dependency Outreach SHPR $43,260

1/10/2011

Page 197 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Chronic Homeless Outreach
CMV S+C 02

CMV S+C 03

CMV S+C 04

CMV YMCA S+C

Domestic Violence Transitional Housing
DSS Samaritan Initiative

DSS Supportive SRO

Family Supportive Services
Harm Reduction And Outreach
HMIS

Homeless Employment Initiative
Homestead

Homestead 02

HOST Il Drop-In Center

Issan House

Job Plus

Life Bridges

Medical And Substance Abuse Outreach
Mt Vernon OWN

Rehousing Assistance

S+C Round 01

S+C Round 02

S+C Round 03

S+C Round 04

S+C Round 05

S+C Round 06

S+C Round 07

S+C Round 08

S+C Round 09

S+C Round 10

S+C Round 11

Shallow Rent

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR

SHPR

Awarded Amount
$37,800

$70,896
$112,728
$92,976
$60,768
$105,000
$525,185
$30,000
$121,776
$49,749
$345,652
$171,675
$180,713
$105,000
$236,659
$251,111
$46,034
$48,530
$73,049
$33,273
$30,450
$980,652
$1,142,928
$993,756
$1,247,676
$689,532
$473,988
$233,592
$559,944
$209,352
$479,916
$458,364
$143,031

Page 198 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Sharing Community S+C S+CR $450,840
STAIR SHPR $205,485
Westhab S+C SRO S+CR $20,256
YMCA S+C SRO S+CR $20,256
Yonkers OWN 01 SHPR $48,729
Yonkers OWN 02-03 SHPR $102,274
Yonkers OWN 04 SHPR $32,333
NY-604 - Total: $11,365,188
NY-605 - Nassau County CoC

A Home At Last SHPR $205,475
Bethpage SHP SHPR $45,268
Casa Salva SHPR $133,024
Casa Serenidad SHPR $165,175
CHI Providing Housing with Services in Nassau - SVP SHPR $126,602
CHI with CNGCS - Permanent Housing with Services SHPR $168,638
CHI with EAC in Nassau - Permanent Housing with Services SHPR $70,316
CHI with HELPUSA and NCCADYV - Permanent Housing with Services SHPR $166,684
CHI's Permanent Housing with Services in Nassau - F2D SHPR $137,665
CHI's Permanent Housing with Services in Nasssau-F1C SHPR $178,627
Collaboration W/CNG SHPR $148,713
Heading Home SHPR $154,509
Herman INN SHPR $34,959
Hernandez House SHPR $57,135
HIV/AIDS HP-NCCI SHPR $119,592
HIV/AIDS HP-NCCII SHPR $85,870
HIV/AIDS HP-NCCIII SHPR $86,706
HIV/AIDS HP-NCCIV SHPR $80,563
HIV/AIDS SHP (NCCV) SHPR $48,622
HMIS I SHPR $134,400
HMIS Il SHPR $70,000
Housing Advocacy Program SHPR $63,000
HUD Expansion SHPR $105,202

1/10/2011

Page 199 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HUD-Nassau SHPR $104,022
Knight Lodge SHPR $173,820
Monroe Place SHPR $217,003
Nassau Employment Readiness Initiative (NERI) SHPR $107,139
Nassau Homeless Rights Project Il SHPR $69,616
Nassau Scattered site Permanent Housing Program SHPR $132,720
OMH/Central Nassau 2010 S+CR $112,692
OMH/FREE 2010 S+CR $106,596
OMH/Melillo 2010 S+CR $353,100
OMH/SSAIL*01 2010 S+CR $202,608
OMH/SSAIL*02 2010 S+CR $306,960
OMH/SSAIL*04 2010 S+CR $371,628
Paff Avenue Lodge [Formerly Grand Ave] SHPR $165,608
Project Horizon SHPR $136,603
Project Independence SHPR $190,664
Project Independence |l SHPR $174,584
Renewal Project Homestart Oct '10 SHPR $339,260
SAIL Housing and Services SHPR $225,038
SAIL Housing and Services Collaborative SHPR $92,922
The Ozanam Houses Il SHPR $257,300
The Ozanam Houses I SHPR $214,894
The Ozanam HouseslIV SHPR $166,135
Transitional Renewal SHPR $122,356
Turning Point SHPR $252,559
NY-605 - [Total: $7,182,572
NY-606 - Rockland County CoC

Domestic Violence Transitional Housing 2010 SHPR $215,610
HMIS 2010 SHPR $74,000
NY-606 - [Total: $289,610
NY-607 - Sullivan County CoC

Council on Alcoholism & Drug Abuse of Sullivan County, 12 units S+CR $110,844

1/10/2011

Page 200 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Council on Alcoholism & Drug Abuse of Sullivan County, 16 apts S+CR $144,444
SHP HMIS SHPR $39,796
SHP Housing 2 Unit Exp SHPR $13,079
SHP Housing Program 15 Unit SHPR $147,123
NY-607 - Total: $455,286
NY-608 - Kingston/Ulster County CoC
Family of Woodstock Shelter Plus Care S+CR $179,472
Family SHP Program SHPR $69,530
Family SRO Shelter Plus Care S+CR $309,456
HUD Supportive Housing Program SHPR $58,209
Midway | & Il SHPR $91,667
Multi County Community Development Corp S+C S+CR $158,736
Permanent Housing for Women with Children SHPR $41,307
Stuyvesant Supported Apartments SHPR $91,069
Ulster County CoC HMIS SHPR $70,350
NY-608 - [Total: $1,069,796
NY Total: $165,609,614
1/10/2011 Page 201 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
OH-500 - Cincinnati/Hamilton County CoC

2010 Consolidated Renewal TRA S+CR $5,089,308
2010 Initial Renewal SPC 2005 TRA S+CR $276,696
2010 Recovery Hotel SRA S+CR $117,600
Bethany Place SHPR $26,174
Drop Inn Center (DIC) Recovery Program SHPR $93,000
East Clifton Homes SHPR $56,037
Family Shelter Partnership Program SHPR $316,538
HMIS 2010 Renewal SHPR $285,701
Homeless Individuals Partnership Program SHPR $247,062
JOSEPH/MOSES HOUSE SHPR $107,660
Lighthouse Street Outreach SHPR $100,601
Lighthouse Transitional Housing, Josephine/Bramble SHPR $147,025
MOSES 2&3 SHPR $77,049
Mt. Airy Transitional Housing SHPR $165,000
Oral Healthcare for the Homeless 2010 SHPR $179,765
Permanent Housing SHPR $170,449
Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities SHPR $172,001
Respite Permanent Housing SHPR $159,420
SSlI/Jobs SHPR $72,886
Street Outreach Transitional Housing SHPR $31,808
Tender Mercies Permanent Housing SHPR $299,491
Tender Mercies Transitional Housing SHPR $58,630
Tom Geiger Guest House Expansion SHPR $52,500
Transitional Housing Cincinnati TSA SHPR $29,644
YWCA Domestic Violence Transitional Housing Program SHPR $146,067
OH-500 - Total: $8,478,112
OH-501 - Toledo/Lucas County CoC

1st Avenue SHPR $229,249
Affordable Housing for Persons with Mental lliness SHPR $393,486

1/10/2011

Page 202 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Alternative Sentencing Site SHPR $103,772
Dwelling Place SHPR $183,816
Families With Mental lliness SHPR $77,675
Families With Mental lliness Expansion SHPR $90,649
FOCUS Steps to Home Transitional Housing | & I SHPR $119,220
Fresh Start SHPR $108,889
Harbor House Plus Program SHPR $117,551
Haven SHPR $239,499
Homeless Healthcare Transport 2011 2012 SHPR $52,979
Housing First SHPR $180,088
PACT Partnership SHPR $241,752
Pathway To Shelter S+CR $94,140
Road To Recovery SHPR $73,975
SAFAH SHPR $128,108
SAFAH Expansion SHPR $89,397
Steps to Home SHPR $271,820
Steps to Home Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $404,981
Steps to Home TH-C SHPR $308,076
Toledo Homeless Management Information System SHPR $88,915
Walls for All SHPR $212,595
Women of Tomorrow SHPR $92,830
OH-501 - Total: $3,903,462
OH-502 - Cleveland/Cuyahoga County CoC
Better Tomorrow - Safe Haven | SHPR $264,099
Bridging the Gap SHPR $52,500
Children's Program SHPR $55,643
Cogswell Supportive Housing SHPR $97,735
Domestic Violence Center - Expanded SHPR $77,167
Downtown Superior Apartments SHPR $206,741
Duplex Housing - Scattered Site SHPR $27,276
Edgewood Park SHPR $459,931
Expanded SHPR $127,829
1/10/2011 Page 203 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Family Transitional Housing Inc, Aftercare

Family Transitional Housing Inc. Enhanced Support Services
Glenville Permanent Housing/Emerald Alliance

Gurnick Place

Hitchcock Center For Women, Inc., TH, 6-Bed

Hitchcock Center For Women, Inc., TH,20-Bed

HIV/AIDS Supportive Services

Hope & Glory

Housing and Support for Women with Disabilities

Housing Placement Program

Joseph's Home Transitional Housing

LCSC-Supportive Housing Program

Outreach and Representative Payee Program

PASS SSO Program

PASS Transitional Housing Program

Payne Avenue Plus

Permanent Housing for Persons with Chemical Dependencies - 2004
Permanent Housing for Persons with Chemical Dependencies-2001
Permanent Housing for Persons with Chemical Dependencies-2003
S+C SRA 2004 OH16C402001

S+C SRA 2005

S+C SRA 2008 22 Units

S+C TRA 2005

S+C TRA 2009 1126 Units

Safe Haven | Expansion Program

Safe Haven Il

Safe Haven lll

Salvation Army / Railton House

South Pointe Commons

Supportive Housing Demonstration Project

Transitional Housing HUD 2010

VOA Supportive Services

VOA Transitional Living Program

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$120,901

$97,182
$471,666
$111,330
$236,841
$275,403
$75,655
$212,973
$555,615
$50,157
$273,056
$41,398
$446,546
$270,705
$537,741
$703,431
$335,036
$468,367
$572,959
$447,540
$432,600
$157,872
$148,236
$9,874,464
$229,897
$456,968
$469,586
$386,373
$509,646
$19,339
$122,528
$79,155
$246,967

Page 204 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
West Side Catholic Housing Empowerment Project SHPR $317,109
Women in Transition SHPR $39,032
Y Haven | Transitional Housing SHPR $905,203
Y Haven Il SHPR $187,351
Zelma George Link Program SHPR $174,731
OH-502 - Total: $22,430,480
OH-503 - Columbus/Franklin County CoC

Amethyst S+C SRA Renewal-10 S+CR $735,564
Amethyst S+C TRA Renewal-10 S+CR $93,480
Briggsdale Apartments SHPR $226,315
CATF S+C TRA (Consolidated) Renewal-10 S+CR $687,708
Chantry Place Families SHPR $48,015
CHN Family Homes SHPR $35,233
CHN S+C SRA Renewal-10 S+CR $1,313,004
CHN S+C TRA Renewal-10 S+CR $1,214,460
Commons at Grant SHPR $250,092
Community ACT SHPR $245,103
CSP-HMIS SHPR $166,413
East Fifth Avenue Apartments SHPR $236,416
Maryhaven Supportive Housing Project SHPR $137,936
New Horizons SHPR $260,680
North High Street Apartments SHPR $83,283
Parsons Avenue Apartments SHPR $260,673
Permanent Supportive Housing Program for Families SHPR $357,325
Rapid Stabilization Project (RSVP) Renewal - 10 SHPR $163,120
Rebuilding Lives PACT Team Initiative SHPR $656,422
Safe Havens SHPR $184,834
Southpoint Place Apartments SHPR $298,939
St. Clair Hotel Apartments SHPR $87,316
Supportive Housing Program - Transitional Living SHPR $235,406
Wicklow - Southpoint Place SHPR $59,060
Wilson Apartments SHPR $97,293

1/10/2011

Page 205 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
WINGS SHPR $99,015
WINGS I SHPR $162,559
YWCA S+C SRA Renewal-10 S+CR $119,400
OH-503 - Total: $8,515,064
OH-504 - Youngstown/Mahoning County CoC

Beatitude House Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $134,435
COACH SHPR $51,888
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $50,308
Homeless Solutions SRO S+CR $249,840
Passages SHPR $113,300
Phoenix Court SHPR $124,640
Project Safe SHPR $136,786
SRO Il SHPR $80,876
Vocational Services for Individuals Who Are Homeless SHPR $72,063
William G. Bodnar Transitional Home SHPR $35,945
Youngstown Homeless Advocacy Law and Outreach (HALO) SHPR $17,850
YWCA Permanent Housing for Single Disabled Women SHPR $105,248
YWCA Project Independence SHPR $89,353
YWCA Scattered Site 1 Housing for Homeless Disabled Families SHPR $136,595
YWCA Scattered Site 2 Permanent Housing for Disabled Families SHPR $55,728
YWCA Scattered Site 3 Permanent Housing for Disabled Families SHPR $132,141
OH-504 - Total: $1,586,996
OH-505 - Dayton/Kettering/Montgomery County CoC

Belvo Rd. SHPR $214,781
Chronic Il S+CR $160,080
DePaul Center PSH SHPR $106,910
HMIS SHPR $137,898
HomeStar Safe Haven SHPR $860,470
Housing First 1&ll SHPR $490,117
lowa Ave Commons SHPR $174,394
McKinney | and Il SHPR $50,364

1/10/2011

Page 206 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Mercy Manor Transitional Housing SHPR $101,718
Milestones SHPR $191,774
N. Main Home SHPR $71,081
Ohio Avenue Commons SHPR $127,105
Opening Doors for the Homeless SHPR $735,220
Opportunity House SHPR $410,868
Shelter Plus Care SRA S+CR $443,856
Shelter Plus Care TRA S+CR $1,885,464
St. Vincent de Paul Kettering Commons SHPR $109,410
St. Vincent Supportive Housing SHPR $181,200
YWCA SHP SHPR $405,799
OH-505 - Total: $6,858,509
OH-506 - Akron/Baberton/Summit County CoC

ACCESS Step Il - Transitional Housing SHPR $118,711
Akron Supportive Housing (South Street) SHPR $33,468
Blue Heron SHPR $126,029
Hope | SHPR $73,165
McTaggert | SHPR $116,475
Northfield Center SHPR $179,584
Project Beginnings SHPR $15,225
Renew (Fox) SHPR $29,049
Safe Haven SHPR $162,365
Shelter Plus Care (Community AIDS Network "G" 2010) S+CR $200,784
Shelter Plus Care (Community AIDS Network "Q" 2010) S+CR $73,752
Shelter Plus Care (Community Support Services "D" 2010) S+CR $441,996
Shelter Plus Care (Community Support Services "J" 2010) S+CR $247,716
Transitions to Independence SHPR $115,643
Women's Empowerment Program SHPR $75,920
OH-506 - Total: $2,009,882
OH-507 - Ohio Balance of State CoC

A House of Blessing, Warren SHPR $141,334

1/10/2011

Page 207 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
A New Start - A Fresh Start

Abbott House

Another Chance Transitional Housing
Beacon House Safe Haven

Berwick / Mapletree

CAC Transitional Housing

Chrysalis Transitional Program

Crossroads Supportive Housing Program

Delaware County Permanent Supportive Housing for Families

Evergreen

FAITH House

Faith House II

Fleming House

Franklin/Mantua Project

Free Choice |: The Counseling Center

Free Choice Il: The Counseling Center
Goodman Place

Greene County Tenant Rental Assistance
Harding Place Transitional Housing Program
Hi-Point Permanent Housing

Hocking County TRA

Homeless Management Information System
Homenet Permanent Housing

Homeward Bound

I'm Home

Jefferson County Shelter Plus Care

Keys to Transition

Knox County TRA

Lake County SPC

Lawrence County One-Stop Transitional Housing Program
Life Skills Training

Madriver/Park Street

Medina County TRA

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

S+CR

Awarded Amount
$224,028

$70,000
$95,730
$354,632
$95,962
$64,914
$35,679
$286,661
$178,615
$31,521
$76,624
$32,322
$70,606
$70,927
$30,240
$30,240
$119,320
$147,768
$56,371
$102,721
$215,184
$245,000
$435,196
$73,361
$60,580
$234,372
$67,549
$135,468
$216,744
$104,200
$66,761
$40,348

$345,504

Page 208 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Miami County SPC

Next Step

Northland 11

Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities
PHSS Program

Portage Area Transitional Housing 1

Portage Area Transitional Housing 2

Portage Area Transitional Housing 3

Portage MHA S+C

SAFAH Renewal

Serenity House Supportive Housing Program
Shelter Plus Care

Shelter Plus Care for homeless persons with a mental iliness
Shelter Plus Care Il

Shelter Plus Care Renewal

Shelter Plus Care Vouchers for homless persons with mental iliness
SPC 1

SPC Allen County TRA

SPC Geauga County TRA

SPC |

Springfield District Council of the St. Vincent de Paul Society
St Vincent DePaul Shelter + Care

supportive housing

Supportive Housing Program

Supportive Housing Project

Supportive Opportunity & Services

The Miriam House Transitional Housing Program
Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing Renewal

Transitions |

Transitions Il

Trumbull County Board of Mental Health

Tuscarawas County TRA

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

S+CR

Awarded Amount
$36,408

$56,066
$199,207
$36,667
$212,719
$184,701
$45,933
$118,356
$184,380
$42,000
$291,955
$219,108
$230,436
$106,080
$509,280
$316,992
$107,448
$178,200
$89,040
$202,428
$23,040
$31,680
$28,137
$138,432
$123,145
$56,293
$86,552
$588,371
$16,000
$184,574
$390,159
$97,767
$132,744

Page 209 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Volunteers of America Mansfield Transitional Housing SHPR $262,500
Windham House Group Home SHPR $89,462
Women In Secure Housing SHPR $116,706
Women's Campus Project SHPR $120,932
Women's Transitional SHPR $40,615
WSOS Homenet Transitional Housing Program SHPR $293,822
WSOS Homenet Transitional Housing Program - SAFAH SHPR $53,774
Zanesville Metropolitan Housing Authority (ZMHA) Shelter Plus Care TRA Program S+CR $47,520
OH-507 - Total: $10,846,111
OH-508 - Canton/Massillon/Alliance/Stark County CoC
Basic Accommodations Lease Technician SHPR $46,856
Basic Accommodations Operating SHPR $86,692
Continuim of Care Supportive Housing Program SHPR $62,132
Genesis Program SHPR $66,666
Housing First Apartments SHPR $48,134
Housing Support Specialist SHPR $47,951
Leased Apartments SHPR $100,497
Outreach and Referral Services SHPR $47,957
Shelter Plus Care SRA 2010 S+CR $167,628
Shelter Plus Care TRA 2010 S+CR $413,688
Stark County HMIS System Coordination SHPR $105,437
Supported Apartments SHPR $89,860
Supportive Services for the Homeless SHPR $133,333
Transitional Housing SHPR $126,786
West Park Apartments SHPR $77,350
OH-508 - Total: $1,620,967
OH Total: $66,249,583
1/10/2011 Page 210 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
OK-500 - North Central Oklahoma CoC

FY2010 North Central Oklahoma CoC Homeless Management Information System SHPR $44,765
Mission of Hope Permanent Housing SHPR $34,075
Mission of Hope- Stillwater Transitional Apartments SHPR $67,882
Mission of Hope Transitional Housing SHPR $34,571
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $70,613
OK-500 - Total: $251,906
OK-501 - Tulsa City & County/Broken Arrow CoC

12th Street Safe Haven SHPR $222,768
DVIS Supportive Housing Program - Sojourner's Inn SHPR $149,369
H+C Outreach/Case Management SHPR $252,008
Homeless Legal Assistance Project SHPR $111,919
LTS Apartments Il SHPR $23,625
LTS/BTBL Apartments SHPR $223,133
LTS-Lite SHPR $87,500
Payee Services SHPR $77,914
Permanent Supportive Housing #1 SHPR $211,941
Permanent Supportive Housing #3 SHPR $125,481
Permanent Supportive Housing #4 - Good SHPR $103,663
Project Able Permanent Housing Program SHPR $110,431
ShareLink Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $123,113
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $336,679
Walker Hall TLC SHPR $88,456
Yale Safe Haven SHPR $121,046
OK-501 - Total: $2,369,046
OK-502 - Oklahoma City CoC

Building Foundations Supportive Housing Program SHPR $358,654
CEC Supportive Housing SHPR $89,872
Domestic Violence Transitional Housing Project SHPR $79,999

1/10/2011

Page 211 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Healing Hands Health Care Services-Women and Children's Health Access Program (WCHAP) SHPR $73,001
HOPE CH 32 SHPR $240,815
HOPE Families 4 S+CR $33,648
HOPE Housing Plus SHPR $134,647
HOPE Shelter Plus Care-10 S+CR $69,240
HOPE Shelter Plus Care-25 S+CR $173,100
HOPE Shelter Plus Care-Family 2 S+CR $16,824
Horizon-HMIS SHPR $162,500
Permanent Supportive Housing At Parkside SHPR $66,424
Permanent Supportive Housing at the Lodges SHPR $124,999
Pershing Center SHPR $299,999
Westlawn Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $185,762
YWCA Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $51,710
OK-502 - Total: $2,161,194
OK-503 - Oklahoma Balance of State CoC

Balance of State Shelter Plus Care S+CR $179,976
Balance of State Shelter Plus Care S+CR $179,976
Northwest Substance Abuse Treatment Center SHPR $224,439
transitional living SHPR $118,544
Westhaven Transitional Housing Facility SHPR $162,451
OK-503 - Total: $865,386
OK-504 - Norman/Cleveland County CoC

East Main Place SHPR $43,895
Homeless Outreach Supportive Services SHPR $51,337
Shelter Plus Care Norman S+CR $81,072
OK-504 - Total: $176,304
OK-505 - Northeast Oklahoma CoC

NEOCAA Dedicated HMIS renewal of project OK0047B61050901 SHPR $26,708
NEOCAA PSH Renewal OK0048B61050901 SHPR $31,370
Partnership for Peace SHPR $50,129

1/10/2011

Page 212 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Safe Life Start Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $13,718
The Ark Renewal 2010 SHPR $43,632
OK-505 - Total: $165,557

OK-506 - Southwest Oklahoma Regional

Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $47,417
Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $22,050
McClain County Shelter Plus Care S+CR $48,468
OK-506 - Total: $117,935
OK Total: $6,107,328

1/10/2011 Page 213 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
OR-500 - Eugene/Springfield/Lane County CoC
Amazon Transitions SHPR $131,705
Chronic Homeless Project SHPR $30,835
Connections SHPR $222,219
Emerald Options SHPR $174,549
LIFT SHPR $249,736
McKenzie Transitions SHPR $323,346
Safe Haven Shankle SHPR $527,903
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $423,132
Vet LIFT SHPR $88,470
OR-500 - Total: $2,171,895
OR-501 - Portland/Gresham/Multnomah County CoC
Alcohol and Drug Free Housing SHPR $160,602
Andrea Lee Transitional Housing Program SHPR $73,987
Collaboration SHPR $277,367
Domestic Violence Leasing and Supportive Services SHPR $462,083
Employment Recovery Program SHPR $223,014
Family Futures SHPR $1,150,995
HMIS SHPR $241,074
Homesafe Supportive Housing Project SHPR $278,736
Horizons SHPR $116,302
Horizon's Youth Leasing and Services SHPR $142,142
Jean's Place SHPR $243,041
Moving to Permanent Housing SHPR $51,905
OTIH Project SHPR $271,872
OTIS Project SHPR $271,986
Pathways Youth Mental Health Services SHPR $45,801
Pathways, Singles Leasing I SHPR $122,879
Richmond Place SHPR $115,737
Royal Palm SHPR $698,336
1/10/2011 Page 214 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Safe Home SHPR $104,928
Shelter Plus Care 4 S+CR $268,164
Shelter Plus Care 6 S+CR $399,684
Shelter Plus Care CAP S+CR $483,696
Shelter Plus Care CPT S+CR $470,592
Shelter Plus Care ICH S+CR $1,944,384
Shelter Plus Care VAC S+CR $511,272
Special Needs Housing SHPR $15,384
Special Needs Services SHPR $125,582
Sunrise Place SHPR $104,772
Transitional Housing SHPR $125,769
Turning Point SHPR $276,770
Youth Pathways Housing SHPR $12,635
OR-501 - Total: $9,791,491
OR-502 - Medford/Ashland/Jackson County CoC

Home At Last SHPR $136,957
The Salvation Army, Medford Citadel HOPE House SHPR $50,000
Transitional Housing SHPR $119,700
Woodrow Pines 2010 SHPR $10,901
OR-502 - Total: $317,558
OR-503 - Central Oregon CoC

Neighborlmpact Transitional Housing Program SHPR $302,996
OR-503 - Total: $302,996
OR-504 - Salem/Marion, Polk Counties CoC

Alpha Life Skills SHPR $39,375
ARCHES Transitional Housing Project SHPR $306,901
HOAP-Safe Haven SHPR $235,025
Marion-Polk Transitional Housing Program SHPR $83,572
New Options Transitional Housing SHPR $37,800
Permanent Suppotive Housing Assistance Program SHPR $153,860

1/10/2011

Page 215 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Tenant Readiness Training Program SHPR $30,394
OR-504 - Total: $886,927
OR-505 - Oregon Balance of State CoC

2010 SHPR $41,820
2010 Stabilization and Self-Reliance Project SHPR $41,046
Bay Area First Step SHPR $14,910
Blue House Transitional Housing SHPR $67,594
CARE Homeless Transitional Housing SHPR $25,061
Casa de Belen SHPR $35,555
CCN Self-Sufficiency SHPR $37,748
Clatsop SHP Transitional Housing SHPR $17,951
Co-operative Housing Project Combined SHPR $72,574
Family Transitions SHPR $26,463
Forest Park Project SHPR $26,767
Grandview Homes SHPR $42,525
HMIS Training and Technical Assistance SHPR $32,081
Housing Stabilization and Self-Sufficiency Program SHPR $76,122
LBHA Supportive Housing | SHPR $66,578
Oasis TH SHPR $22,025
ORCCA COOLS SHPR $82,535
Oregon Housing Opportunities in Partnership (OHOP) ROCC SHPR $17,496
Oregon Trail Youth SHPR $11,605
Permanent Housing Program SHPR $99,110
Project Passport SHPR $43,311
ROLS Il Renewal SHPR $80,425
Rusty's Women's Recovery House SHPR $35,467
Saint Helens Transitional Housing SHPR $28,996
Samaritan Housing SHPR $97,387
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $56,658
UCAN Rent and Support SHPR $59,368
Wind River Combined SHPR $58,248
Womens Safety and Resource Center SHPR $14,314

1/10/2011

Page 216 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
OR-505 - Total: $1,331,740
OR-506 - Hillsboro/Beaverton/Washington County CoC
Hillsboro Graduated Independent Living Program SHPR $83,868
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $39,000
HopeSpring Transitional Housing Program SHPR $136,523
Housing Stabilization Program SHPR $31,027
Mental Health Outreach SHPR $38,095
SAFAH Self-Sufficiency Program SHPR $165,218
Safe Haven SHPR $291,867
Shelter Plus Care Renewal S+CR $1,074,780
Transitional Living Program SHPR $119,465
Washington County Transitional Housing Program SHPR $14,496
OR-506 - Total: $1,994,339
OR-507 - Clackamas County CoC
Avalon | SHPR $33,870
Chez Ami SHPR $236,968
Clackamas County CoC HMIS SHPR $29,977
HOPE Leasing Program SHPR $184,229
Jackson Place Transitional Housing SHPR $64,057
Ready to Rent -PH Solutions SHPR $114,200
Shelter Plus Care (S+C) S+CR $332,640
Springwater SHPR $244,192
Supportive Housing Program (SHP) - Jannsen Transitional Housing SHPR $71,886
Transitional Housing Project SHPR $81,290
OR-507 - Total: $1,393,309
OR Total: $18,190,255
1/10/2011 Page 217 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
PA-500 - Philadelphia CoC

1523 Fairmount/Project H.O.M.E. S+CR $42,624
3902 Transitional Housing SHPR $241,083
Abriendo Caminos SHPR $149,711
Apple Tree Housing SHPR $210,000
ARCH S+CR $108,000
Assisted Living | S+CR $129,384
Assisted Living Project II S+CR $182,448
Bainbridge S+CR $167,088
Bernice Elza SHPR $73,799
Casa Nueva Vida SHPR $178,750
Cecil Housing SHPR $42,000
Center West Walnut Access SHPR $528,524
Chestnut Manor SHPR $255,735
Circle of Care Supportive Housing for Families w/HIV/AIDS SHPR $127,661
Cloisters Il SHPR $98,188
COMHAR COMPASS | SHPR $285,805
COMHAR SHP 2 SHPR $509,646
CTT S+CR $108,000
CVCA Transitional Housing Program SHPR $353,396
Dignity Il Transitional Housing SHPR $122,253
Dignity Il - Better Options for Self-Sufficiency (BOSS) SHPR $30,569
Enhanced Services Project (ESP) SHPR $212,306
Escalera S+CR $85,248
Families In Transition SHPR $359,951
FAST Housing SHPR $647,203
Freedom's Gate S+CR $317,340
Fresh Start SHPR $181,227
Gaudenzia Tioga Arms SHPR $233,175
Haddington Housing SHPR $161,700
HELP Philadelphia SHPR $487,622

1/10/2011

Page 218 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Hogar de Esperanza

Hogareno

Home First

HomeBase

Homeless Management Information System (HMIS)
Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) Expansion
Hope Haven I/Project H.O.M.E.

Hope Haven I

HOPIN |

HOPIN Il

HOPIN IV

HORIZON HOUSE PERMANENT HOUSING
Imani Homes ||

Imani Homes IlI

Imani Homes IV

Imani Homes V

In Community/The Crossing/St. Elizabeth's
Independence Place 3/11-3/12
Independence Place |

Independence Place Il

Job Readiness & Supportive Services for Homeless Men & Women
Jobs Opportunities and Business Skills
Kate's Place

Latino Homeless Services Initiative

Melville Way

Mental Health, Drug and Alcohol, Efficiencies
Monument Village

My Place Germantown

New Keys

New Keys SPC

New Neighbors
Overington House Transitional Housing

Pennsgrove Permanent Housing

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$116,496

$296,172
$644,582
$624,728
$147,924

$99,272

$71,040

$71,040
$873,612
$707,544
$432,000
$347,215

$34,815

$53,384

$78,995
$103,670
$381,144

$75,455

$28,416

$14,208
$124,922
$369,810
$106,560
$129,778
$131,428
$812,340
$250,354
$221,550
$228,199
$378,000
$288,230
$225,959
$144,900

Page 219 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Philadelphia Transitional Support Project SHPR $497,322
Positive Living SHPR $249,417
Project Advantage SHPR $486,335
Project Rainbow SHPR $1,081,414
Project Restoration SHPR $315,094
Reed House and Mid-City Apartments SHPR $278,869
Reed Preston Permanent Housing SHPR $201,685
Reunification Programs S+CR $955,404
Rowan Diamond S+CR $133,476
Rowan House SHPR $496,362
Rowan Judson S+CR $430,920
SAFE S+CR $449,736
Safe Haven-My Brother's House SHPR $223,761
SALT: Supported Adult Living Teams SHPR $225,435
Salvation Army Consolidated SPC S+CR $313,416
Sanctuary SHPR $160,900
Serenity Court S+CR $63,936
Serenity Court 07/11-06/12 SHPR $115,943
Sheila Brown Women's Center SHPR $67,686
Sojourner House 2010 SHPR $181,225
Station House Supportive Housing SHPR $114,744
Supports to Achieve Self-Sufficiency (SASS) SHPR $351,217
Thompson Street Permanent Housing SHPR $260,604
Veterans Home Project SHPR $301,698
Visitation Homes 2010 SHPR $202,085
VSHI SHPR $268,304
Welcome Home SHPR $801,713
Women of Change/St. Columba's SHPR $773,964
PA-500 - [Total: $25,246,843
PA-501 - Harrisburg/Dauphin County CoC

Shelter plus Care 2010 S+CR $242,124
Susghehanna Harbor Safe Haven SHPR $311,280

1/10/2011

Page 220 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
YW-Veterans Housing SHPR $58,729
YW-Working Parents SHPR $78,071
YW-WORKS SHPR $96,199
PA-501 - [Total: $786,403

PA-502 - Upper Darby/Chester/Haverford/Delaware County CoC

2010 Permanent Housing for Substance Abusers SHPR $137,485
2010 Shelter + Care 2 S+CR $159,660
2010 Shelter Pluse Care 3 S+CR $131,220
Alternative Solutions 2010 SHPR $102,229
Connect SHPR $174,351
Connect to Permanency SHPR $140,034
DELAWARE COUNTY PERMANENT SUPPORTIVE HOUSING FOR HOMELESS ADULTS WITHM  SHPR $450,588
EASR SHPR $226,223
HMIS SHPR $205,800
Housing Resource Coordination Program 2010 SHPR $87,780
Ralph Moses House SHPR $108,069
Shelter + Care 6 S+CR $125,604
Shelter Plus Care 4 S+CR $149,652
Shelter Plus Care 5 S+CR $212,724
SHP Reallocation Project SHPR $96,201
Supportive Housing for People with Chronic Substance Abuse, Mental lliness, or Dual Diagnosis SHPR $136,133
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $438,961
Supportive Housing Services SHPR $340,865
The Salvation Army Stepping Stone Program SHPR $99,806
Transitional Housing 615 West 9th Street SHPR $26,199
Transitional Housing Program 2010 SHPR $150,903
PA-502 - [Total: $3,700,487

PA-503 - Wilkes-Barre/Hazleton/Luzerne County CoC

CEO PSH Chronic Homeless | SHPR $203,236
CEO PSH Chronic Homeless Il SHPR $171,124
CEO PSH Chronic Homeless Il SHPR $80,255

1/10/2011 Page 221 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CEO PSH for Families & Individuals SHPR $187,682
CEO SHP Case Management/Supportive Services SHPR $260,818
CEO-VA Transitional Housing Il SHPR $110,224
CEo-VA Transitional Housing- Rev. Edward P. Nolan Residence SHPR $179,869
CYC Homeless Child Care Program SHPR $318,101
Employment Training and Job Placement SHPR $88,200
Gabriel House SHPR $120,749
HDC-PSH-2 SHPR $99,128
HDC-PSH-4.1 SHPR $221,543
HDC-PSH-4.4 SHPR $169,223
HDC-PSH-8.5 SHPR $181,642
Kirby Family House SHPR $286,812
LIU #18 Supportive Program for Homeless Children SHPR $63,210
Luzerne County CoC HMIS SHPR $164,485
Manna House SHPR $291,572
Rose of Sharon SHPR $60,245
See Yourself Succeed SHPR $57,015
PA-503 - \Total: $3,315,133
PA-504 - Lower Marion/Norristown/Abington/Montgomery County CoC

Coordinated Homeless Outreach Center SHPR $271,341
Expanded Services Transitional Housing SHPR $44,989
EZRA House SHPR $44,982
FAITH Program SHPR $207,199
Halfway There SHPR $186,634
HMIS Dedicated Project SHPR $136,639
MH/D&A Shelter Liaison Expansion SHPR $186,490
Permanent Solutions SHPR $196,791
PHDI Program - Norristown SHPR $95,485
Scattered Site for Victims of Domestic Abuse SHPR $113,761
STEPS SHPR $92,209
Supportive Housing for Persons with Disabilities SHPR $188,614
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $59,216

1/10/2011

Page 222 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
The Salvation Army Pottstown Transitional Housing Program SHPR $181,941
Transitional Housing Project SHPR $116,539
PA-504 - [Total: $2,122,830
PA-505 - Chester County CoC

Building Bridges (Human Services Inc.) SHPR $112,907
Concord Place SHPR $138,601
Forensic Halfway House (Human Services Inc.) S+CR $56,832
HMIS (DCD) SHPR $105,000
Housing Options (The Arc of Chester County) S+CR $305,640
Kindred House SHPR $65,953
Open Arms (The Arc of Chester County) S+CR $106,560
PATHH (Human Services Inc.) SHPR $83,868
Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities SHPR $15,927
Phase Ill Transitional Housing Program SHPR $89,302
Preparing for Independence (Chester County OIC) SHPR $17,304
Recovery Supported Housing SHPR $116,999
Safe Haven (Human Services Inc.) SHPR $100,000
SNAP SHPR $44,593
The William Booth Initiative SHPR $70,024
PA-505 - (Total: $1,429,510
PA-506 - Reading/Berks County CoC

1135/37 Franklin St. Permanent Housing SHPR $133,745
BCC 13 S. 10th St. Permanent Housing SHPR $70,570
BCC 239 S. 5th St. Permanent Housing SHPR $99,960
BCC New Hope House Transitional Housing SHPR $170,019
BCC Phoenix House SHPR $39,660
BCC Supportive Services SHPR $79,135
Berks County Transitional Housing for Chemically Dependent Homeless Women SHPR $54,602
C.A.R.E. Transitional Housing SHPR $37,262
Crossroads SHPR $102,504
Emma Lazarus Place SHPR $28,000

1/10/2011

Page 223 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HMIS SHPR $84,000
Linkages SHPR $42,827
New Beginnings SHPR $30,654
New Beginnings Il SHPR $58,997
Permanent SRO Housing for Persons with Chemical Dependence SHPR $338,270
Protecting Your Future Homeless Aftercare Program SHPR $203,440
Transitional Housing SHPR $65,333
Transitional Housing - Supportive Services SHPR $31,040
Transitional Housing Services for Chemically Dependent Homeless Women with Children SHPR $82,869
Transitional Supportive Housing for Homeless Dually Diagnosed Men SHPR $106,824
Y-Haven/Y-Passages SHPR $98,568
PA-506 - [Total: $1,958,279
PA-507 - Altoona/Central Pennsylvania CoC

Centre County Shelter Plus Care Program S+CR $69,024
Commonwealth of PA HMIS SHPR $234,949
Direction Connection SHPR $116,793
Franklin/Fulton County Homeless Assistance Project 2 SHPR $94,588
Frontier House SHPR $67,543
Gettysburg Supportive Housing Program SHPR $39,745
Housing Assistance and Rental Program SHPR $210,216
Independence Gardens SHPR $131,843
Partners For Progress SHPR $117,470
permanent housing for persons with disabilities SHPR $204,155
permanent housing for the chronically homeless SHPR $113,111
Salvation Army Carlisle SSO SHPR $60,375
Schoolhouse Gardens SHPR $51,209
Second Start SHPR $26,234
Sharing Support SHPR $78,131
SHP-Renewal SHPR $290,090
Stepping Stone Transitional Living Program SHPR $52,870
Still Waters A Safe Place SHPR $148,050
Stuart House SHPR $86,135

1/10/2011

Page 224 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Supportive Services Only SHPR $104,630
TOTAL PERSON TRANSITIONAL HOUSING # 1 SHPR $105,138
TRANSITION TO PERNAMENT HOUSING SHPR $261,796
transitional housing SHPR $140,919
Transitional Housing Project SHPR $357,374
Warren House -Perry County Transitional Housing SHPR $63,555
YMCA Homeless Outreach Program SHPR $88,987
York County Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $122,062
PA-507 - Total: $3,436,992
PA-508 - Scranton/Lackawanna County CoC

CIC Permanent Supportive Housing #1 SHPR $137,733
CSS PSHP #1 SHPR $125,401
CSS St James Manor SHP SHPR $39,871
CSS VA-SRO SHPR $141,825
Homeless Management Information Systems (HMIS) SHPR $59,556
McAauley Transitional Housing Program SHPR $113,700
Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $138,399
SPHCC Caring For People in Transitional Living SHPR $55,125
St. Joseph's Mother Infant Program 2010 SHPR $107,075
UNC Family Reunification Housing Program SHPR $169,913
UNC Permanent Supportive Housing #1 SHPR $135,954
UNC Permanent Supportive Housing #2 SHPR $136,437
UNC Transitional Housing for Homeless Families SHPR $213,919
WRC Transitional Housing and Legal Advocacy for Battered Women SHPR $133,423
PA-508 - Total: $1,708,331
PA-509 - Allentown/Northeast Pennsylvania CoC

Allentown Hospitality House Transitional Housing Program SHPR $159,570
Crossroads Family SHPR $257,887
Crossroads Individual SHPR $326,308
David's by the Lake 2010 SHPR $87,959
Eastside Sayre SHPR $35,882

1/10/2011

Page 225 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Ferry Street Apartments SHPR $69,999
HDC-PSH-4.3 SHPR $136,087
Kenner Court/Garnet House 2010 SHPR $90,403
LV ACT Housing Supports SHPR $166,378
NCHA Shelter Plus Care S+CR $100,440
Outreach and Case Management for the Disabled and Chroncially Homeless SHPR $168,716
Pathfinders SHPR $130,807
Permanent Housing for Persons with Ml S+CR $207,648
Restoration House SHPR $114,853
Rural Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $125,924
Shelter Plus Care Renewal S+CR $170,760
Supportive Housing for Families SHPR $236,273
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $468,880
Tenant Based Rental Assistance for the Disabled, Chronically Homeless SHPR $203,542
TH for Victims of Domestic Violence SHPR $33,328
TH for Victims of Domestic Violence 2 SHPR $52,810
The Transitional Residence Continuum of Care Initiative SHPR $110,408
UCM Shelter Plus Care S+CR $67,860
Valley HDC PSH 3 SHPR $131,770
Valley HDC PSH2 SHPR $215,964
Valley HDC PSH4 SHPR $120,626
West Hills SHPR $143,000
PA-509 - Total: $4,134,082
PA-510 - Lancaster City & County CoC

Bridge Housing Program/DV$S SHPR $80,905
Fordney Road Apartments FY2010 SHPR $175,879
Homeless Advocacy Project SHPR $39,999
Jubilee House SHPR $85,116
Lancaster HMIS - Renewal SHPR $68,977
Lincoln House Apartments FY2010 SHPR $116,443
Market View Apartments SHPR $43,157
Neighborhood Services Permanent Supportive Housing Project SHPR $42,880

1/10/2011

Page 226 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Shelter Plus Care TRA S+CR $141,216
Shelter to Independent Living Program SHPR $115,972
The Lodge Supported Housing and Outreach Program ( SHOP) SHPR $161,860
PA-510 - [Total: $1,072,404
PA-511 - Bristol/Bensalem/Bucks County CoC

2010 Dedicated HMIS SHPR $108,796
American Red Cross Homeless Hotline SHPR $80,905
Community Residential Services SHPR $72,904
Community Residential Services 2 SHPR $83,239
Milford Square Transitional Housing Program SHPR $160,407
Upper Bucks Transitional Housing SHPR $29,410
Village of Hope SHP - Women's House SHPR $66,272
PA-511 - [Total: $601,933
PA-600 - Pittsburgh/McKeesport/Penn Hills/Allegheny County CoC

902 Clinic SHPR $173,157
Aftercare Program SHPR $64,890
Airborne SHPR $215,526
Bridge to Independence Merged Programs SHPR $362,820
Buffalo Street Program SHPR $55,556
Dual Diagnosed Program SHPR $105,875
East End Cooperative Ministry Safe Haven Program SHPR $99,378
Family Empowerment Program SHPR $68,404
Flex 15 S+CR $109,440
From the Streets Up SHPR $68,355
Generations SHPR $174,237
Healthy Start House SHPR $224,833
HEARTH Permanent Housing SHPR $73,143
HMIS SHPR $195,223
Hospitality Network SHPR $27,384
Housing Plus 2 SHPR $152,566
Naomi's Place SHPR $87,995

1/10/2011

Page 227 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Neighborhood Living Program SHPR $606,630
New Foundations Il SHPR $193,696
Next Step SHPR $39,454
Northside Common Ministries Permanent Housing Program SHPR $106,050
Pathways SHPR $107,841
Safe Haven SHPR $120,750
Sisters Place Permanent Housing Program SHPR $242,611
Sisters Place Transitional Housing Program SHPR $133,992
SOAR SHPR $251,286
Supportive Relocation Program SHPR $350,870
YWCA WISH Program SHPR $251,514
YWCA Bridge Program SHPR $91,862
PA-600 - [Total: $4,755,338
PA-601 - Southwest Pennsylvania CoC

Armstrong County Transitional Housing Program SHPR $126,728
Butler Single Parent Family Townhomes SHPR $39,274
Can-Do Transitional Housing SHPR $165,950
Chestnut Street Gardens SHPR $63,414
Deshon Place SHPR $141,750
Deshon Place Il SHPR $62,651
Donations Coordinator SHPR $31,896
Enduring VOICe SHPR $300,835
Family Service Account Program SHPR $121,082
Franklin Court Apartments (Chronically Homeless) SHPR $52,447
FRESH START SHPR $225,654
Gallatin School Living Centre SHPR $133,417
Greene County Permanent Supportive Housing Project SHPR $134,315
HOME AGAIN SHPR $108,581
Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $40,950
HOPE Project SHPR $165,376
Lenox Street Apartments SHPR $62,982
Mental Health/Drug and Alcohol Counseling SHPR $13,393

1/10/2011

Page 228 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Next Steps Supportive Housing SHPR $466,388
Path Transition Age Project SHPR $83,975
Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $202,210
Project LIGHT SHPR $82,842
Safe Harbor SHPR $259,346
Safe Haven SHPR $141,147
Safe Haven Il SHPR $65,415
Shelter plus Care | S+CR $170,880
SHP-Greene SHPR $36,228
Supportive Housing SHPR $65,695
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $28,551
Supportive Living SHPR $93,816
Tomorrow's VOICe SHPR $87,178
Transitional Housing SHPR $145,812
Washington County Homeless Management Information System SHPR $61,765
Westmoreland Permanent Supportive Housing Project SHPR $121,579
PA-601 - Total: $4,103,522
PA-602 - Northwest Pennsylvania CoC

AHEAD SHPR $67,732
Community Living for Independent Persons SHPR $88,237
Crawford County Housing Advocacy Project SHPR $91,783
Crawford County Shelter Plus Care S+CR $161,616
DuBois Place SHPR $69,232
Housing For Homeless And Disabled Persons SHPR $86,567
Housing Now Program SHPR $121,800
Housing Plus SHPR $93,581
New Options SHPR $126,936
Pearson Street SHP SHPR $60,195
Project RUTH SHPR $103,612
Service Aide for Families in Emergencies SHPR $42,593
SHELTER PLUS CARE S+CR $80,724
SHELTER PLUS CARE 1/2/3/4 S+CR $347,388

1/10/2011

Page 229 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Supported Housing for the Seriously Mentally I SHPR $51,498
Sycamore Commons SHPR $54,268
Temporary Extensive Aide for Families with Minors (TEAM) SHPR $76,650
Transitional Housing SHPR $83,121
Transitional Housing - Liberty House SHPR $40,759
Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence SHPR $60,257
Transitional Housing Project SHPR $67,165
Turning Point SHPR $88,928
Warren Transitional Housing for Domestic Violence Survivors SHPR $61,675
PA-602 - [Total: $2,126,317
PA-603 - Beaver County CoC
Beaver County Friendship Homes 2010 SHPR $183,193
exhibit 2 HMIS 2010 SHPR $37,879
Freedom Project SHPR $82,564
Melrose Place SHPR $175,561
Stone Harbour SHPR $391,422
Young Consumers Unit SHPR $164,430
PA-603 - [Total: $1,035,049
PA-605 - Erie City & County CoC
Hope for the Homeless SHPR $341,712
New Life Program SHPR $177,297
Reach SHPR $492,319
Self Start | S+CR $360,600
Self Start Il S+CR $142,044
Self Start Il S+CR $136,368
TLC Plus SHPR $254,457
PA-605 - [Total: $1,904,797
PA Total: $63,438,250
1/10/2011 Page 230 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
PR-502 - Puerto Rico Balance of Commonwealth CoC
CASA PROTEGIDA JULIA DE BURGOS, INC. SHPR $405,460
De Vuelta a la Vida, Sanacion y Hogar SHPR $1,978,515
El Eden SHPR $283,970
El Pueblito de Jesus SHPR $463,000
Hogar Amparo SHPR $202,491
Hogar del Buen Pastor SHPR $237,609
Hogar Nuevos Horizontes SHPR $314,286
Hogar Seguro SHPR $145,637
Hogar Sin Barreras SHPR $118,738
La Puerta de Jesus SHPR $657,039
Mi Techo Seguro SHPR $308,569
MUNICIPAL PROGRAM FOR HOUSING AND SUPPORTING SERVICE TO THE HOMELESS SHPR $88,816
Nuevo Horizonte SHPR $77,086
Proyecto Enlace SHPR $516,705
Proyecto Plaza Corazén SHPR $288,179
Sabana Village Apartments SHPR $180,963
San Juan's Supportive Services for Shelter Plus Care SHPR $300,354
San Juan's Transitional Housing for Safe Haven SHPR $330,939
San Juan's Transitional Housing for Women with Children SHPR $298,510
Shelter Plus Care Ren S+CR $477,084
VB SHP NEW HOPE ASSISTANCE PROJECT SHPR $240,219
VEGA BAJA SHP NEW HOPE ASSISTANCE PROJECT SHPR $153,417
PR-502 - [Total: $8,067,586
PR-503 - South/Southeast Puerto Rico CoC
Comunidad Belén SHPR $99,855
EL CAMINO SAFE HAVEN SHPR $221,244
Fondita Corazon SHPR $197,803
HANDS FOR WORK SHPR $154,795
Hogar de Adultos SHPR $232,745
1/10/2011 Page 231 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
HOGAR LA PIEDAD

HOGAR RAYOS DE ESPERANZA

HOSTAL GETSEMANI-DAME TU MANO

La Tierra Prometida Il

Municipio de Cayey

Remanso de Paz Apartments

Therapy and Orientation Program for the Homeless
Transitional Housing/Detox Renewal 2010

VIVIENDA TRANSITORIA CRISTO POBRE

PR-503 - Total:

PR Total:

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$135,477
$148,137
$149,964
$267,578
$220,320
$575,880
$201,122
$207,650
$188,188

$3,000,758

$11,068,344

Page 232 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
RI-500 - Rhode Island Statewide CoC

414 Friendship Street SHPR $78,000
70 Linwood Avenue Apartments SHPR $26,517
ACCESS-RI SHPR $190,474
Agape Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $23,605
Amos House - Swan Street SHPR $88,334
Constitution Hill Supportive Housing Program SHPR $126,393
Crossroads Apartments North Kingstown SHPR $149,797
Crossroads Providence Transitional Housing SHPR $161,879
East Bay Coalition for the Homeless Transitional Housing SHPR $60,897
East, Earl and Warwick Avenue SHPR $57,424
Family Case Management SHPR $24,712
First Step Program SHPR $47,482
Fran Conway House of Hope SHPR $107,716
Gateway to Independence SHPR $117,959
Gateway Transitional Housing Program SHPR $166,666
Gemini Apartments SHPR $26,705
Haswill Street SHPR $55,000
Housing Locator Phase Il SHPR $32,800
Johnston Veterans Program SHPR $71,332
Ledge Street SHPR $41,133
Lucy's Hearth Transitional Expansion Program SHPR $22,880
Lucy's Hearth Transitional Housing Program SHPR $17,864
MAP Transitional Housing Program SHPR $32,456
McKinney Transitional Shelter SHPR $103,217
Operation Stand Down Rhode Island/West Warwick SHPR $93,779
Permanent Housing for Disabled Adults SHPR $90,029
Permanent Housing for Disabled Elders SHPR $129,639
Rhode Island Homeless Information System SHPR $95,250
RI Family Shelter SHPR $63,813
S+C Renewal S+CR $1,169,832

1/10/2011

Page 233 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
SSTARBIRTH

Supportive Housing Program-PH

The Key

The Sarah Francis Grant Homestead
Transitional Housing - New Hope for Families
Transitional Housing Program

Transitional Housing Project

Travelers Aid Housing Tower

Travelers Aid of RI

Updike Street

Urban League of Rhode Island Safe Haven |
Urban League of Rhode Island Safe Haven I
Washington County Housing Collaborative

Winter Avenue

RI-500 - RTotal:

Rl Total:

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$120,220

$8,204
$125,517
$45,299
$11,248
$32,428
$30,924
$32,340
$82,625
$232,131
$178,087
$253,752
$64,692
$67,916

$4,758,967

$4,758,967

Page 234 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
SC-500 - Charleston/Low Country CoC
HMIS SHPR $45,765
HMIS Expansion SHPR $67,741
Home Haven 2 SHPR $52,090
Lease On Life SHPR $143,072
New Promise Permanent Housing Program SHPR $75,913
Nunan Street Project SHPR $49,946
Permanent Housing for the Homeles Beaufort, Colleton, Hampton & Jasper Counties SHPR $100,076
Self-Sufficiency SHPR $73,336
Street and Rural Outreach SHPR $71,598
Transitional Living Center Families SHPR $101,136
Transitional Living Chronic Women SHPR $77,752
SC-500 - (Total: $858,425
SC-501 - Greenville/Anderson/Spartanburg Upstate CoC
Greenville Shelter Plus Care S+CR $124,764
HOME SHPR $184,305
Lakelands Rural Transitional Housing SHPR $223,358
Operation Impact SHPR $159,563
Piedmont Keys SHPR $110,000
Pride 2 Permanent Housing SHPR $160,566
Pride Permanent Housing SHPR $166,667
Project HOPE SHPR $160,089
RAVE SHPR $158,818
Reedy Place SHPR $133,875
Samaritan Village SHPR $55,866
Sharing Hospitality with Homeless Families SHPR $21,775
Spartanburg Shelter Plus Care S+CR $113,760
Transitions 2000 SHPR $642,151
Upstate Homeless Client Information System SHPR $160,163
WE CARE SHPR $721,300
1/10/2011 Page 235 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
SC-501 - Total: $3,297,020
SC-502 - Columbia/Midlands CoC
Condemned Houses, Reconstructed Lives, Phase | SHPR $36,750
Condemned Houses, Reconstructed Lives, Phase Il SHPR $68,645
Home Base | S+CR $280,308
Home Base Il S+CR $193,716
Kershaw County Transitional Housing SHPR $83,100
Leaphart Place SHPR $26,250
MHASC Shelter Plus Care S+CR $219,708
Permanent Housing and Supportive Services for Disabled Domestic Violence Victims SHPR $110,380
Permanent Housing and Supportive Services for Disabled Domestic Violence Victims SHPR $77,664
Permanent Housing and Supportive Services for Disabled Domestic Violence Victims SHPR $91,366
Richland County HMIS Expansion Renewal Grant SHPR $80,544
St. Lawrence Place SHPR $80,316
Supportive Housing Program-Homeless Disabled SHPR $144,825
Supportive Housing Program-Samaritan Bonus SHPR $68,996
The Samaritan House of Orangeburg, Inc SHPR $101,812
SC-502 - Total: $1,664,380
SC-503 - Myrtle Beach/Sumter City & County CoC
Alliance Inn Apartments SHPR $98,650
Any Length Phase IV SHPR $78,746
Balsam Place Apartments SHPR $68,606
MBHA Shelter + Care Renewal, Scattered Site S+CR $219,396
PDCAA HH SHPR $46,552
PDCAA TH SHPR $179,098
Rental Assistance SHPR $23,332
Trans-Aid SHPR $122,550
WECC SHPR $128,041
SC-503 - [Total: $964,971
SC Total: $6,784,796
1/10/2011 Page 236 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount

SD-500 - South Dakota Statewide CoC

Cornerstone Apartments Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $73,704
Heartland House SHPR $319,373
Lewis and Clark Housing Project SHPR $126,978
Shelter Plus Care Renewal - 2010 S+CR $183,108
Shelter Plus Care SF Renewal S+CR $288,516
South Dakota Statewide Homeless Management Information System SHPR $40,443
SD-500 - {Total: $1,032,122
SD Total: $1,032,122

1/10/2011 Page 237 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
TN-500 - Chattanooga/Southeast Tennessee CoC

2010 CVM SHPR $34,240
2010 HMIS SHPR $100,558
Family Way FY 2010 SHPR $211,254
FHLC SHPR $105,874
HELP Il SHPR $94,827
Mitchell Home FY2010 SHPR $138,649
SAFAH SHPR $90,873
Shelter Plus Care - Family FY 2010 S+CR $81,528
Shelter Plus Care - Individual FY 2010 S+CR $36,600
Shelter Plus Care Collaborative S+CR $322,080
Shelter Plus Care Program FY2010 S+CR $201,936
Shelter Plus Care Program FY2010 S+CR $240,504
Supportive Housing Program FY2010 SHPR $549,435
Transitional Housing SHP FY2010 SHPR $27,978
TN-500 - (Total: $2,236,336
TN-501 - Memphis/Shelby County CoC

2010 245 N. Bellevue SHPR $158,237
2010 AOVS Depot SRO SHPR $142,158
2010 AOVS Depot Town Homes Phase | SHPR $106,888
2010 AOVS Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $165,900
2010 AOVS Transitional Housing & Supportive Services SHPR $93,424
2010 North Hill Woods Apartments SHPR $217,500
2010 Phoenix Project SHPR $78,750
2010 Shelby County Permanent Housing for Chronically Homeless SHPR $228,782
Alice Avenue Project SHPR $13,537
Aloysius Commons Shelter Plus Care S+CR $131,856
Breaking the Cycle Shelter Plus Care S+CR $196,416
Dozier House SHPR $490,963
Families in Touch (FIT) SHPR $193,040

1/10/2011

Page 238 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Families in Touch (FIT) Bent Tree Edition SHPR $245,477
Family Haven Apartments SHPR $87,173
Genesis House SHPR $454,894
HMIS Expansion Project SHPR $100,170
Home Plus Shelter Plus Care Project S+CR $318,240
Homeless Management Information system (HMIS) SHPR $37,572
Memphis Family Shelter SHPR $197,886
MIFA Housing Opportunities - Satellite SHPR $145,621
MIFA Housing Opportunities-Estival Communities SHPR $497,674
Renewal Place SHPR $385,192
Sophia's House SHPR $296,565
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $168,748
TN-501 - [Total: $5,152,663
TN-502 - Knoxville/Knox County CoC
Elizabeth's Home SHPR $116,698
Families In Need SHPR $90,096
Helen Ross McNabb Center- Suportive Housing SHPR $61,209
Knoxville HMIS SHPR $132,282
Minvilla Manor SHPR $50,000
Operation Bootstrap Transitional Housing Program SHPR $207,648
Parkridge Harbor Apartments SHPR $70,204
PleasanTree Apartments SHPR $268,697
Project SUCCEED SHPR $139,050
REACH SHPR $104,580
TN-502 - ITotal: $1,240,464
TN-503 - Central Tennessee CoC
City of Clarksville S+C S+CR $128,880
HNM A SHPR $444,151
HNM B SHPR $228,444
HNM C SHPR $445,651
HNM HMIS SHPR $131,539
1/10/2011 Page 239 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HNM Permanent Housing - Mid Cumberland SHPR $71,375
HNM Permanent Housing - Original SHPR $24,850
HNM Permanent Housing - South Central SHPR $73,047
HNM Plato SHPR $49,575
HNM THSS SHPR $72,836
Hope House TN 10 SHPR $74,212
TN-503 - (Total: $1,744,560
TN-504 - Nashville/Davidson County CoC

1110 Stratton Renewal 2010-old DUNS # SHPR $47,981
Employment Counselor SHPR $50,000
Exodus Transitional Housing SHPR $56,910
Freedom Recovery Community SHPR $117,400
HMIS Homeless Management Information System SHPR $58,161
Mercury North Permanent SHPR $61,125
Mercury North Transitional SHPR $119,000
Merged SHP-2010 SHPR $168,705
Odyssey Project 2010 SHPR $132,370
Progressive Housing SHPR $37,041
Renewal House - Family Residential Operations and Aftercare SHPR $60,443
Safe Havens SHPR $124,080
Shelter Plus Care 192 Units S+CR $1,721,352
Shelter Plus Care 7 Units Chronic S+CR $60,144
Shelter Plus Care SRA with Park Center S+CR $45,504
The MPC (therapeutic) Transitional Housing Program SHPR $34,330
Transitional Housing SHPR $229,565
YWCA Housing Assistance for Homeless Women SHPR $173,769
TN-504 - [Total: $3,297,380
TN-506 - Oak Ridge/Upper Cumberland CoC

GHI Lodge Program SHPR $64,161
HOPE Permanent Housing Project #1 SHPR $19,202
Pathways Housing Services SHPR $84,180

1/10/2011

Page 240 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Shelter Plus Care Four S+CR $30,564
Shelter Plus Care One S+CR $71,400
Shelter Plus Care Two S+CR $72,744
upper cumberland hmis Expansion project SHPR $57,580
Upper Cumberland HMIS Project SHPR $88,338
TN-506 - (Total: $488,169
TN-507 - Jackson/West Tennessee CoC

Carroll Co Apartments SHPR $25,107
Current Existing HMIS SHPR $55,956
Curtis Street SHPR $49,257
Fairways Project SHPR $68,595
Herrington Place SHPR $61,595
Hope's Cottage SHPR $38,369
Housing the Indigent SHPR $63,408
McCowat Hose SHPR $39,549
PCS Brownsville Duplexes SHPR $9,000
Rental Assistane for Northwest TN S+CR $187,764
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $118,464
The Turning Point SHPR $72,775
Tiptonville Apartments SHPR $17,150
Transitional Housing for Victims of Domestic Violence SHPR $72,976
Waverly Home SHPR $36,426
Women's Permanent Housing SHPR $65,352
TN-507 - .Total: $981,743
TN-509 - Appalachian Regional CoC

2010 Combined HMIS Renewal SHPR $102,952
2010 SNAP | Pro Rata Renewal Application SHPR $65,761
2010 SNAP la Bonus Renewal Application SHPR $42,732
2010 SNAP Il Bonus Renewal Application SHPR $41,004
2010 SNAP Il Bonus Renewal Application SHPR $41,613
2010 SPC | Renewal Application S+CR $179,436

1/10/2011

Page 241 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
2010 SPC Il Renewal Application S+CR $279,420
2010 SPC lll Renewal Application S+CR $57,000
Appalachian Mountian Homeless Family Transitional Housing SHPR $135,899
CrossOver Annex Transitional Housing Program SHPR $70,099
Families Moving Home SHPR $81,608
Homeless Law Project SHPR $17,713
Manna House SHPR $123,499
TN-509 - /Total: $1,238,736
TN-510 - Murfreesboro/Rutherford County CoC
2005 8 unit renewal 2010 S+CR $70,020
34 unit renewal 2010 S+CR $295,980
DV leasing renewal 2010 SHPR $30,766
HMIS Renewal SHPR $15,718
The Cottage Renewal 2010 SHPR $39,183
TJH Family Leasing Project Renewal 2010 SHPR $48,301
TN-510 - [Total: $499,9638
TN-512 - Morristown/Blount, Sevier, Campbell, Cocke Counties CoC
HMIS Staffing Renewal 2010 SHPR $71,384
TN-512 - [Total: $71,384
TN Total: $16,951,903
1/10/2011 Page 242 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
TX-500 - San Antonio/Bexar County CoC

2010 American Gl Forum - NVOP Residential Center Transitional Housing Program SHPR $210,000
2010 American Gl Forum - NVOP Veterans Integration Program SHPR $352,562
2010 American Gl Forum NVOP Residential Center Permanent Housing Project # 1 SHPR $387,273
2010 Center for Health Care Services Female Safe Haven SHPR $385,718
2010 Center for Health Care Services Male Safe Haven SHPR $364,296
2010 Child Care Services Seamless 1 SHPR $268,738
2010 Child Care Services Seamless I SHPR $138,909
2010 Family Prevention Services Transitional Housing SHPR $93,954
2010 Family Violence Prevention Services La Paloma de la Paz SHPR $131,250
2010 HMIS SHPR $429,597
2010 Salvation Army New Start Transitional Housing Program SHPR $91,974
2010 Salvation Army Scatter Sites Transitional Apartment Program - Expansion SHPR $171,729
2010 Salvation Army Scattered Sites Transtional Apartment Program SHPR $216,048
2010 Salvation Army Shining Star Transitional Housing Progam SHPR $136,335
2010 SAMMinistries Launching Pad SHPR $614,811
2010 San Antonio Urban Ministries Fairweather Family Lodge SHPR $392,021
2010 The Salvation Army Stepping Forward SHPR $137,777
2010 Woodhill Housing First SHPR $358,268
2010FamilyViolencePreventionServicesCommunityBasedCounseling SHPR $194,864
FY2010 Transitional Housing SHPR $104,596
S+C 2010 S+CR $707,664
TX-500 - Total: $5,888,384
TX-501 - Corpus Christi/Nueces County CoC

Coastal Bend Alcohol & Drug Rehabilitation Center dba Charlie's Place Sunrise Recovery House SHPR $142,569
Corpus Christi Metro Ministries, Inc. Rustic House SHPR $160,255
Goodwill Industries of South Texas, Inc. WORK 2000 SHPR $142,720
Nueces County Mental Health & Mental Retardation Community Center Project HOME SHPR $122,673
The Salvation Army, a Georgia Corporation Project Bridge for Families SHPR $181,142
The Salvation Army, a Georgia Corporation Project Bridge for Singles SHPR $128,394

1/10/2011

Page 243 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Wesley Community Center Wesley Community Center Child Care SHPR $134,971
TX-501 - (Total: $1,012,724
TX-503 - Austin/Travis County CoC

ATCIC HMIS Original SHPR $78,533
First Steps SHPR $94,668
LifeWorks Supportive Housing Program SHPR $212,969
MyHome SHPR $303,712
MyHome Too SHPR $198,885
Renewal SHP - PSH for Families with Disabilities (Glen Oaks Corner) SHPR $65,985
S+C Project 1 FY 2010 ATCIC and ASA S+CR $361,116
S+C Project 2 FY 2010 ATCIC S+CR $179,112
SAFE HAVEN SHPR $348,007
SafePlace Supportive Housing Program SHPR $613,002
SP 1 FY 2010 S+CR $547,392
SP2 FY 2010 S+CR $198,096
Spring Terrace SHPR $196,492
The Passages Program SHPR $538,081
TX-503 - fTotal: $3,936,050
TX-504 - Victoria/Dewitt, Lavaca,Conzales Counties CoC

Gateway Project SHPR $164,345
Hope Net FY2010 SHPR $92,983
Victoria Area Homeless Management Information System FY2010 SHPR $33,111
TX-504 - \Total: $290,439
TX-600 - Dallas City & County/Irving CoC

22- BR TX0048B6T000802 SHPR $198,018
8-BR TX0049B6T000802 SHPR $42,438
Apts-TX0058B6T000802 SHPR $150,701
Dallas HMIS Project SHPR $169,395
Dallas Homeless Law Project SHPR $142,932
Dental care for homeless individuals and families SHPR $146,632

1/10/2011

Page 244 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

Destination Home |

Destination Home Il

Efficiency Apartment Supportive Housing (EASH)
Extensions

Family Connection

Gateway To Permanent Supportive Housing
Hillcrest House

Hillcrest House

Home and Hope

Homeshare CARE

HUD 802

LifePath Systems Supportive Housing Program 2010
OnTRAC Transitional Housing

PATH Outreach Supportive Housing (POSH)
Permanent Housing (Veterans)

Permanent Housing Services

Promise House LifeStyles Il Supportive Housing Project FY2010
Promise House Wesley Inn Supportive Housing FY 2010
PSH Apartments

PSH Homes

Safe Haven

Shelter + Care

Shelter Plus Care - Operation Relief Center, Inc.
Shelter Plus Care | (94)

Shelter Plus Care Il (96)

Suburban Homeless Outreach Project
Supportive Housing Program

Supportive Housing Program

The Family Place Supportive Housing Program
Transitional Housing ( Family)

Transitional Housing (SAMI)

Transitional Housing (Singles)

Transitional Housing |

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$504,983

$610,110
$792,229
$166,441
$257,237
$701,906
$574,389
$384,000
$348,885
$93,390
$1,318,381
$169,445
$185,117
$280,240
$532,944
$334,321
$269,737
$220,986
$384,720
$56,883
$413,004
$150,552
$88,560
$903,960
$470,880
$192,928
$176,876
$161,710
$981,236
$106,200
$188,196
$194,271

$257,606

Page 245 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Housing Il SHPR $154,027
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $69,345
TX-600 - [Total: $13,545,811
TX-601 - Fort Worth/Arlington/Tarrant County CoC
Arlington Housing Authority 2010 S+CR $156,168
Arlington Housing Authority 2010 TH SHP Program SHPR $262,378
CEC Transitional Housing Program SHPR $222,846
Cornerstone 3CP SHPR $166,404
Day Resource Center Employment Program SHPR $103,445
Families Together Program SHPR $113,922
GRACE NASH Transitional Housing SHPR $24,237
Housing Solutions SHPR $712,008
MHMR Gateway to Housing SHPR $295,780
Mimi Hunter Fitzgerald Safe Haven SHPR $181,077
Project New Start SHPR $234,831
SafeHaven LIFT SHPR $21,815
SafeHaven Needs Assessment/Childcare SHPR $50,680
SafeHaven Parkdale SHPR $108,491
Salvation Army SIMON SHPR $322,293
Samaritan House Supportive Housing SHPR $212,663
Shelter Plus Care 33 S+CR $283,776
Shelter Plus Care 34 S+CR $1,623,252
Shelter Plus Care 35 S+CR $1,965,180
Shelter Plus Care 36 S+CR $352,272
SHP Employment - TX0109B6T010801 SHPR $83,686
SHP TH - TX0110B6T010801 SHPR $63,471
Supporting the Homeless Project SHPR $67,435
TBLA 10 Cornerstone Assistance Network SHPR $106,864
TBLA 114 Tarrant County SHPR $1,063,427
TBLA 13 MHMR SHPR $124,665
TBLA 15 Samaritan House SHPR $85,617
TBLA 17 VOA SHPR $145,435
1/10/2011 Page 246 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
TXRS Supportive Housing Program, Inc SHPR $104,482
YWCA Childcare SHPR $97,293
TX-601 - FTotal: $9,355,893
TX-603 - El Paso City & County CoC

AIDS Housing SHPR $43,898
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $107,902
Homeless Outreach Clinic SHPR $203,982
HUD Supportive Housing SHPR $176,761
La Posada Home SHPR $89,026
La Posada TLC SHPR $53,544
Learn to Live: TLC SHPR $82,929
Legal Clinc for the Homeless SHPR $124,908
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services for the Homeless SHPR $139,998
Mi Casa Homeless Child Care SHPR $229,728
OC Coordinated Transportation Project 2010 SHPR $78,721
OC Homeless Women in Transition 2010 SHPR $171,920
OC Homeless Youth Initiative 2010 SHPR $108,551
OC Magoffin Safe Haven 2010 SHPR $250,734
OC Mental Health Initiative 2010 SHPR $161,091
OC Social Services 2010 SHPR $115,136
OC Veterans Transitional Living Center 2010 SHPR $132,870
Relapse Prevention Program SHPR $46,796
Veterans Lodge S+CR $94,140
YWCA Transitional Living Center SHPR $270,616
TX-603 - [Total: $2,683,251
TX-604 - Waco/McLennan County CoC

Heart of Texas HMIS SHPR $63,709
Hope House SHPR $161,275
Mission Waco SHP Renewal 2010 SHPR $181,996
TX-604 - \Total: $406,980

1/10/2011

Page 247 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
TX-607 - Texas Balance of State CoC

City of Longview S+C S+CR $285,684
Fredonia Place SHPR $123,480
Project Success Transitional Housing SHPR $124,226
TX-607 - TTotal: $533,390
TX-610 - Denton City & County CoC

Connections Permanent Supported Housing Project SHPR $264,318
Denton County HMIS SHPR $67,333
Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $243,812
Transition Housing SHPR $33,873
TX-610 - [Total: $609,336
TX-611 - Amarillo CoC

Shelter Plus Care S+CR $346,452
Supportive Housing SHPR $206,564
TX-611 - fTotal: $553,016
TX-700 - Houston/Harris County CoC

2010 Rights of Passage Transitional Living Program SHPR $394,932
AFH/WAM Shelter Plus Care S+CR $36,816
Aftercare Program Expansion Project SHPR $668,360
Career Placement Program for Homeless Veterans SHPR $110,441
Discover SHPR $396,314
Expanded Housing Assistance Project SHPR $291,402
First Responders SHPR $613,230
GLBT Domestic Violence Services SHPR $105,259
H.E.L.P. House S+CR $82,836
HACS Shelter Plus Care S+CR $186,180
HALT-NOW (New Opportunities for Women) SHPR $212,069
Harvest Life Housing and Jobs Access Program SHPR $196,407
Healthcare for the Homeless Veterans Shelter Plus Care S+CR $470,184

1/10/2011

Page 248 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
HMIS Expansion Project

Homeless Management Information System
Homeless Outreach Program

Homeward Bound

Housing Advocacy Project

Houston Help/Corder Place Apts
Knowles-Temenos Place Apartments

MHMRA Shelter Plus Care

Mobile Outreach to the Chronic Street Homeless
Multi Service Program

NAM's Supportive Housing #2

NAM's Supportive Housing Program

Permanent Housing for Disabled Veterans

Project LifeRoad

Project My Home

Project N.O.A.H. (New Options for Alleviating Homelessness)
RESCUE In Motion

RESCUE In Motion Permanent Housing

Respite Center

Safe Havens

SEARCH Santa Maria

SHP-Transitional Housing Special Needs & Employment
Star of Hope Mission-Transitional Living Center
Star of Hope Mission-Transitional Living Center |
START

Supportive Housing - Transitional Housing Project
Supportive Housing Program - Transitional
Supportive Housing Program (SHP)

TB Recovery

The Bridge Permanent Housing Project for Women with Disabilities
The Hope Housing Project

Transitional Housing Program

Villa Guadalupe Transitional Housing

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$167,709
$185,480
$117,110
$234,005
$79,194
$439,456
$633,666
$2,381,340
$96,520
$330,673
$300,730
$501,892
$489,977
$963,357
$124,320
$409,192
$120,750
$88,293
$358,470
$350,446
$589,548
$107,210
$1,041,806
$207,406
$646,747
$610,858
$77,293
$349,188
$133,571
$932,248
$487,280
$126,717

$183,655

Page 249 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
VOA SPC Renewal Haltlands 96 S+CR $291,576
Wheeler Avenue 5C's Madge Bush Transitional Housing Program SHPR $160,656
YEAH! SHPR $665,647
TX-700 - ITotal: $18,748,416
TX-701 - Bryan/College Station/Brazos Valley CoC

TCM HMIS2010 SHPR $32,332
TCM SHP 2010 SHPR $61,363
TCM Transitions2010 SHPR $165,991
TX-701 - [Total: $259,686
TX-702 - Montgomery County CoC

2010 MCEA Permanently Disabled SHPR $101,753
2010 MCEA Transitional Housing SHPR $27,331
HMIS SHPR $47,050
TX-702 - ITotal: $176,134
TX-703 - Beaumont/Port Arthur/South East Texas CoC

2010 HMIS Data Online Network SHPR $23,008
Community Based Self-Sufficiency Program (HUD) SHPR $35,016
Exhibit 2 FY2010-2011 SHPR $150,977
Henry's Place Integrated Care Management FY2010 SHPR $111,888
Homeless to Homes SHPR $148,604
Shelter Plus Care (S+C) S+CR $109,680
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $175,037
TX-703 - [Total: $754,210
TX-704 - Galveston/Gulf Coast CoC

Beacon Place Transitional Housing SHPR $104,168
Gulf Coast Permanent Housing For Disabled Adults SHPR $160,000
HMIS - Gulf Coast Homeless Coalition SHPR $120,271
HMIS Il - Gulf Coast Homeless Coalition SHPR $60,942
Permanent Supportive Housing Ill SHPR $525,537

1/10/2011

Page 250 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Housing SHPR $216,499
TX-704 - (Total: $1,187,417
TX Total: $59,941,137

1/10/2011 Page 251 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
UT-500 - Salt Lake City & County CoC

2010 LifeStart Village Cohousing Operating Costs SHPR $32,844
2010 Lifestart Village Cohousing transitional housing supportive services SHPR $67,698
Chronic Shelter + Care 2010 S+CR $82,200
Frontier Apartments SHPR $111,209
HMIS SLC1_2010 SHPR $95,104
Homefront I SHPR $52,545
Jacob Apartments SHPR $34,913
Kathleen Robison Huntsman and Residential Self-Sufficiency Programs SHPR $155,989
LifeStart Village Tiffany Town 4-plex Operating and Supportive Services Costs SHPR $13,003
Renewal Shelter + Care 2010 S+CR $824,496
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $205,500
Shelter Plus Care | S+CR $365,532
Shelter Plus Care Il S+CR $181,320
Shelter Plus Care lll S+CR $39,648
Successful Transitions for Families SHPR $25,495
Transitional Housing for Families with Children SHPR $36,850
VOA-Chronic Homeless Substance Abuser Project SHPR $118,696
VOA-Homeless Youth Resource Drop-In Center SHPR $99,750
UT-500 - Total: $2,542,792
UT-503 - Utah Balance of State CoC

2010 YCC transtional housing SHPR $67,023
Bear River Regional Homeless Assistance Program SHPR $49,564
Davis Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $104,036
Davis Transitional Housing Program SHPR $171,149
DCC Shelter+Care (Weber) S+CR $29,904
Dixie View SHPR $27,182
HMIS BOS1_2010 SHPR $29,899
No Place like H.O.M.E. SHPR $75,091
Transitional Housing SHPR $13,912

1/10/2011

Page 252 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
UT-503 - [Total: $567,760
UT-504 - Provo/Mountainland CoC
2010 Renewal - Consolidated Proj. 22-13 S+CR $278,436
2010 S+C Renewal C504001 - 2 chron homeless S+CR $14,688
GSTR - Housing Project for Chronic Homeless Individuals SHPR $35,056
HMIS MtLAND1_2010 SHPR $17,455
HMIS MtLAND2_2010 SHPR $8,220
Housing Project for Chronic Homeless Individuals SHPR $34,926
Safe Shelter Empowerment Program for Survivors of Domestic Violence SHPR $51,692
Shelter Plus Care- 2010 Combined S+CR $264,384
Support Services for Homeless Families with Children SHPR $228,653
Support Services for Survivors of Domestic Violence SHPR $16,252
Supportive Housing 2010 SHPR $21,379
UT-504-Ren-Renewal HUD 1 SHPR $124,913
UT-504 - Total: $1,096,054
UT Total: $4,206,606
1/10/2011 Page 253 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
VA-500 - Richmond/Henrico, Chesterfield, Hanover Counties CoC

Collaborative Treatment Services SHPR $90,300
dFIND1 - Families SHPR $39,860
dFIND3 - Veterans SHPR $48,466
Family INRICH Transitional Housing Program SHPR $544,806
Flagler Services for Homeless Families SHPR $272,000
HCIS Richmond SHPR $26,745
HCIS Training Expansion SHPR $21,654
Hilliard House SHPR $262,917
Richmond Shelter Plus Care S+CR $1,051,488
Safe Haven SHPR $208,171
Supportive Housing Program - Outreach SHPR $60,480
Veterans Transitional Housing Program SHPR $99,960
VA-500 - [Total: $2,726,847
VA-501 - Norfolk CoC

Barrett Transitional Home SHPR $144,913
CHAP Norfolk SHPR $168,911
Elizabeth Place Transitional Housing 2010 SHPR $103,804
H.O.P.E. Village Transitional Program SHPR $282,604
Housing First Il SHPR $69,237
Housing First 111 SHPR $330,739
Housing First IV SHPR $130,641
Housing Solutions SHPR $179,212
LEAP/ESI Transitional Housing 2010 SHPR $242,043
Legacy Expansion Permanent Supportive Housing 2010 SHPR $42,884
Legacy Permanent Supportive Housing 2010 SHPR $149,166
Morgan Place Transitional Housing 2010 SHPR $125,038
Next Step Transitional Housing SHPR $130,179
Norcova "Yemaya House" Transitional Housing Program SHPR $38,516
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $556,968

1/10/2011

Page 254 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
ShelterLink Norfolk SHPR $50,533
SHP/SSO SHPR $25,000
VA-501 - [Total: $2,770,388
VA-502 - Roanoke City & County/Salem CoC

Blue Ridge Homeless Management Information System SHPR $80,232
City of Roanoke Homeless Assistance Team SHPR $137,669
City of Roanoke Shelter Plus Care Home At Last S+CR $175,140
TAP Permanent Supportive Housing - Vinton SHPR $26,074
TAP Transitional Living Center SHPR $264,316
Trust Case Management SHPR $56,551
VA-502 - [Total: $739,982
VA-503 - Virginia Beach CoC

CAMG10 Permanent Housing SHPR $111,014
CAMG34 Permanent Housing SHPR $366,954
CAMGS5 Tranistional Housing SHPR $79,049
Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) SHPR $75,084
JCOC Affordable Housing SHPR $56,247
New Haven SHPR $4,620
SHP Aftercare Program SHPR $109,848
SHP Family Empowerment Program SHPR $36,887
Transitional Housing Program for Families SHPR $371,406
VA-503 - Total: $1,211,109
VA-504 - Charlottesville CoC

Region 10 Shelter Plus Care Project S+CR $122,772
Region Ten Supportive Housing Program SHPR $146,160
Supportive Housing Program - Positive Places SHPR $60,004
VA-504 - Total: $328,936
VA-505 - Newport News/Hampton/Virginia Peninsula CoC

Avalon: A Center for Women and Children SHPR $64,454

1/10/2011

Page 255 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
CANLINK | SHPR $323,934
CANLINK I SHPR $256,582
CANLINK Il SHPR $80,359
CHAP Peninsula SHPR $272,097
NEXT STEP SHPR $137,852
Onward SHPR $57,446
Safe Harbors SHPR $287,796
Shelter Plus Care 2010 S+CR $92,640
ShelterLink Peninsula SHPR $54,090
VA-505 - [Total: $1,627,250
VA-507 - Portsmouth CoC

Oasis Commission of Social Ministry of Portsmouth SHPR $250,069
PVH Outreach Service Center SHPR $55,650
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $414,768
Single Adult Barrier Reduction Exchange (SABRE) SHPR $104,832
Single Adult Barrier Reduction Exchange 2 (SABRE 2) SHPR $45,123
Step Up To Responsibility (SUTR) SHPR $122,421
Supportive Family Living Program (SFLP) SHPR $53,550
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $69,013
Transitional Housing SHPR $79,309
VA-507 - [Total: $1,194,735
VA-508 - Lynchburg CoC

HMIS SHPR $21,357
Rush Homes of Central Virginia SHPR $51,100
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $81,168
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $87,252
The Cornerstone SHPR $64,748
The Family Living Center SHPR $44,665
VA-508 - [Total: $350,290

VA-509 - Petersburg CoC

1/10/2011

Page 256 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HCIS Petersburg SHPR $15,802
Project Employment SHPR $70,350
Project H.O.P.E. SHPR $94,505
VA-509 - [Total: $180,657
VA-510 - Staunton/Waynesboro/Augusta, Highland Counties CoC
Canterbury Commons Staunton SHPR $38,033
Canterbury Commons Waynesboro SHPR $38,154
VA-510 - Total: $76,187
VA-512 - Chesapeake CoC
Reaching Up Program (RUP) SHPR $109,798
SPC 2011 Renewal S+CR $11,580
VA-512 - (Total: $121,378
VA-513 - Winchester/Shenandoah, Frederick, Warren Counties CoC
2010 HMIS Request SHPR $57,101
NWCS - Shelter Plus Care S+CR $234,312
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $61,299
VA-513 - 'Total: $352,712
VA-514 - Fredericksburg/Spotsylvania, Stafford Counties CoC
FY10 HMIS Renewal SHPR $59,305
Hope House TH FY2010 SHPR $57,918
VA-514 - [Total: $117,223
VA-517 - Danville/Martinsville CoC
2010 West Piedmont HMIS SHPR $67,200
VA-517 - [Total: $67,200
VA-518 - Harrisburg/ Rockingham County CoC
Harrisonburg Rockingham County HMIS - Homeless Management Information System SHPR $42,000
VA-518 - [Total: $42,000
1/10/2011 Page 257 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
VA-521 - Virginia Balance of State CoC

BOS CoC HMIS SHPR $60,855
Bristol Permanent Supportive Housing Development Renewal SHPR $24,751
HOPE Transitional Housing SHPR $83,818
VA-521 - Total: $169,424
VA-600 - Arlington County CoC

Adopt-A-Family SHPR $222,324
In-Roads SHPR $102,963
Milestones | S+CR $139,212
Milestones |l S+CR $94,872
Milestones IlI S+CR $102,024
OPPORTUNNITY PLACE SHPR $166,058
STRIVING HOME SHPR $211,446
Susan's Place SHPR $245,541
VA-600 - Total: $1,284,440
VA-601 - Fairfax County CoC

1991 CRSC/PathwayHomes Supportive Housing Program - 2010 SHPR $135,673
1991 Pathway Homes Supportive Housing Program SHPR $157,788
1994 CRSVA/PH/PRS Supportive Housing Program SHPR $216,780
1995 CRS/VA/PH/PRS Supportive Housing Program SHPR $291,788
2007 Pathway Homes SHP SHPR $153,657
Community Housing Resource Program (CHRP) SHP SHPR $431,580
DHCD/Pathway Homes SPC #1 S+CR $458,892
DHCD/Pathway Homes SPC #10 S+CR $172,212
DHCD/Pathway Homes SPC #11 S+CR $61,872
DHCD/Pathway Homes SPC #2 S+CR $511,488
DHCD/Pathway Homes SPC #9 (merged with 8) S+CR $331,020
Gartlan House SHPR $121,850
Homes for the Homeless - Disabled - 2010 SHPR $24,885
Homes for the Homeless - STRIDE - 2010 SHPR $120,676

1/10/2011

Page 258 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Homes for the Homeless Families 2010 SHPR $24,885
Homes for the Homeless Families-Disabled 2010 SHPR $30,943
Homes for the Homeless Safe Places - 2010 SHPR $76,220
Homestretch SUCCESS: Transitional Housing SHPR $150,727
Max's Place SHPR $221,122
Milestones SHPR $58,850
NOVACO Stepping Stones Transitional Housing for Victims of Abuse SHPR $111,492
PRS Intensive Supportive Housing Program SHPR $168,450
Reaching Independence Through Support and Education (RISE) SHP SHPR $453,346
Self-Sufficiency Through Housing and Treatment SHPR $254,652
Transitional Housing for Homeless Families SHPR $438,973
UCM Journeys SHP SHPR $138,216
VA-601 - [Total: $5,318,037
VA-602 - Loudoun County CoC

Transitional Housing Program SHPR $106,429
Transitional Opportunities Program SHPR $64,386
VA-602 - [Total: $170,815
VA-603 - Alexandria CoC

Adopt-A-Family SHPR $143,238
Aspen Street Transitional Housing Program SHPR $29,812
Canterbury & Mayflower Permanent Housing Progam SHPR $77,748
Columbus Street Permanent Housing Program SHPR $89,288
Notabene & Family Permanent Housing Program SHPR $131,643
Safe Haven SHPR $54,608
Windsor Ave Men's Recovery Home SHPR $98,150
VA-603 - Total: $624,487
VA-604 - Prince William County CoC

Break the Cycle of Homelessness SHPR $91,900
Good Shepherd Homes Leasing Program SHPR $126,463
Good Shepherd Transitional Housing Program SHPR $141,156

1/10/2011

Page 259 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
PASS SHPR $134,032
PWAHMIS SHPR $36,230
Shepherd House | SHPR $7,094
Transitional Housing BARN SHPR $143,585
VA-604 - [Total: $680,460
VA Total: $20,154,557

1/10/2011 Page 260 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount

VI-500 - Virgin Islands CoC

Supportive Housing Program SHPR $168,352
VI-500 - VTotal: $168,352
VI Total: $168,352

1/10/2011 Page 261 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
VT-500 - Vermont Balance of State CoC
AHS-DMH HMIS FY10 SHPR $30,000
BCH TH FY10 SHPR $62,733
CMC SH FY10 SHPR $148,815
CVCLT PSH FY10 SHPR $8,427
GSH TH FY10 SHPR $69,904
Hill House TH FY10 SHPR $145,045
MS SSO FY10 SHPR $55,524
NCSS TH FY10 SHPR $122,136
NEKCA SSO FY10 SHPR $71,642
NEKCA TH FY10 SHPR $55,939
NKHS TH FY10 SHPR $90,455
RCHC SSO FY10 SHPR $37,247
Shelter Plus Care 2010 S+CR $219,144
TPHT TH FY10 SHPR $38,535
VSHA S+C Bennington S+CR $74,592
VSHA S+C Orange S+CR $26,568
VSHA S+C SW S+CR $1,470,384
VT-500 - Total: $2,727,090
VT-501 - Burlington/Chittenden County CoC
Branches SHPR $200,402
Safe Haven SHPR $181,146
Shelter Plus Care - Housing First S+CR $81,516
Shelter Plus Care - New Horizons S+CR $76,824
Shelter Plus Care - VT ACTS S+CR $76,824
SRO Housing for Homeless Youth and Homeless Mentally Ill Individuals S+CR $116,460
The Advocacy Project SHPR $222,440
VT-501 - [Total: $955,612
VT Total: $3,682,702
1/10/2011 Page 262 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
WA-500 - Seattle/King County CoC

1811 Eastlake Project SHPR $586,377
Aloha Inn SHPR $201,576
Anita Vista Transitional Housing Program SHPR $57,319
Arbor House (aka New Ground Bothell) SHPR $123,062
Aridell Mitchell Home SHPR $28,596
Auburn Transitional Housing SHPR $42,540
Beacon House SHPR $9,896
Broadview Transitional Housing Program SHPR $158,620
Cedar House SHPR $168,153
Columbia Court SHPR $36,141
Coming Home SHPR $492,048
Compass Cascade Women's Transitional Housing Program SHPR $80,012
Dorothy Day House SHPR $25,422
Dove House SHPR $121,545
ECR Transitional Housing SHPR $17,603
El Rey SHPR $75,171
Evans House SHPR $183,540
Family Village SHPR $78,878
Harbor House - Safe Haven SHPR $348,156
Harder House SHPR $79,906
Hickman House SHPR $77,838
Home of Hope SHPR $181,306
Homeless Families Transitional Housing SHPR $26,724
Homeless Intervention Project SHPR $1,129,355
Homeless Youth Coordination SHPR $838,688
Homestep Scattered Sites SHPR $116,397
Hopelink Place SHPR $121,939
Journey home SHPR $507,350
Kerner Scott House Project SHPR $443,471
King County Shelter Plus Care Program - SRA S+CR $939,036

1/10/2011

Page 263 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name

King County Shelter Plus Care Program - TRA2

King County Shelter Plus Care Program TRA-CH

Lyon Building
Martin Court

Mary Witt-Rosa Parks House

Medical Case Management for Children (Pathways Home)

Medical Respite Program

Mi Casa

My Friend's Place

New Beginnings Transitional Housing
One Heart Center

Rainier Supportive Housing Project
Ravenna House

Regional Homeless Child Care

Rose of Lima

Safe Harbors HMIS 1

Safe Harbors HMIS 2

Sand Point Family Housing

Sand Point Youth Group Homes
Scattered Site Leasing

Severson Program

Sobering Support Center

St. Martin's on Westlake

Straley House

Teen Parent Home

The Homelessness Project

Three Agency Demonstration Project
Transition Into Permanent Project (TIPP)
Transitions

United Indians Youth Home

Valley Cities Landing

VVLP #1 2010

VVLP Burien House

1/10/2011

Program

S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount

$5,525,304
$389,052
$387,191
$105,000
$26,284
$545,049
$696,732
$74,613
$251,744
$326,054
$398,285
$462,500
$151,856
$529,095
$105,422
$303,975
$99,739
$294,978
$548,598
$517,251
$123,286
$624,566
$197,739
$105,602
$56,642
$57,278
$85,614
$167,867
$81,370
$343,565
$140,085
$23,579
$63,258

Page 264 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Watson Manor Transitional Living Program SHPR $38,134
William Booth Center SHPR $253,988
Windermere House SHPR $29,683
YWCA Opportunity Place SHPR $114,450
WA-500 - Total: $21,542,093
WA-501 - Washington Balance of State CoC

Arbor Manor SHPR $56,085
Bateman House Project SHPR $125,704
Bateman House Project Il SHPR $128,308
Benton & Franklin Counties Shelter Plus Care Program S+CR $95,976
Chinook Apartments/SRO S+CR $90,720
Crossroads SHPR $135,599
Dorothy Place SHPR $140,868
Drexel House SHPR $110,000
Emergency Shelter Network Resource Advocacy Program SHPR $54,810
Evergreen Family Village SHPR $138,769
Family Development SHPR $50,054
Family Independence Program (FIP) SHPR $36,316
Family Supportive Services SHPR $19,152
Fleetwood Tenant Stabilization SHPR $31,500
Gladstone House SHPR $36,013
Goldendale Transitions Program SHPR $109,986
Home Base - 'Home Choices 1' SHPR $180,369
Home Base - 'Home Choices 2' SHPR $74,472
HOME SAFE SHPR $38,758
HopeSource Transitional Housing SHPR $46,346
Housing and Transitional Services (HATS) Program SHPR $133,921
Increased Case Management SHPR $84,130
Island County Shelter Plus Care S+CR $41,040
Islander Apartments SHPR $34,600
Lewis County Transitional Housing Project SHPR $108,814
Mason County Shelter Transitional Housing Program SHPR $98,299

1/10/2011

Page 265 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Permanent Supportive Housing for the Severely Mentally il SHPR $66,101
R.I.S.E. Transitional Housing Program SHPR $151,516
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $34,332
Shelter Plus Care Sponsor Based S+CR $863,388
Shelter Plus Care Tenant Based S+CR $222,144
Sisyphus Il Housing Project-Agape Unlimited Shelter Plus Care-Project Base Rental Assistance (S+C S+CR $39,744
Sisyphus Il Housing Project-Agape Unlimited Shelter Plus Care-Sponosr Base Rental Assistance (S+ S+CR $110,712
Sisyphus |l Housing Project-Agape Unlimited Shelter Plus Care-Tenant Base Rental Assistance (S+C S+CR $50,136
Skagit County Transitional Living Program (Step Up) SHPR $261,785
Supportive Housing Rental Assistance SHPR $136,450
Supportive Services Only for the Homeless SHPR $142,951
Tempest SHPR $78,481
The Next Step SHPR $142,724
Transitional Housing for Homeless Families with Children SHPR $24,938
Washington State Rural Continuum of Care HMIS SHPR $143,082
WA-501 - Total: $4,669,093
WA-502 - Spokane City & County CoC

Catholic Charities Hanson House SHP10 SHPR $118,908
Catholic Charities HoC & SMS Supportive Services SHP10 SHPR $42,621
Catholic Charities House of Charity Casework SHP10 SHPR $14,917
Catholic Charities St. Margaret's Transitional Housing SHP10 SHPR $67,164
Community Detox Transitional Housing SHP10 SHPR $56,251
Comprehensive Housing & Services for Homeless Singles, Youth & Families SHP10 SHPR $280,581
S+C Catholic Charities Summit View S+C10 S+CR $149,232
S+C New Horizons/VOA S+C10 S+CR $381,960
S+C SHA Vets (County 306-406) S+C10 S+CR $77,484
S+C SHA Vets (County 506) S+C10 S+CR $6,660
S+C Spokane Housing Authority TRA S+C10 S+CR $113,220
Salem Arms 2 Permanent Housing SHP10 SHPR $85,723
SNAP Rural Rental Assistance Program SHP10 SHPR $133,448
SNAP Small Cities Project SHP10 SHPR $134,839
SNAP Supportive Services for Homeless Families SHP10 SHPR $27,799

1/10/2011

Page 266 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
SNAP Transitional Housing for Families SHP10 SHPR $167,591
Spokane Housing Ventures Permanent Supportive Housing SHP10 SHPR $38,215
Transitions Miryam's House SHP10 SHPR $88,698
Transitions Transitional Living Center SHP10 SHPR $106,003
Transitions Women's Hearth SHP10 SHPR $38,802
VOA Alexandria's House Transitional Housing SHP10 SHPR $77,175
VOA Crosswalk SHP10 SHPR $27,739
VOA Hope House Permanent Supportive Housing SHP10 SHPR $51,424
VOA Off-Site Permanent Housing SHP10 SHPR $106,082
VOA Samaritan 05-06 Bonus - SHP10 SHPR $187,365
YWCA ADV Transitional Housing SHP10 SHPR $44,028
YWCA Supportive Services for DV Victims #2 SHP10 SHPR $89,932
YWCA/VOA Supportive Services for DV Victims SHP10 SHPR $169,687
WA-502 - Total: $2,883,548
WA-503 - Tacoma/Lakewood/Pierce County CoC
A Place for Us Too SHPR $162,335
Alaska Project SHPR $24,741
Alpine Vista SHPR $54,023
Avenue Apartments SHPR $111,377
Bridges Village SHPR $34,701
Bright Futures SHPR $165,201
Campbell Court S+CR $62,880
CHOICES SHPR $29,512
Flett Meadows SHPR $32,444
GLMH/MDC Sponsored Based Rental Assistance S+CR $190,188
Homes Transitional Housing Project SHPR $94,032
Housing First 1 SHPR $340,986
Housing First Il SHPR $201,499
Manresa Apartments SHPR $36,902
Narrows Ridge SHPR $76,855
One Family at a Time SHPR $24,324
Pacific Courtyard SHPR $89,527
1/10/2011 Page 267 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Pierce County HMIS Project SHPR $45,150
Pierce County Mental Health System Collaborative Housing Project SHPR $259,033
Pierce County Mental Health System Collaborative Housing/19 SHPR $89,568
Pierce County Mental Health System Hope and Recovery Project SHPR $167,339
Project Open Door SHPR $143,477
Rural Bright Futures SHPR $66,539
Safe Choices SHPR $136,799
Tyler Square | SHPR $34,106
Tyler Square 1l SHPR $59,885
WA-503 - Total: $2,733,423
WA-504 - Everett/Snohomish County CoC

Aldercrest SHPR $87,585
Autumn Leaf House SHPR $70,369
Camellia House SHPR $23,609
Cocoon Complex SHPR $163,659
Crest @ Meadowdale SHPR $87,928
Domestic Violence Transitional Housing SHPR $109,270
Harrison Apartments SHPR $57,259
Helper's of People with HIV/AIDS SHPR $35,931
Homeward Bound Transitional Housing SHPR $72,245
Housing Hope Village SHPR $164,820
Kennedy Court Apartments SHPR $29,828
Lervick Family Village SHPR $81,523
Long Term Leasing for the Chronically Homeless Disabled SHPR $124,476
Long Term Leasing for the Disabled SHPR $103,619
McKinney Shared SHPR $41,393
Meadowdale SHPR $161,634
Monte Cristo SHPR $101,356
Project Reunite SHPR $43,636
Shelter Plus Care #5 S+CR $2,928,744
SHP Vouch for Children SHPR $80,315
Transitional Housing for Families SHPR $75,435

1/10/2011

Page 268 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
TSA Permanent Housing Program SHPR $58,203
WA-504 - Total: $4,702,837
WA-507 - Yakima City & County CoC
Connections SHPR $158,792
Sommerset Apartments SHPR $46,835
YNHS 904 Transitional Housing Project SHPR $48,188
YNHS 906 Family Transitional Housing Project SHPR $10,815
YNHS Bienestar Transional Housing Project SHPR $69,191
YNHS PSH1 SHPR $10,568
WA-507 -Total: $344,389
WA-508 - Vancouver/Clark County CoC
HMIS SHPR $72,697
New Dreams SHPR $122,414
Operation HomeStretch SHPR $83,229
Orchard Glen SHPR $34,429
Share Outreach SHPR $61,267
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $137,664
Story Street SHPR $164,101
The Way Home SHPR $91,700
Wise Moves SHPR $92,365
WA-508 - Total: $859,866
WA Total: $37,735,249
1/10/2011 Page 269 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
]

WI-500 - Wisconsin Balance of State CoC

ABC Transitional Housing SHPR $113,670
ADVOCAP Fond du Lac Support Services Only Program SHPR $197,658
ADVOCAP Fond du Lac Transitional Housing Program SHPR $110,216
ADVOCAP Homeless Support Services Only (Winnebago and Green Lake Counties) SHPR $158,583
Brown County Transitional Housing Project SHPR $159,800
Chippewa County Transitional Housing Project SHPR $509,525
Civil Legal Services for the Homeless 2010 SHPR $111,300
Couleecap Transitional Housing SHPR $366,316
Families in Transition Supportive Housing SHPR $434,523
Fox Cities Housing Coalition Transitional Housing Program 2010 SHPR $177,763
Hartwell Street Apartments SHPR $85,079
Homeless Youth Project SHPR $141,095
Jefferson County Transitional Housing SHPR $165,020
Jeremy House Safe Haven SHPR $116,535
KYF Supportive Housing Program SHPR $126,651
NEW Homeless Continuum 2010 SHPR $402,991
New Hope Permanent Housing Program SHPR $254,126
NWCSA Transitional Housing SHPR $92,612
PLUS Supportive Housing for Men - PHP SHPR $117,400
PLUS Supportive Housing for Women - PHP SHPR $182,179
Project Chance Transitional Housing SHPR $262,322
Project HOPE SHPR $117,663
Richard's Place | SHP Transitional Housing Project (Whiterock) SHPR $112,555
Richard's Place Il Permanent Housing Project (Main Street) SHPR $144,841
Rock-Walworth Transitional Living Program SHPR $517,583
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $244,404
Supportive Housing Program SHPR $264,926
THE BIG TEN SHPR $177,165
Transitional Housing Program SHPR $73,322
Transitional Living Program SHPR $220,566

1/10/2011

Page 270 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Transitional Living Project SHPR $105,025
Washinton and Ozaukee County Transitional Housing Program SHPR $167,071
Wireworks Permanent Supportive Housing Program 2010 SHPR $51,513
Wisconsin HMIS Project Renewal SHPR $364,486
WI-500 - \Total: $6,846,484
WI-501 - Milwaukee City & County CoC

Autumn West Safe Haven SHPR $403,631
FAITH SHPR $255,068
Family Abodes Program SHPR $450,454
Homelinc | SHPR $180,454
Homelinc 11l Expansion SHPR $235,625
Homelinc 11I-C SHPR $837,503
Hope House Supportive Services to SRO Housing SHPR $30,679
Hope House Transitional Housing SHPR $579,715
lissy's place SHPR $183,547
Meta House Permanent Housing - Phase |l SHPR $130,385
Meta House Transitional Housing - Phase 1 SHPR $328,031
Meta House Transitional Housing - Phase |l SHPR $121,092
Milwaukee CoC HMIS Coordination Project SHPR $65,514
Milwaukee County Safe Havens SHPR $419,979
Milwaukee County Shelter + Care/TRA (My Home Housing Program) S+CR $2,841,696
MWC Second Stage Services SHPR $120,514
My Home Partnership SHPR $196,230
Permanent Housing for Homeless Women with a Disability SHPR $144,379
Project Bridge SHPR $693,053
Project Outreach SHPR $132,021
Project Restore Permanent Renewal SHPR $97,815
Project Restore Transitional Renewal SHPR $126,721
Protective Payment for Individuals and Families SHPR $428,544
Respite SHPR $31,473
St. Aemilian-Lakeside's Supportive Permanent Housing SHPR $167,828
Transitional Housing Program - CHANGE Operating SHPR $116,549

1/10/2011

Page 271 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
TRANSITIONAL LIVING PROGRAM FOR HOMELESS YOUTH SHPR $195,781
Veterans Opportunity Integration Development (VOID) Exchange SHPR $415,911
Winterstar SHPR $229,270
WI-501 - [Total: $10,159,462
WI-502 - Racine City & County CoC

Bethany Apartments SHPR $55,053
Civil Legal Services to the Homeless SHPR $80,536
Empowering Hope SHPR $51,969
Nehemiah Place SHPR $152,028
Permanent Supportive Housing/Racine SHPR $170,568
Permenant Housing 2010 SHPR $114,428
Purple Ribbon Permanent Housing Project-Burlington Renewal SHPR $19,066
Racine Vocational Ministry for Homeless Citizens SHPR $28,941
SafeStart Case Advocacy Renewal SHPR $16,963
Transitional Housing 2010 SHPR $304,934
VETS Place Southeast/SSO SHPR $94,831
WI-502 - FTotal: $1,089,317
WI-503 - Madison/Dane County CoC

Case Management for Single Women SHPR $38,193
Family Stabilization SHPR $42,500
Home for Good SHPR $226,190
House-ability Program SHPR $375,095
Housing First Leasing Project SHPR $62,194
Mainstream Legal Resources SHPR $16,000
Partnership for Transitional Opportunities SHPR $111,373
Permanent Housing Program SHPR $64,575
Pheasant Ridge Trail SHPR $50,768
Safe Haven SHPR $344,766
Samaritan Housing First Program SHPR $61,820
Second Chance Apartment Project SHPR $54,995
Shelter + Care S+CR $815,028

1/10/2011

Page 272 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Start On Success (SOS)

Stonebridge Supportive Services
Transitional Housing Program
Transitional Housing Program (THP)

Willy Street SRO

WI-503 - ITotal:

WI Total:

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

SHPR

Awarded Amount

$155,106

$11,659
$162,742
$249,165

$66,415

$2,908,584

$21,003,847

Page 273 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
WV-500 - Wheeling/Weirton Area CoC

2010 GWCH HMIS SHPR $11,200
2010 GWCH PH SHPR $250,272
2010 GWCH SSO SHPR $135,796
2010 GWCH TH SHPR $26,536
WV-500 - Total: $423,804
WV-501 - Huntington/Cabell, Wayne Counties CoC

HMIS Expansion SHPR $38,274
HMIS Renewal SHPR $37,495
Project Hope SHPR $211,811
Safe Quarters SHPR $130,846
Shelter Plus Care #2 Renewal S+CR $327,504
Shelter Plus Care Renewal Project #3 S+CR $376,524
Shelter Plus Care Renewal Project #5 S+CR $59,520
WV-501 - Total: $1,181,974
WV-503 - Charleston/Kanawha, Putnam, Boone, Clay Counties CoC

Alicia McCormick Transitional Housing Program for Battered Homeless Women & Children SHPR $29,858
Education/Job Readiness Center SHPR $174,126
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $13,999
KVC Collaborative Supportive Services SHPR $99,144
Samaritan Inn SHPR $72,513
Shanklin Center for Senior Enrichment SHPR $62,697
Shelter+Care 1 S+CR $118,800
Shelter+Care 2 S+CR $118,800
Twin Cities Center SHPR $250,071
WV-503 - Total: $940,008
WV-508 - West Virginia Balance of State CoC

Colligo House SHPR $131,157

1/10/2011

Page 274 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
HMIS SHPR $90,930
HMIS Expansion SHPR $293,905
HOPE House SHPR $81,220
HOPE Living/Learning Center SHPR $76,756
MOVFH Women's Recovery House SHPR $9,838
Reliable Housing SHPR $138,457
SAFE Transitional Housing Facility SHPR $135,799
Serenity House SHPR $50,281
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $144,720
Shelter Plus Care S+CR $151,452
STEPS Transitional Housing SHPR $70,209
Westbrook Transitional Supportive Housing for Individuals with Disabilities SHPR $32,628
Worthington Reintergration Phase I SHPR $46,857
WV-508 - Total: $1,454,209
WV Total: $3,999,995

1/10/2011 Page 275 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount

WY-500 - Wyoming Statewide CoC

2010 Renewal SHPR $61,016

HMIS SHPR $66,666

Life Steps Transitional Housing SHPR $113,175

Turning Point SHPR $97,660

WY-500 - Total: $338,517

WY Total: $338,517
1/10/2011 Page 276 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
National Total: $1,411,406,642

1/10/2011 Page 277 of 277



